(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Wave
205
(1726 -
1/28)
(A)
Unweighted Base 2086
Weighted Base 2086
| am vaccinated (i.e., | 1622
have received an initial 78%

| am not vaccinated (i.e., | 464

have never received any 22%

vaccine for COVID since

becoming available)

Sigma 2086
100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Gender

VCE1c Which of the following applies to you regarding the COVID-19 vaccine?

GenZ
MALE remaLE 1@%)

® © O

1045 1041 349
1013 1073 313

808 814 237
80%  76%  76%
c

204 259 75
20% 24%  24%
b G

1013 1073

313
100% 100% 100%

, 10% TisK Tevel) -

Generation
Millen-

( mal257 (Gen é
e27-  (age
955 15
(E) F)

686 509
588 541
435 398
74% 74%
153 143
26% 26%
G G
588 541
100% 100%

Employment Work
Race gg}’us Location
Black Asian
or Af- or Pa-
People rican  cific Not
of Ameri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent
Color  can der y yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent
(K) L ™ ) P Q@ ® (S) M V) w
623 304 107 1353 733 254 412 687 736 481 801
817 286 140* 1304 782 266 381 658 653 736 699
637 225 123 1028 594 208 315 506 437 634 524
78% 78% 88% 79% 76% 78% 83% 77% 67% 86%  75%
JKI s TU
180 62 17 276 188 58 66 152 216 102 175
22% 22% 12% 21% 24% 22% 17% 23%  33% 14%  25%
M m T uv
817 286 140 1304 782 266 381 658 653 736 699 1204
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

(eg., officé, works(e etc.)

1353
1304

266
20%

381
29%

658
50%

1304
100%

Generation

(B)

Gender
Millen.
mal257
e e 27-
MALE FemaLE 1@56) a%
© (E)
755 598 604
701 604 507
135 131 85
19% 22% 17%
215 166 191
31%  28% 38%
DFG
351 307 231
50%  51% 46%
701 604 507
100% 100% 100%

RTWO1B As of today, where are you working from?

Race
Black Asian
z/ or Af- or Pa-
MI||Eﬂ- Gen X/ People rican cific . Not
nials  Boomers+ of Ameri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo-
(18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed

s
Overlap formulae used * smaH base ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b\e for sig tesnng

H) n O K L o™ (N)

845 508 991 438 215 7 157

701 603 827 562 201 96* 249*

120 146 144 132 51 41 42
17% 24% 17% 23% 25%_ 43% 17%

H Jn Jn JKLN

237 143 250 164 60 28 76
31‘:% 24% 30%  29% 30% 29% 31%

344 314 433 267 920 27 131
49% 52%  52%  47% 45%  29% 52%

M M M M

701 603 827 562 201 96 249
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

In- P
Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99K $100K+

100
8%

197
35%
Tu

259
271%

556
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

The economy & inflation
Crimeratesinthe U.S,
Political divisiveness
Affording my living
expenses’

A potential U.S. economic
recession

Climate change

he Russian War on
kraine

he solyen% of US.
banksgl.e. the ability for
banks to afford their own
debts and liabilities)

Artificial intelligence (Al)
The securil¥_ of my

osits in financial
ingtitutions (e.g., banks,
etc.)
Racid inequity
A banking crisis
Gender inequity
A new COVID-19 variant

Losing my job

Toportions/Means: Col
Overlap formulae use

1731
83%

1671
80%

1597
7%

1531
73%

1520
73%

1435
69%

1428
68%

1402
67%

1398
67%

1381
66%

1351
65%

1345
64%

1168
56%

1161
56%

709
54%

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

(8)

Em&lg}/mml Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen- Gen X/ Pegple rican cific . Not
ga%e (a%e27- (a%eAS- gage nials  Boomers+ Ameri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
MALE remALE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+) (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ 18 Parent Parent
© © (E) F) G) (H) 0] @ K L ™ N (0) P Q@ ® (S m v W X M
813 917 234 489 459 548 723 1007 1142 679 243 115 272 1089 641 211 309 569 537 544 590 587 1018 681
B0% B 7% 3% 8% 8% 80% 85% T B3% B3% 8% B2%  B3%  84% B2% 10% B1% 8Q7% 8% 7% 80% 84% ~ 85%  81%
r
772 899 213 453 434 571 666 1005 1104 647 239 116 258 1022 649 196 303 524 527 502 587 560 1006 648
76%  84%  68% % 80% 89% 74% 85%  81%  79% 83% 83% 79% 78% 83% 74% 80% 80% 81%  80% 80% 80% 84% 77%
B D D DEF H K [¢] wy
774 823 195 409 416 576 604 993 1085 591 220 01 258 955 641 185 287 83 484 488 572 491 927 640
76% %  62% 70% 7% 89% 67% 84%  79%  72% T7% 72% 8% 73% 82%  70% 5% 73% 74%  78% 8% 0% T71%  76%
d DE  DEF H K K k [¢] 4 w
708 823 227 427 427 450 654 877 981 631 226 111 266 962 569 193 269 00 532 477 461 537 883 623
70% 7E75% 73% 73% E7(§% 70% 73% 4% 2% 73% 7?% 79% 83% 74% 73% 73% 71%  76% g\}% 73% 63% 7;% 3%  74%
712 808 203 450 414 453 653 867 1007 597 216 10 258 990 530 191 286 512 480 480 501 536 911 588
70% 7&% 65% '36% I;ﬁ% 70% 2% 3% 73%  73% 75% 79% 73% 78% 68% 72% 75% 78%  74% 73% 68% 7\3% 73% 70%
9 9
667 768 213 435 373 415 648 787 909 592 213 122 233 923 512 178 277 468 473 402 510 519 836 575
66% 72%  68% 74% 69% 64% 72% 66% 66%  73% 74%_ 87% 1% 71% 66% 67% 73% 71% 72%  64% 69% 74% 69%  68%
B G | J J JKLN P u XY
653 776 196 359 366 507 555 873 953 528 190 100 205 849 579 184 223 442 436 430 514 443 823 583
64% 72% 63%  61% 68% 79% 62% 4% 70% 65%  66% 72 63% 65% 74% 69% 59% 67% 6/% 68% 70% 63% 68%  69%
B e DEF H kn [¢] R R w w
655 747 187 421 372 423 608 794 919 569 203 1 233 911 491 166 279 66 426 437 488 500 825 548
5% 70% 60% 2% 6% 66% 67% 6% 6% 1% Tl 7% 7l 10% B3% 63% 78% 71%  65%  70% 6% 71% 69% 65%
9 q
624 773 187 375 338 498 562 835 948 518 09 93 208 838 560 175 237 427 424 438 486 465 825 556
62% 7&% 60% 64% 62% DE7IZ% 62% 73% 62% 63% ;3% 66% 63%  64% 7(%% 66% 62% 65% 65%  70% 66% 67% 69%  66%
n
642 739 189 441 374 377 631 750 874 583 206 100 239 897 484 169 279 450 437 427 471 17 830 527
63% 69% 61% _75% 69%  58% 70% 63% 64% 71%  72% 72%  73% 69% 62% 63% /3% 68% 6/% 68% 64% 74% 69%  63%
B DG dG | J J J P Q Y Y
616 735 216 401 350 384 617 734 798 614 237 117 242 861 490 181 245 436 424 397 483 481 800 530
61% 68%  69% 68% 65% 60% 69% 62% 58%  75% 83% 84% 74% 66% 63% 68% 64% 66% 65%  63% 66% 69% 66%  63%
B G G | J JKN Jk J Xy
623 722 191 3 357 364 623 721 864 554 206 00 232 893 452 173 266 453 420 419 458 506 811 509
62% 67%  61% 74% 66% 57% 69% 61% 63%  68% 72% 71% 71% 68% 58% 65% 70% 69% 64% 67% 62% 72% 67% 61%
B FG G 1 i Jk i P XY Y
521 647 177 366 294 331 543 625 736 495 169 0 202 748 420 150 224 373 366 358 400 432 686 455
51% Gg% 57% Fsé% 54%  51% 60|% 53%  54% 6%% 59% i 61% 57% 54% 5/% 59% 5/% 56% 5/% 54% f‘g% 571%  54%
J
544 616 153 360 288 359 513 647 710 504 207 91 207 731 429 150 225 356 399 338 382 438 691 453
54%  57%  49% 61% 53% 56% 57% 55%  52%  62% 72%  65% 63% 56% 55% 56% 59% 54%  61%  54% 52% 63% 57%  54%
DF J JKn J J uv XY
363 346 98 321 214 76 419 290 417 340 123 60 155 709 138 229 342 174 225 292 387 476 218
52% 57%  51% DFBS% 5&% 39% 6({% 48%  50% 69% 6}.% 62% 5%% 54% - 52% 60% 52% 61%  53% 53% )f(i\t}% 5\?% 47%
g s uv

UMns Teste 3 Tisk level) - BIC -
* small base; ** very small base (under 30)

ble for sig tesmg‘
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Losing my job

A new COVID-19 variant
Gender inequity

A banking crisis

Racial inequity

The secu[il}(_uf my

depositsin financial

Qsl;(uuons (e.g., banks,
C.,

Artificial intelligence (Al)

The solvenc¥| of US.

banksgl.e. the ability for
0 afford their own

debts and liabilities)

The Russian War on
Ukraine

Climate change

A potential U.S. economic
recession

Affording my living
expenses

Political divisiveness
Crimeratesinthe U.S,

The economy & inflation

Toportions/Means: Col
Overlap formulae use

595
46%

925
24%

918
44%

741
36%
735
35%
705
34%
688
33%
684
33%
658
32%
651
31%
566
27%
555
27%
489
23%
415
20%

355
17%

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

(8)

Em&lg}/mml Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Millen- Gen Z/ r Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen- Gen X/ Pegple rican cific . Not
ga%e (a%e27- (a%eAS- gage nials  Boomers+ Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
MALE remALE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+) (18-42) (43+)  White Color der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ 18 Parent Parent
© © (E) F) G) (H) 0] @ K L ™ N (0) P Q@ ® (S m v W X M
338 258 96 186 198 116 282 313 410 222 7 37 95 595 - 128 152 316 113 203 264 220 329 248
48% 43%  49% 3% 48%  61% 40% 52% 50% 40%  39% 38%  38%  46% - 48% 40% 48% 39%  47% 47% 36%  41%  53%
E E dEF H KLN r t t w WX
469 457 159 229 253 285 388 538 660 313 79 49 122 573 352 116 156 302 253 290 354 261 513 387
46%  43%  51% 39% 47% 44% 43% 45% ~ 48%  38% 28% 35% 37% 44%  45% 44%  41%  46%  39%  46% 48%  37%  43%  46%
E KLMN L | T T w w
492 426 135 223 247 313 358 560 634 322 117 40 127 557 361 115 157 284 287 270 335 267 518 384
49% 0%  43% 38% 46% 49% 40% 47%  46%  39% 41% 29% 39% 43% 46%  43% 1%  43%  44%  43% 46%  38% 43%  46%
[¢] E E H KMn M m w w
389 352 122 156 184 280 278 464 506 262 80 41 97 412 329 92 114 205 233 208 277 193 394 330
38% 33% 39% 26% 34% 43% 31% 39% 37%  32% 28% 29% 29% 32% 42% 35% 30% 31% 36% 33% 38% 28% 33%  39%
[ E E EF H kin I o W WX
396 338 96 187 191 260 284 451 572 203 49 23 87 443 291 85 136 222 228 231 252 218 404 310
39% 32%  31% 32% 35% 40% 31% 38% 42%  25% 17% 16% 26% 34% 37% 32% 36% 34% 35% 3% 34% 31% 34% 37%
C DE H KLMN Lm L w w
371 334 23 147 167 267 270 435 497 234 80 0 89 407 = 298 97 101 208 216 201 265 182 374 313
37% 31%  39% 25% 31% 42% 30% 37% 36%  29% 28% 28% 21% 31% 38% 37% 27% 32% 33% 32% 36% 26% 31%  37%
C Ef e EF H KLN [¢] R w WX
388 300 25 213 203 146 338 350 422 99 78 47 120 466 222 91 144 231 229 189 249 234 379 284
38% 28% 48% 38% 35% 23% 38|% 30% 31% f]iz% 27% 34% 37|% 32% 28% 34% 38% 35% 35% 30% 34%  33% 1%  34%
358 326 126 167 169 222 293 391 451 248 84 39 95 393 290 100 102 192 226 190 247 200 379 292
35% 30%  40% 28% 31% 34% 33% 33% 33% 30% 29% 28% 29% 30% 3% 37% 27% 29% 35%  30% 34% 29% 31%  35%
c EF e [¢] Rs w w
360 298 117 229 175 138 346 312 417 289 96 40 123 455 202 82 158 216 217 198 222 257 381 257
36% 28%  37% 39% 32% 21% 38% 26% 30%  35% 34% 28% 37% 35% 26% 31% 41% 33% 33% 32% 30% 37% 32% 31%
[ G G G 1 i i P Qs XY
345 305 100 153 168 229 253 398 461 224 73 18 95 381 270 87 104 190 180 225 225 180 369 265
34% 28%  32% 26% 31% 36% 28% 34%  34%  2T% 26% 13% 29% 29% 34% 33% 27% 29% 28%  36% 31% 26% 31% 32%
[ E H KM M M M o T w w
301 265 109 139 127 191 248 318 364 220 70 30 70 315 251 74 95 146 173 148 234 163 293 252
38% 25% E3§% 24% 24% 3(%% 28% 21%  27%  21% 25% 21% 21%  24% 3(%% 28%  25% 22%  26%  24% 35% 23%  24% V\?g%
el n
305 250 86 162 114 194 247 308 389 186 61 29 63 343 212 73 112 158 121 151 275 162 322 217
38% 23%  27% 2;% 21% 32% 21% 26% KES% 23% 21% 21% 19% 26% 27% 27% 29% 24%  19% Zfll_% '|§L7J% 23% %Iz% 26%
239 250 118 179 125 68 297 192 285 226 66 39 71 349 140 81 93 174 169 140 163 208 277 199
24%  23%  38% 30% 23% 11% 33% 16% 21%  28% 23% 28% 22% 27% 18% 30% 25% 27% 26%  22% 22% 30% 23% 24%
eFG FG G | JLn P XY
241 174 100 135 107 73 235 180 266 170 48 0 282 133 70 78 134 126 125 149 140 199 192
24% 16% _ 32% 23% 20% 11% 26% 15% 19% 21% 17% 17% 21% 22% 17% 26% 20% 20% 19% 20% 20% 20% 16%  23%
C EFG G G | L P X X
199 156 78 99 82 96 178 178 228 138 43 25 56 215 140 55 72 89 116 4 145 112 186 159
28% 15% EFZS% 17% 15% 15% 2({% 15% 17% 17% 15% 18% 17% 16%  18% Zé% 19% 13% 18%  13% 28% 16% 15%  19%
s u

UMns Teste 3 Tisk level) - BIC -
* small base; ** very small base (under 30)

ble for sig tesmg‘
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

X Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%e 27- (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+) (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
Very/Somewhat 1428 653 776 196 359 366 507 555 873 953 528 190 100 205 849 579 184 223 442 436 430 514 443 823 583
Coricerned (Net) 68% 64% 72% 63%  61% 68%  79% 62% 74% 70% 65%  66% 72%  63% 65% 74% 69% 53% 6/% 67% 68% 70% 63% 68%  69%
B e DEF H kn o R R w w
Very concerned 642 287 355 92 161 148 242 253 389 418 244 87 38 104 369 273 82 94 194 217 190 211 200 366 263
31%  28% 3%% 29% 27% 21% dgé% 28% SE% 31%  30% 30% 27% 32%  28% 38% 31% 25% 29% 33%  30% 29% 29% 30% 31%
Somewhat concerned 786 365 421 104 198 219 265 302 483 535 284 103 63 101 480 306 102 129 248 218 239 303 243 457 320
38% 36% 39% 33% 34% 40% élé% 34% 4&% 39%  35% 36% léﬁ% 31% 37% 39% 39% 34% 38% 33% 38% 4%% 35% ?13% 38%
e n
Not At All/Not Too 658 360 298 117 229 175 138 346 312 417 289 96 40 123 455 202 82 158 216 217 198 222 257 381 257
Concerned (Net) 32% 38% 28% 3&% %‘g% 35% 21% BSI% 26% 30%  35% 34% 28% 37% 3;% 26%  31% QA%% 33% 33% 32% 30% ;‘3% 32%  31%
] ]
Not too concerned 405 224 182 81 131 105 89 212 194 258 175 55 31 75 275 130 52 95 128 136 122 140 149 233 161
19% 25% 17% VZGG% Zé% 19%  14% 24|% 16% 19% 21%  19% 22%  23% 21% 1/% 20% 25% 19% 21% 19% 19% 21% 19% 19%
g [} X
Not at al concerned 252 136 116 36 98 70 49 134 119 160 114 41 9 48 180 72 30 63 88 81 76 82 108 148 96
12% 13% 11% 11% dlé% 13% 8% 15|% 10% 12% 1,;‘1% 14% 6%  14% 1;% 9% 11% 17% 13% 12% 12% 11% )1(5% 12%  11%
m m y
Sigma 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Propor\onsVeans:(Ioumns estel T, % risk Tevel) - B/C - DIETF/G - HIT - J/K VQ-UP-QRS- JV - WIXTY

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO1_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The Russian War on Ukraine
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

X Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation us Location Parents
Wave Millen-
205 GenZ nial. Gen X Boomer+ Not
(1726 - gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e ers+ Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+) White nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) ) N ©  ® ® © M VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1561 206 1353 733 412 687 736 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 1370 328 1304 782 381 658 653 736 699 1204 840
Very/Somewhat 1731 813 917 234 489 459 548 1142 272 1089 641 309 569 537 590 587 1018 681
Concerned (Net) 83%  80% Bg% 75% 88% BS% BS% 83% 83% 84%  82% 81% %7% 82% 80% 84% 85% 81%
r
Very concerned 1062 468 594 135 281 304 343 700 193 667 395 189 362 331 331 349 623 423
51%  46% Sg% 43% 48% DSE% SS% 51% _5’3% 51% 51% 50% 58% 51% 45% 50%  52%  50%
J
Somewhat concerned 669 345 323 929 208 155 206 442 80 422 246 120 207 205 259 238 395 258
32% 34% 30% 32% 35'% 29% 32% 32% 24%  32%  32% 32% 32% 31% 33% 34% 33% 31%
n
Not At All/Not Too 355 199 156 78 99 82 96 228 56 215 140 72 89 116 145 112 186 159
Concerned (Net) 17% 28% 15% Elgé% 17% 15% 15% 17% 17% 16%  18% 19% 13%  18% 28% 16% 15%  19%
s u
Not too concerned 253 140 113 55 70 49 78 172 34 146 107 52 63 85 110 5 129 119
2% 14% 11% és% 12% 9%  12% 13% 10% 11% 14% 4% 10% 13% 13% 1% 11% 14%
c eFg X
Not at al concerned 103 59 43 23 29 33 17 56 22 69 34 20 26 31 36 37 56 40
5% 6% 4% é% 5% Ge% 3% 4% % 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Sigma 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 1370 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tesied (5%, 10% fisk level) - B/IC - DIEJFIG - HT- JJKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - TlOIV -Wrxry

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO1_2 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The economy & inflation
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ of Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+) (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
Very/Somewhat 1161 544 616 153 360 288 359 513 647 710 504 207 91 207 731 429 150 225 56 399 338 382 438 691 53
Concerned (Net) 56% 54% 57%  49% [?é% 53% 56% 57% 55%  52% 6%% ‘“ZZ% 63% 63% 56% 55% 56% 59%  54% L?\]/'% 54% 52% )?\l;% 57%  54%
n
Very concerned 504 236 268 56 180 131 136 237 267 296 239 120 29 96 333 171 7 104 52 187 158 145 202 321 76
24% 23% 25% @ 18% 31% 24% 21% 26% 23%  22%  29% 42%  21% 29% 26% 22% 29% 27% 23% 29%  25% 20% 29% 27% 21%
DIG Jm’ JKMN N \ v XY Y
Somewhat concerned 656 308 349 97 180 157 222 277 380 414 265 87 62 111 399 258 73 121 205 212 180 237 236 370 277
31% 30% 32% 31% 31% 29% 35% 31% 32% 30%  32% 31% Jl‘(‘ﬁ% 34% 31% 33% 27% 32% 31% 33% 29% 32% 3;2% 31% 33%
Not At All/Not Too 925 469 457 159 229 253 285 388 538 660 313 79 49 122 573 352 116 156 302 253 290 354 261 513 387
Concerned (Net) 44%  46%  43% Sé% 39% Aé% 44% 43% 45%KLN‘I‘V§% 3?% 28% 35% 37I% 44%  45%  44%  41%  46%  39% 4?% 4%% 37% L\llg% 1‘1/3%
Not too concerned 554 272 282 98 140 128 189 237 317 403 182 36 38 70 342 212 72 93 178 148 169 224 157 315 228
21% 27% 26% 31%  24% 24%  29% 26% 21%  29% 22%  13% 27%  21% 26% 2% 21% 24% 2% 23% 27/% 30% 22% 26% 271%
ef e KLN L L L T w w
Not at al concerned 372 196 175 61 89 125 97 150 221 257 131 43 12 52 231 141 44 63 124 106 120 130 104 198 159
18% 19% 16% 20%  15% Ezg% 15% 17% 19% 1&% 1,3% 15% 8%  16% 18% 18% 16% 16% 19% 16%  19% 18% 15% 16%  19%
Sigma 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tesied (5%, 10% fisk level) - B/C - DIEJF/G - HT- JJKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - TlOIV -Wrxry

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO1_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A new COVID-19 variant

Page 173

29 Jan 2024
Table163




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Employment
Generation gtgyus Income
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ ol
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People Not
(1726 - gage (a%e 27- (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ of Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) o+)  (18-42) (43+)  White Color nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent
(A (©) (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® N © M Q e M O v w ()
Unweighted Base 2086 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 206 1353 733 254 687 736 801 481 801 810
Weighted Base 2086 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 328 1304 782 266 658 653 628 736 699 840
Very/Somewhat 1671 213 453 434 571 666 1005 1104 647 258 1022 649 196 524 527 502 587 560 648
Concerned (Net) 80% 68% 75% BS% DSE% 74% Ea% 81%  79% 9%  78% 88% 74% 80% 81%  80% 80%  80% %
Very concerned 926 97 227 243 358 325 602 597 381 156 541 386 110 282 292 313 293 298 341
44% 31% 39% 45% 56% 36% 51% 44%  47% 48% 41%  49%  41% 43%  45%  50% 40%  43% 41%
d De DEF H [¢] \Y
Somewhat concerned 745 115 226 191 212 341 403 507 266 102 481 263 86 242 235 189 293 261 306
36% 37% 38% 35% 33% 38% 34% SZ% 33]% 31% 37% 34% 32% 37% 36%  30% 48% 37% 36%
u
Not At All/Not Too 415 100 135 107 73 235 180 266 170 70 282 133 70 134 126 125 149 140 192
Concerned (Net) 20% EF&‘%% 28% 260% 11% ZGI% 15%  19% 2&% 21% Zg% 17%  26% 20% 19%  20% 20% 22% 2)3(‘%
Not too concerned 303 75 105 68 55 180 124 208 113 43 206 97 43 96 89 88 116 100 41
15% Fzés% '18% 13% 9% zol% 10% 15% 14% 13% 16% 12%  16% 15% 14%  14% 6% 14% 1>7<%
el g X
Not at al concerned 112 25 30 38 18 56 56 59 58 27 76 36 27 39 37 37 33 40 51
5% 8% 5% % 3% 6% 5% 4% 1% 8% 6% 5% 10% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6%
G g G Ju J Rs r X X
Sigma 2086 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 328 1304 782 266 658 653 628 736 699 840
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tesied (5%, 10% fisk level) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HT- JJKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - TlOIV -Wrxry

TNDO1_4 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Crime rates in the U.S.

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

X Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+) (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
Very/Somewhat 1597 774 823 195 409 416 576 604 993 1085 91 220 101 258 955 641 185 287 483 484 488 572 491 927 640
Coricerned (Net) % 76% 17% 62%  70% 7% 89% 67% 84% ~ 79% 72%  11% 72%  78% 73% 82% 70% 75% 73% 74% 18% 78% 70%  77%  76%
d DE  DEF H K k [¢] w w
Very concerned 864 436 427 85 195 224 359 281 583 580 327 135 41 155 498 366 100 143 255 262 265 313 239 494 357
41% 43% 40%  27% 33% 41% 56% 31% 49%  42%  40% 47%  29% 47% 38% 47% 38% 38% 39% 40%  42% 43%  34%  41%  42%
DE  DEF H M M KM M o w w
Somewhat concerned 733 337 396 109 214 192 217 323 410 505 265 85 59 103 458 275 85 144 229 222 223 259 252 433 284
35% 33% 37% 35% 36% 36% 34% 36% 35% 37‘% 32% 30% 4K2|% 31% 35% 35% 32% 38% 35% 34%  35% 35% 36% 36% 34%
Not At All/Not Too 489 239 250 118 179 125 68 297 192 285 226 66 39 71 349 140 81 93 174 169 140 163 208 277 199
Concerned (Net) 23%  24%  23% éﬁ‘g% éﬁ‘g% Zg% 11% 33|% 16%  21% JEB% 23% 28% 22% 2;% 18% 30% 25% 27% 26% 22% 22% ):(i\(()% 23%  24%
el n
Not too concerned 340 157 183 92 131 78 39 223 117 205 152 44 32 52 245 94 56 75 114 113 97 123 141 191 146
16% 16% 17% Fzg% Fzé% 1é% 6% 25|% 10% 15% 19%  16% 22%  16% 18% 2% 21% 20% 17% 17/% 15% 17% 2)(2% 16% 17%
el ] i
Not at al concerned 150 82 68 26 48 47 29 74 76 80 74 22 8 19 104 46 25 19 60 56 43 40 66 86 54
% 8% 6% 8% Gs% éa% 5% 8% 6% 6% Jg% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 9% 5% 9% 9% /% 5% )1(0% % 6%
g n [4 r v y
Sigma 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 17 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tesied (5%, 10% fisk level) - B/C - DIEJF/G - HT- JJKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - T/OIV -Wrxry

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO1_5 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Political divisiveness
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO1_6 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Affording my living expenses
Base: All Respondents

. Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%e 27- (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ of Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color can der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
Very/Somewhat 1531 708 823 227 427 427 450 654 877 981 631 226 111 266 962 569 193 269 500 532 477 461 537 883 623
Concerned (Net) 73%  70% 7E75% 73% 73% E7é§% 70% 73% 4%  72% 73% 7?% 79% Bﬁ% 74% 73% 73% 71%  76% LlJS\]/.% 73% 63% 7;% 3%  74%
Very concerned 943 409 534 142 266 278 258 408 535 578 412 166 61 165 578 365 111 143 324 363 290 249 326 525 401
45%  40% 50%  46% 45% 51% 40% 45% 45%  42%  50% 58%  44% 50% 44% 47% 42% 38% 49%  56%  46% 34% 47%  44%  48%
B G J KM i R uv \Y X
Somewhat concerned 588 298 289 84 161 150 192 246 342 404 219 60 50 101 384 204 82 126 176 168 186 212 211 357 222
28% 29% 21%  27% 27% 28% 30% 27% 29% ZE% ZZ% 21% aﬁ% 3&% 29% 26% 31% 33% 27% 26% 30% 29% 30% 30%  26%
s
Not At All/Not Too 555 305 250 86 162 114 194 247 308 389 186 61 29 63 343 212 73 112 158 121 151 275 162 322 217
Concerned (Net) 27% 38% 23%  27% 2;% 21% 32% 21% 26% KLZE% 23% 21% 21% 19% 26% 27% 27% 29% 24%  19% 2#% _IC}S% 23% %lz% 26%
Not too concerned 365 207 158 59 117 70 118 177 188 254 120 39 19 39 220 145 50 80 90 83 97 178 118 221 133
17% 28% 15% 19'% 22% 13% 18'% 20% 16% k}r\%% 15%  14% 14%  12% 17/% 19% 19% 2%% 14% 13%  16% _Igd% 7% 18% 16%
1
Not at al concerned 190 98 92 26 45 43 76 71 120 135 66 22 10 24 123 68 22 32 69 38 53 96 44 101 84
9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 8% 1%% 8% 10% 10% 8% 8% 7% % 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 6% 9% _I;L?j% 6% V\B/% w%
Sigma 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

‘Proporions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% sk 1evel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HIT - JJKIL/M/N - O7P = QIRTS - TTUIV - WIXTY
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Employment
Generation Race gtgyus Income
Black Asian
Wave Millen- r Af-
205 nials Gen X Boomer+ Gen X/ rican Not
(1726 - (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e Boomer s+ eri- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo In- Parent
1/28) 2) 8) 9+) (43+)  White can nic yed yed person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18
(A (O] F) (©) (OB L) N ©  ® e M O v w
Unweighted Base 2086 686 509 542 1051 1561 304 206 1353 733 687 736 801 481 801
Weighted Base 2086 588 541 644 1185 1370 286 140* 328 1304 782 658 653 628 736 699
Very/Somewhat 1520 450 414 453 867 1007 216 258 990 530 512 480 480 501 536
Concerned (Net) 73% [7)6% 56% 70% 3%  73% 759 78% 72% 68% 8%  74% 73% 68% 7\?%
9 9
Very concerned 845 252 250 238 488 534 40 164 558 287 297 281 270 274 300
41% 43% 46% 3% 41%  39% 49% 50% 43% 3% 45%  43%  43% 37%  43%
Dg DG km Jm P q v
Somewhat concerned 675 198 163 216 379 473 76 94 431 244 216 199 210 227 237
32% 34% 30% 33% 32% 2?% 27% 29% 33% 31% 33% 31% 33% 31%  34%
Not At All/Not Too 566 139 127 191 318 364 70 70 315 251 146 173 148 234 163
Concerned (Net) 27% 24% 24% 3(%% 21%  27% 25% 21%  24% 3(%% 22%  26% @ 24% 35% 23%
el
Not too concerned 409 105 83 142 224 275 49 42 231 178 108 128 113 161 117
20% 18% 15% ZE% 19% 2’3% 17% 13%  18% 28% 16% 20% 18% 22% 17%
Not at al concerned 157 34 45 49 94 89 21 28 84 73 37 45 35 73 46
8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 6% % 8% 6% 9% 6% 1% 6% 18% %
o
Sigma 2086 588 541 644 1185 1370 286 140 328 1304 782 658 653 628 736 699
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
PmporlonsVeans:(Ioumns estel T, % risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HIT - JIKTLTM Q-UP-ORS- JIV - WIXTY

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO1_7 How concerned are you about the following issues?

A potential U.S. economic recession
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned

Not At All/Not Too

Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Wave

(1126 -
1/28)

(A

1353
1304

709
54%

383
29%
326
25%
595
46%
329
25%
266
20%

1304
100%

Gender

TNDO1_8 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Generation

en Z

G
MALE revae 1699 ©%7 CRP &5

(®)

755
701

363
52%
188
27%
175
25%
338
48%
183
26%
154

22%

701
100%

©

598
604

346
57%

194
32%
151
25%
258
43%
146
24%

112
19%

(©)

241
194

9
51%
50
25%
49
25%
%
9%
E
54
28%

42
21%
E

604 194
100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

(l‘Jnder‘SO) ineligible fo-r sig leslmg‘

Millen- Gen Z/
nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/
nials  Boomers+
(18-42) (43+)
(O] F) (©) (H) (0]
604 369 139 845 508
507 412 191 701 603
321 214 76 419 290
63% 52% 39% 60% 48%
DFG G 1
169 129 35 218 165
33% 31% 18% 31% 27%
dG G
152 85 40 201 125
20% 21% 21% 29|% 21%
9
186 198 116 282 313
37% 48% 61% 40% 52%
E  dEF H
129 94 51 183 146
25% 23%  21% 26% 24%
57 103 64 99 168
1% 25%  34% 14% 28%
E DE H Kl
507 412 191 701 603
100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Income Parents
Asian
or Pa-
cific Not
Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
der nic yed yed Remote person <$50K $50-$99%k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
(M) (N) Q e M O VM WX m
7 157 254 687 337 591 394 700 868 458
96 249 266 658 286 428 556 607 805 466
60 155 138 342 174 225 292 387 476 18
62% 62% 52% 52% 61%  53% 53% 64% 59%  47%
J uv XY
34 92 78 188 101 123 152 206 255 120
36% 37% 29% 29%  35%  29% 27%  34% 32%  26%
i J v XY y
25 62 60 154 73 102 140 181 221 98
26% 25% 23% 23%  25%  24% 25% ;\9% 2%  21%
y
37 95 128 316 113 203 264 220 329 248
38% 38% 48% 48%  39%  47% 47% 36% 41%  53%
r t t w WX
29 69 71 170 64 117 138 139 199 125
38% ZE% 27% 26%  22%  21% 25% 23% 25% 27%
w
8 26 57 146 49 86 125 81 131 123
8%  10% 21% 22%  17%  20% 23% 13% 16%  26%
w WX
96 249 1 266 381 658 286 428 556 607 805 466
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Generation
Black Asian
Wave ol or Pa-
205 GenZ Gen X Boomer+ Gen X/ People cific
(1726 - gage (¢ (a%eASf E(’ag_e Boomer s+ Islan-
1/28) 18-26) 8) 9+) (43+)  White Color der
(A (©) F) (©) n O K (M)
Unweighted Base 2086 349 509 542 1051 1561 623 107
Weighted Base 2086 313 541 644 1185 1370 817 286 140*
Very/Somewhat 1345 191 357 364 721 864 554 100
Concerned (Net) 64% 61% Gg% 57% 61% 63% 68% 1%
]
Very concerned 601 79 189 153 342 353 276 44
29% 25% D3(§% 24% 29%  26% 33% 31%
Somewhat concerned 744 112 168 211 379 511 278 55
36% 36% 31% 33% 32% 37%  34% 40%
Not At All/Not Too 741 122 184 280 464 506 262 a1
Concerned (Net) 36% 39% 34% 43% 39% 37%  32% 29%
E E EF H kLn |
Not too concerned 544 92 126 218 344 388 178 32
26% 30% 23% 34% 29%  28%  22% 23%
E EF H KLN
Not at al concerned 197 29 58 62 120 118 85 8
9% 9% 1% 10% 0% 9%  10% 6%
Sigma 2086 313 541 644 1185 1370 817 140
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PmporlonsVeans:(Ioumns estel T, % risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETF/G - HIT - JIKTLTM Q-UP-()RS- JIV - WIXTY

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO1_9 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A banking crisis

Emg{gﬁgent

211
27%

242
31%
329
42%
o
239
31%
[¢]
91
12%
[¢]

782
100%

Remote

173
65%
72
27%

101
38%
92
35%
61
23%

32
12%
R

266 381
100%  100%

In-
person

687
658

453
69%
186
28%
267
41%
205
31%
149
23%
56
9%
T

658
100%

420
64%

180

28%
240

37%
233

36%
169

26%
64

10%
u

653
100%

P
$50-$99k  $100K +

458
62%

199
27%

259
35%

277
38%

192
26%
85
12%

U

736
100%

506
72%
XY
239
34%
XY
267
38%
193
28%
139
20%
54
8%

699
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Employment
Gender Generation Race g{aYus
Black Asian
Wave Millen- r Af-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Gen X/ People rican Not
(1726 - gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e Boomer s+ of Ameri- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo In- Parent
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) O+) (43+)  White Color can nic yed yed person <$50K $50-$99%k $100K+ <18
w ® (©) (O] F) (©) n O ® L) N ©  ® ® M v w
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 349 686 509 542 1051 1561 623 304 206 1353 733 687 736 481 801
Weighted Base 2086 1013 313 588 541 644 1185 1370 817 286 328 1304 782 658 653 736 699
Very/Somewhat 1381 642 189 441 374 377 750 874 583 206 239 897 484 450 437 471 517
Concerned (Net) 66%  63% 61% 75% 69% 58% 63% 64% 71% 72% 73% 69%  62% 68%  67% 64%  74%
DIG dG J J P XY
Very concerned 636 298 69 206 188 173 361 388 283 126 114 422 214 222 203 211 248
30%  29% 22% 35% 35% 21% 30% 28% 35% 44% 3% 32% 2T% 34%  31% 29%  36%
DG DG J° JKMn p XY
Somewhat concerned 745 344 120 235 186 204 390 485 300 81 126 475 270 227 234 260 269
36%  34% 38% 48% 34% 32% 33% 35‘% SZ% 28% 3E% 36%  35% 35%  36% 35%  38%
Not At All/Not Too 705 371 123 147 167 267 435 497 234 80 89 407 298 208 216 265 182
Concerned (Net) 34%  37% 39% 25% 31% 42% 37%  36%  29% 28% 27% 31%  38% 32%  33% 36%  26%
C Ef e EF H KLN [¢]
Not too concerned 489 247 94 97 97 202 299 347 151 49 55 279 210 141 149 184 120
23%  24% 30%  16% 18%  31% 25% 25% 18%  17% 7% 21%  27% 22% 23% 25% 17%
EF EF h KLN [¢]
Not at al concerned 216 123 29 51 71 65 136 149 83 31 34 128 88 67 67 80 62
10% 1%% 9% 9% 13%  10% 1% 11% 10%  11% 10% 10% 11% 10%  10% 1% 9%
e
Sigma 2086 1013 313 588 541 644 1185 1370 817 286 328 1304 782 658 653 736 699
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tesied (5%, 10% fisk level) - B/C - DIEJFIG - HT- JJKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - TlOIV -Wrxry

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO1_10 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The security of my deposits in financial institutions (e.g., banks, etc.)
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- en Z) or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%e 27- (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color can der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
Very/Somewhat 1402 655 747 187 421 372 423 608 794 919 569 203 101 233 911 491 166 279 466 426 437 488 500 825 548
Concerned (Net) 67%  65% 78% 60% [7)2% 68% 66% 67% 67% 67% 70% 71% 72% 1% 7g° 63%  63% 78% 71% 65%  70% 66% ;\}% 69%  65%
9 q
Very concerned 551 260 290 68 166 167 150 234 317 348 233 95 31 104 376 175 71 112 192 172 176 189 217 346 92
26% 26% 27%  22% 22% D3é% 23% 26% 21%  25%  29% JK33% 22% 32% 28% 22%  27% 29% 29% 26% 28% 26% 3\}% ZSYJ% 23%
m X
Somewhat concerned 852 395 457 118 256 205 272 374 477 571 336 108 70 130 535 316 95 166 274 254 262 299 282 479 356
41% 39% 43%  38% 43% 38% 42% 42% 40%  42%  41% 38% 5[2% 39% 41% 40% 36% 44% 42%  39%  42% 41% 40%  40%  42%
Not At All/Not Too 684 358 326 126 167 169 222 293 391 451 248 84 39 95 393 290 100 102 192 226 190 247 200 379 292
Concerned (Net) 33% 35%  30% ég% 28% 31% 34% 33% 33% 33% 30% 29% 28% 29%  30% 38% 57% 27% 29%  35%  30% 34%  29% %% ?/3%
c e 'S
Not too concerned 510 253 257 93 126 109 182 219 291 342 177 61 29 68 292 218 68 83 141 170 147 182 145 91 213
24% 25%  24% Esg% 21% 20% ég% 24% 25% 25% 22%  21% 21% @ 21% 22% 208% 25% 22% 21% 26%  23% 25% 21% %3% 25%
w
Not at al concerned 174 105 69 32 41 60 40 74 100 109 71 22 10 27 102 72 32 19 51 56 43 66 54 88 78
8% 18% 6%  10% % 1é% 6% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 1'%% 5% 8% 9% 1% 9% 8% % 9%
g [
Sigma 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PmporlonsVeans:(Ioumns estel o, % risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HIT - JIKTLTM Q-UP-()RS- JIV - WIXTY

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO1_11 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The solvency of U.S. banks (i.e., the ability for banks to afford their own debts and liabilities)




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
Very/Somewhat 1351 616 735 216 401 350 384 617 734 798 614 237 117 242 861 490 181 245 436 424 397 483 481 800 530
Concerned (Net) 65%  61% 6585% 68% Eg% 65% 60% 6?% 62%  58% 7?% 839 gﬁ% 73% 66% 63% 68% 64% 66% 65%  63% 66% 69% 66%  63%
Xy
Very concerned 676 306 371 103 216 179 178 319 357 364 348 157 46 151 456 220 101 126 229 221 214 215 49 398 264
32% 30% 35% 33% 37% 33% 28% 35% 30% 27%  43% 55%  33% 46% 35% 28% 38% 33% 35% 34% 34% 29% 36% 33% 31%
b G 1 Jm’ JKMn m P X
Somewhat concerned 675 311 364 114 185 171 206 298 377 434 266 81 72 91 405 270 80 119 206 204 183 269 232 402 266
32% 31% 34%  36% 31% 32% 32% 33% 32%  32% 33|% ZB%JKEﬁ% 28% 31% 35% 30% 31% 31% 31% 29% 33% 33% 33% 32%
Not At All/Not Too 735 396 338 96 187 191 260 284 451 572 203 49 23 87 443 291 85 136 222 228 231 252 218 404 310
Concerned (Net) 35% 39% 32% 31% 32% 35% 40% 31% 38% 42%  25% 17% 16% 26% 34% 37% 32% 36% 34% 35% 37% 34% 31% 34% 37%
C DE H KLMN Lm L w w
Not too concerned 458 239 219 58 130 116 155 187 271 351 130 28 13 54 282 176 54 90 138 148 144 152 144 257 186
2% 24% 20% 18%  22% 21%  24% 21% ZB%KL N%’g% L16% 0% 9% 16|% 22% 22% 21% 24% 21% 23% 23% 21% 21% 21%  22%
m
Not at al concerned 277 158 119 39 58 76 105 96 181 221 73 21 10 33 161 116 30 46 84 80 87 100 74 147 123
13% 16% 11% 12%  10% 4%  16% 11% 15% “16% 9% % 7% 10% 12% 15% 11% 12% 13% 12% 14% 14% 11% 12%  15%
C e E H  KLMn w w
Sigma 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tesied (5%, 10% fisk level) - B/IC - DIEJF/G - HT- JJKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - TlOIV -Wrxry

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO1_12 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Racial inequity
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_13 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Gender inequity

29 Jan 2024
Table173

. Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+) (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140+ 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
Very/Somewhat 1168 521 647 177 366 294 331 543 625 736 495 169 100 202 748 420 150 224 373 366 358 400 432 686 455
Concerned (Net) 56%  51% Sg% 57% Fsé% 54% 51% GDI% 53%  54% 6}% 59% 7K1|% 61% 57% 54% 57% 59% 57% 56% 57% 54% Q\%% 57%  54%
J
Very concerned 515 213 302 90 159 128 139 248 267 312 245 87 44 104 338 177 67 95 176 167 149 185 187 292 210
25%  21% ZS% 29% 21% 24% 22% ZSI% 23%  23% 3(3% Sg% 31% 33% 26% 23% 25% 25% @ 27% < 26% @ 24% 25% 2;% 24%  25%
9 9 ]
Somewhat concerned 652 308 345 88 207 166 192 295 358 424 250 82 56 98 410 243 83 129 198 199 209 216 245 394 245
31% 30% 32% 28% 32% 31% 30% 33% 30% 31% 31% 29% 4[3% 30% 31% 31% 31% 34% 30% 30% 33% 29% 35% 33% 29%
Xy
Not At All/Not Too 918 492 426 135 223 247 313 358 560 634 322 117 40 127 557 361 115 157 284 287 270 335 267 518 384
Concerned (Net) 44%  49%  40%  43% 38% 46% 49% 40% 47%  46%  39% 41%  29% 39% 43% 46% 43% 41% 43%  44%  43% 46%  38%  43%  46%
C E E H  KMn [ m w w
Not too concerned 564 278 286 93 146 145 180 239 325 359 225 82 28 87 348 216 74 104 170 176 163 210 161 16 238
27% 21% 27%  30% 25% 2% 28% 27% 27%  26%  28% 29% 20% 21% 27% 28% 28% 27% 26% 27%  26% 29%  23% %8% 28%
w
Not at al concerned 354 214 140 43 76 102 133 119 235 275 97 35 12 39 209 145 42 53 114 110 107 125 106 202 146
17% 2%% 13%  14%  13% 12% Dzé% 13% zg%KL Nm% 2%  12% 9%  12% 16% 19% 16% 14% 17% 17/% 17% 17% 15% 17% 17%
Sigma 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tesied (5%, 10% fisk level) - B/C - DIEJF/G - HT- JJKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - TlOIV -Wrxry

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

X Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- en Z) or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%e 27- (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
Very/Somewhat 1435 667 768 213 435 373 415 648 787 909 592 213 122 233 923 512 178 277 468 473 402 510 519 836 75
Coricerned (Net) 69% 6o% 72% “6B%  74% 69%  64% 2% 66% 66w 73% 74% Bl 1% 71% 6% 67% 3% 71% 72%  64% 69% 7a% 69% 68%
Very concerned 781 348 433 103 214 196 267 318 463 510 308 117 49 147 478 303 92 125 262 263 228 263 261 453 314
37%  34% Ag% 33% 36% 36% Aé% 35% 39% 37% 38% 41%  35% A_E% 37% 39% 34% 33% 40% 40%  36% 36% 37% 38% 3%
j T
Somewhat concerned 654 319 335 109 221 176 148 330 324 399 284 96 73 87 445 209 87 151 207 210 174 247 258 382 261
31% 32% 31% 35%  38% 3% 23% 37% 27% "29% 35%  34%_ 52%  26% 34% 27% 33% 40% 31%  32%  28% 34% 37% 32% 3%
G G G 1 IN IKLN P S u Xy
Not At All/Not Too 651 345 305 100 153 168 229 253 398 461 224 73 18 95 381 270 87 104 190 180 225 225 180 369 265
Concerned (Net) 31% 34% 28% 32% 26% 31% 36% 28% 34%  34%  2T% 26% 13% 29% 29% 34% 33% 27% 29% 28%  36% 31% 26% 31% 32%
C E H KM [ [ M [¢] T w w
Not too concerned 351 164 187 51 100 100 99 152 200 249 125 45 8 61 214 137 49 63 101 90 127 125 119 209 134
17% 16% 17% 16%  17% 19%  15% 17% 17% 1’&% 1’3% 1’3% 5% 1’3% 16% 18% 19% 17% 15%  14% 2_?% 7% 1% 17% 16%
Not at al concerned 300 181 118 49 53 68 130 101 198 212 100 29 11 34 167 132 38 41 88 90 98 100 61 159 131
14% 18% 11%  16% 9% 13% 20% 11% 17% 15% 12%  10% 8%  10% 13% 17/% 14% 11% 13% 14% 16% 4% 9% 13%  16%
C E EF H Lmn [¢] w w
Sigma 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tesied (5%, 10% fisk level) - B/C - DIEJFIG - HT- JJKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - TlOIV -Wrxry

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO1_14 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Climate change

Page 184

29 Jan 2024
Table174




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

X Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- en Z) or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%e 27- (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140+ 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
Very/Somewhat 1398 624 773 187 375 338 498 562 835 948 518 209 93 208 838 560 175 237 427 424 438 486 465 825 556
Concerned (Net) 67%  62% 7%% 60% 64% 62% DE7IZ% 62% 73% BlE()% 63% I13% 66% 63%  64% 7C2)% 66% 62% 65% 65%  70% 66% 67% 69%  66%
n
Very concerned 683 296 388 82 181 162 258 263 420 459 264 113 33 111 394 289 79 105 210 221 208 230 227 396 278
33% 29% 36% 26% 31% 30% 40% 29% 35% 33% 32% 39% 23% 34% 30% 37% 30% 28% 32% 34%  33% 31% 32% 33% 33%
B DEF H m m KM o
Somewhat concerned 715 329 38 106 194 176 239 299 415 489 254 96 60 97 444 270 95 132 217 202 230 256 238 429 277
34% 32% 36% 34% 33% 33% 3% 33% 35% Sﬁ% 31% 34% |£<13% 29% 34% 35% 36% 35% 33% 31% 37‘% 35% 34% 36% 33%
n
Not At All/Not Too 688 388 300 125 213 203 146 338 350 422 299 78 a7 120 466 222 91 144 231 229 189 249 234 379 284
Concerned (Net) 33% 33% 28% 4((5)% 38% 3g% 23% BSI% 30%  31% :Jiz% 27% 34% 37I% 38% 28% 34% 38% 35% 35% 30% 34% 33% 31% 34%
Not too concerned 462 271 191 77 148 126 111 226 237 295 196 51 32 79 300 162 53 97 150 145 129 177 161 263 189
22% zg% 18% zg% zg% 23% 1% zsl% 20%  22% Zﬂ% 18% 23%  24% 23% 21% 20% 26% 23% 22% 21% 24% 23% 22% 23%
9
Not at al concerned 226 118 109 48 65 78 36 113 113 127 103 27 16 42 166 60 38 47 81 85 60 72 73 116 95
1% 12% 10% 18% 1é% 1é% 6% 13% 0% 9% 1E% 9% 11%  13% 1;,% 8% 14% 12% 12% 13%  10% 0% 10% 10% 11%
i i
Sigma 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tesied (5%, 10% fisk level) - B/IC - DIEJFIG - HT- JJKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - TlOIV -Wrxry

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO1_15 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Artificial intelligence (Al)
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Summary Of The Worst Is Behind Us

Emg{gﬁﬂent Work

Location

Gender Generation Race
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People Arlcan (S:;f\c
of meri-

(blgg)— MALE remaLe ﬁsa-gg) (3%92)27’

gag_e nials  Boomers+ i- Idan-
9+) (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der

®w ® © O (O]

Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588
COVID-19 1490 759

732 227 399
71% 78% 68%  73% 68%

Inflation 706 388 318 78 206
34% 38% 30%  25% 38%

roportions/Means: Columns T estet , 10% TisK Tevel) - - -
Overlap formulae u: small base

(©) (H) n O ® L ™

542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107
644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140*
478 626 865 1056 505 158 101
74% 69% 3%  771%  62% 55% 72%
E KLN L KL
256 284 423 502 233 102 36
40% 31% 36% 37% 28% 36% 26%
DF KmN KN

H Empl ENO\I
ispa- Emplo- Emplo-
e CyE” Yk

1353 733 254 412
1304 782 266 381

179

207 920 571 281
63% 71% 73% 67%  74%

82 459 247 97 155
25% 35% 32% 37% Aé%

In-
person <$50K $50-$99k

Remote Hybrid
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Summary Of The Worst Is Still Ahead Of Us

X Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%ezl (a%eASf gag_e nials  Boomers+ of Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In-
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) o+)  (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k

®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M Q ® ©

Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 1304 782 266 381 658
Inflation 1380 625 755 235 383 374 388 617 762 868 584 184 104 247 845 534 169 226 451
66% 62% 70%  75% 65% 69% 60% 69% 64% 63% 72% 64% 74% 75% 65% 68% 63% 59%  69%
B EG G JL j Ju R
COvVID-19 596 254 341 86 189 154 166 275 320 314 312 129 39 121 385 211 87 100 198
29% 25% 32% 27% 32% 29% 26% 31% 21% 23%  38% 45%  28% 37%  29% 27% 33% 26% 30%
B G M JKM J
Toportions/Means: Columns Teste . T0% TisK Tevel) - B “HIT= B B B -

Overlap formulae u small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

COVID-19
X Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income
Black Asian
Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%e 27- E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ eri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- arent
MALE remaLE 18-26) 2) o+)  (18-42) (43+)  White Color der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k <18
® © O (O] (©) (H) n O ® L ™ (N) A Q@ ® @ MO O w)
Unweighted Base 1045 1041 349 686 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 733 254 412 687 736 801 801
Weighted Base 1013 1073 313 588 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 782 266 381 658 653 628 699
Theworst is behind us 759 732 227 399 478 626 865 1056 505 158 101 207 571 179 281 460 415 464 477
7% 68%  73% 68% 74% 69% 3%  771%  62% 55% 72% 63% 73% 67% 74% T70% 64% 74% 68%
[ E KLN L KL T
Theworst is still ahead of 254 341 86 189 166 275 320 314 312 129 39 121 211 87 100 198 238 164 222
us 25% 32% 2% 32% 26% 31% 21% 23%  38% 45%  28% 37% 27% 33% 26% 30% 36% 26% 32%
B G M JKM J uv X
Sigma 1013 1073 313 588 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 699
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PTUPDI'\OHS Means: C ns Tested (5%, 10% risk 1evel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HIT- JIKTLTM Q'UP'QRS' TOIV - WIXTY

oTum
Overlap formulae used. * small

TNDO3_1 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3_2 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Work
Location

Income

Inflation
Gender Generation Race
Black Asian
Wave Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific
(1726 - gage (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ eri- lslan-
128) MALE remate 18-26) 8) O+)  (18-42)  (43¥) White Color der
®w ® © O F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140*
Theworst is behind us 706 388 318 78 167 256 284 423 502 233 102 36
34% 38% 30% 25% 31% 40% 31% 36% 37% 28% 36% 26%
[ DF KmN KN
Theworst is still ahead of 1380 625 755 235 374 388 617 762 868 584 184 104
us 66% 62% 70%  75% 69% 60% 69% 64% 63% 72% 64% 74%
B EG G L i
Sigma 2086 1013 1073 313 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
PTUPDT\OHSVEEHS'C ted (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/ETFIG - HIT - JIKTL/M Q'UP'QRS' TOIV - WIXTY

olumns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Hispa- Emplo-
e e

206
328

82 459
25%  35%

247
75%
Ju

328 1304
100% 100%

254 412 687
266 381 658
97 155 207
37% 4%% 31%
169 226 451
63%  59% Gg%

266 381 658
100% 100% 100%

184
28%

469
2%
\

653
100%

. In-
Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k

195
31%

432
69%
\Y

628
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

The COVID-19 pandemic
My career

Gender equity inthe U.S.
My financial situation
Racid equity inthe U.S.
Il?%)me inequity in the
The state of the country

America's political
divisiveness

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
* small bas

Overlap formulae use

1601
77%

949
73%

1226
59%

1107
53%

1086
52%

798
38%

790
38%

565
27%

TNDO5 Do you think the following are getting better or worse?
Summary Of Much/Somewhat Better

(8)

Em&lg}/mml Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen- Gen X/ People rican cific . Not
ga%e (a%e27- (a%eAS- gage nials  Boomers+ of Ameri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
MALE remALE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+) (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ 18 Parent Parent
© © (E) F) G) (H) 0] @ K L ™ N (0) P Q@ ® (S m v W X M
792 810 235 431 399 536 666 935 1098 581 207 8 30 993 608 201 291 501 471 500 584 513 914 658
8% 75% 5% 3% 4% 3% 74% 79% 80% 71%  72% 77%  70% 76% /8%  76% /6% 76% 72%  80% 9% 73% 76%  78%
DEF H LN T T w w
520 429 131 381 296 142 512 437 627 391 146 73 169 949 - 166 297 486 179 304 445 461 593 333
74%  T71%  67% 73% 2% 74% 73% 3% }ZG% 70% 73% 76% 68%  73% - 63% 78% 73% 63% 71]:% _I(_SB% 7)%% 4% 71%
n
623 604 179 358 315 375 537 690 23 459 179 92 163 793 433 150 246 398 357 340 88 413 708 494
61% 6%  57% 61% 8% 8% 60% 58% 6’8% 56% K6§% Eﬁ% 50% 61% 55%  56% 4%  61%  55%  54% _?S% 59% 59%  59%
c n P
590 516 168 344 269 326 513 594 746 435 175 79 160 766 341 150 253 363 275 339 471 420 661 431
58%  48%  54% 58% 50% 51% 57% 50% 54%  53% 61% 57% 49%  59%  44% 56%  66% 55% 42%  54% 64% 60% 55% 51%
C FG 1 KN P Qs T U XY
566 521 186 301 275 324 488 599 745 398 152 64 168 697 390 145 205 346 328 313 411 361 613 457
58% 49% ?8% 51% 51% 50% 54% 51% 5}2% 49% 5&% 46% 51% 53% 50% 55% 54% 53% 50%  50% 56% 52% 51% 54%
e u
439 359 120 259 210 210 379 419 528 314 28 51 129 560 238 104 183 273 223 242 313 316 481 305
48% 33%  38% 4é% 39% 33% 42|% 35% 39%  38% 4}5'(:% 36% 39% 43% 30% 39% 48% 41% 34% 39% 4%% Qé% 40%  36%
9 q
406 384 115 298 186 192 412 378 492 335 54 60 117 557 233 103 194 260 235 208 326 342 475 295
40% 36% 3/% _51% 34%  30% 46% 32% 36% 41% 54% 43%  36% 43% 30% 39% 51% 40% 36% 33% 44% 49%  39%  35%
g DFG | ] JKN P Qs TU XY
295 270 100 243 146 76 343 222 319 276 126 40 113 432 133 78 150 204 176 151 222 292 368 181
29% 25% 32% _41% 21%  12% 38% 19% 23% 34% _ 44% 29%  34% 33% 1/% 29% 3% 31% 21% 24% 30% 42% 31% 22%
G DFG G | J JKMn J P Qs u XY Y

N TisK [evel) - BIC -, —HIT- -
e; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

America's political
divisiveness

The state of the country
Income inequity in the
S equity

Racid equity inthe U.S.
My financial situation
Gender equity inthe U.S.
My career

The COVID-19 pandemic

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
* small bas

Overlap formulae use

1521
73%

1296
62%

1288
62%

1000
48%

979
47%

860
41%

355
27%

485
23%

TNDO5 Do you think the following are getting better or worse?

(8)

Em&lg}/mml Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
G nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen- Gen X/ People rican cific . Not
%a €. (a%e27- (a%eAS- gage nials  Boomers+ of Ameri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
MALE remALE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+) (18-42) (43+)  White Color der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ 18 Parent Parent
© © (E) F) G) (H) 0] @ K L ™ N (0) P Q@ ® (S m v W X M
718 803 212 345 395 568 558 963 1051 540 160 0 15 873 648 188 231 454 477 477 513 408 837 659
71% 75% 68%  59% 73% 88% 62% 81% 77% 66%  56% /1%  66% 6/% 83% 71% 61% 69% 73% 76% 70% 58% 69%  78%
E E DEF H LN L L | [¢] R R \ w WX
607 689 198 291 355 452 489 807 878 82 133 81 211 747 549 163 187 398 418 420 410 357 729 545
60% 64%  63% 49% 66% 70% 54% 68% 64%  59% 46% 57% 64% 57% 70% 61% 49% 60% 64% 67% 56% 51% 61%  65%
E E dE H kL L L ¢} R R Vv Vv w w
573 714 193 329 331 435 522 766 842 03 158 89 199 744 543 162 197 385 430 386 422 384 723 35
57% 67%  62% 6% 1% 67% 58% 65% 61%  62% 55% 64% 61% 57% 70%  61% 2%  59% 66%  61% 7%  55%  60%  64%
B Ef H L [¢] r \ w w
447 552 126 287 266 320 413 586 625 419 135 76 160 608 392 121 175 312 325 315 324 338 591 83
44% Sé% 40% 43% 43% 58% 46% 49%  46% 5.]1I% 47%  54% 49%  47% 50%  45% 46% 47% 50%  50% 44%  48%  49%  46%
v
422 557 144 244 212 319 388 591 624 382 111 61 169 538 441 116 128 295 378 289 264 279 543 09
42%  52%  46% 42% 50% 49% 43% 50% 46%  47% 39% 43% 51% 41% 56% 44% 34% 45%  58%  46% 36% 40% 45%  49%
B E E H [ L L [¢] R R uv v w w
390 469 134 230 226 269 364 495 547 358 108 48 166 511 349 116 135 260 295 288 248 286 497 346
39% Aﬂ% 43% 39% 42% 42% 40% 42%  40% LAA% 38% 34% kle\%% 39% 45%  44% 36%  39% 4\5/)% 4\(}% 34% 41% 41%  41%
m o
180 175 63 126 116 50 189 166 200 171 55 23 81 355 - 929 84 172 107 124 111 146 212 133
26% 29%  33% 25% 28% 26% 27% 21%  24% 3(3% 27% 24% 2%  27% - Rig% 22%  26% L:J;\Z% 28% 20%  24% %8% 29%
e i
221 264 78 157 142 108 235 250 272 236 79 32 98 311 74 64 90 157 182 127 151 186 290 82
2% %% 2% 2% % 1% 2% 2% 20% 29% 2B 23% 0% W% 2% 24% 4% 24% 28% 20% 2% gl 2% 2%
Yy

Summary Of Much/Somewhat Worse

N TisK [evel) - BIC -, —HIT- -
e; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

X Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific
(1726 - gage (a%e 27- (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+) (18-42) (43+)  White Color der nic yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
Much/Somewhat Better 1107 590 516 168 344 269 326 513 594 746 435 175 79 160 766 341 150 253 363 275 339 471 420 661 431
(Net) 53% 58% 48%  54% 58% 50% 51% 57% 50% 54% 53%  61% 57% 49%  59% 44% 56% 66% 55% 42%  54% 64% 60% 55%  51%
[ FG 1 KN P Qs T U XY
Much better 266 155 111 36 121 58 51 157 109 181 110 54 18 41 212 54 44 90 78 46 89 127 142 183 78
13% 15% 10%  11% 21% 11% 8% 17% 9% 13% 13% 19% 13% 12%  16% 7% 17% 24%  12% 7% 14% 17% 20%  15% 9%
[ DFG 1 JK P qs T T XY Y
Somewhat better 841 436 405 133 223 210 275 356 485 565 325 122 61 119 554 287 106 163 285 229 250 344 278 478 353
40% 43% 38%  42% 38% 39% 43% 40% 41%  41%  40% 42%  44% 36% 48% 37% 40% 43% 43% 35% 40% %7% 40%  40%  42%
c u
Much/Somewhat Worse 979 422 557 144 244 272 319 388 591 624 382 111 61 169 538 441 116 128 295 378 289 264 279 543 409
(Net) 47%  42%  52%  46% 42% 50% 49% 43% 50%  46%  47% 39% 43% 51% 41% 56% 44% 34% 45%  58%  46% 36% 40%  45%  49%
B E E H [ L L [¢] R R uv \ w w
Somewhat worse 636 299 337 86 155 163 232 242 395 426 227 60 40 110 371 265 71 101 199 211 200 193 188 356 261
31% 30% 31% 28% 26% 30% 36% 27% 33% 31%  28% 21% 29% 34% 28% 34% 27% 26% 30% 32%  32% 26% 27% 30% 31%
DE H L L kL [¢] v v w
Much worse 343 123 219 58 89 109 86 147 196 198 155 51 21 58 167 176 45 27 96 167 88 71 92 188 148
16% 12% 20% 18%  15% 20%  13% 16% 17% “14% 19%  18% 15%  18% 13% 22% 17% /% 15% 26%  14% 0% 13% 16%  18%
B eG J [¢] R R uv v w w
Sigma 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PTOPOFIOHS Means: Columns Teste T, % risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETF/G - HIT - JIKTLTM Q-UP-()RS- JIV - WIXTY
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO5_1 Do you think the following are getting better or worse?
My financial situation
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Emg{g}/ment
Gender Generation Race us Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- r Af- or Pa-
205 nials Gen X Boomer+ rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+) can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
(A © (O] F) L ™ N © M Q e M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1041 686 509 304 107 206 1353 733 254 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1073 588 541 286 140* 328 1304 782 266 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
Much/Somewhat Better 1601 810 431 399 207 108 230 993 608 201 501 471 500 584 513 914 658
(Net) 7% 75% 73% 74% 2% T7% 70% 76% 78%  76% 6%  72% 8_?% 7_?% 73% (,3% 78%
w
Much better 563 238 183 144 68 27 84 380 183 57 197 132 190 222 220 331 226
27% 22% Sé% 21% 24%  20% 25% 28% 23%  21% 38% 20% 3_?% 3_?% 3)%% 28%  27%
Somewhat better 1038 571 248 255 139 81 147 613 425 145 304 340 310 362 294 582 432
50% 53% 42% 47% 48%  58% 45%  47% 54%  54% 46%  52%  49% 49%  42%  48%  51%
B kn o Rs W W
Much/Somewhat Worse 485 264 157 142 79 32 98 311 174 64 157 182 127 151 186 290 182
(Net) 23% 25% Zé% Zéi% Zg% 23% 38% 24%  22%  24% 24% Uze% 20% 21% )2(7% 24%  22%
Y
Somewhat worse 344 181 98 106 57 22 72 219 126 52 96 124 99 99 119 202 136
17% 17% 1% 20% 20% 16% 23% 7% “16%  20% 15% 13% 16% 13% 17% 17% 16%
9 ]
Much worse 141 83 59 36 22 10 26 93 48 12 61 57 28 53 67 88 46
% 8% 10% % 8% 7% 8% 1% 6% 4% 9% 9% 4% %  10% 1% 5%
G G qr U XY
Sigma 2086 1073 588 541 286 140 328 1304 782 266 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tesied (5%, 10% fisk level) - BIC - DIEJF/G - HT- JJKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - TlOIV -Wrxry

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO5_2 Do you think the following are getting better or worse?
The COVID-19 pandemic
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO5_3 Do you think the following are getting better or worse?
Income inequity in the U.S.

Income

Employment
Gender Generation Race g{aYus
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific
(1726 - i Boomer: meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo

128 maLE revne 16%) PR GBS BB %) PEEDT whie oo “ 'daT MR

®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N ©  ®

Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733

Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140+ 328 1304 782

Much/Somewhat Better 798 439 359 120 259 210 210 379 419 528 314 128 51 129 560 238
(Nef) /B a3 I 3 “adw 39% 33% 2% B B9 I/ Az 3% I 43w 30%

g

Much better 178 113 64 24 90 39 24 114 64 118 75 40 10 34 148 30

9% 11% 6% 8% _15% % 4% 13% 5% 9% 9%  14% 7%  10% 11% 4%
c G DFG G 1 K P

Somewhat better 620 326 294 96 169 170 185 265 356 409 239 88 41 95 412 208

30% 32% 21% 31%  29% 31% 29% 29% 30% 30% 29%  31% 30% 2% 32% 21%
c P

Much/Somewhat Worse 1288 573 714 193 329 331 435 522 766 842 503 158 89 199 744 543
(Nef) 62% ST B1% T62% 56% Sl 6I% 58% o6 61% 0% 55% 64% bl% 5% 70%

Somewhat worse 824 384 440 121 204 201 297 326 498 554 303 94 63 110 465 359
39% 38% 41% 39% 35% 37% dég% 36% 4’3% 4E% 37|% 33% 45|% 33% 36% 48%

Much worse 464 190 274 72 125 130 138 197 267 288 200 65 26 89 280 184
22% 19% ZS% 23% 21% 24% 21% 22% 23% 21% 24% 23% 19% 27% 21% 24%

i

Sigma 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
PmporlonsVeans:(Ioumns estel o, % risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HIT- JIK] M Q-UP-()RS- JIV = WIXTY

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

In-
person

687
658

273
41%
57

9%

215
33%

385
59%

243
37%

143
22%

658
100%

223
34%

43
7%
180
28%
430
66%
\
261
40%
169
26%
uv

653
100%

242
39%
50

8%

191
30%

386
61%

252
40%

134
21%

628
100%

P
$50-$99k  $100K +

313
43%
T
80
11%
T
233
32%
422
57%

280
38%

142
19%

736
100%

316
45%
XY

105
15%
XY
210
30%
384
55%
249
36%
134

19%

699
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Emg{g}/ment
Generation Race us Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - (a%e 27- (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ of Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- Parent Not
1/28) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color can der nic yed  yed <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
(A (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N ©  ® m o VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 1304 782 653 628 736 699 1204 840
Much/Somewhat Better 1086 301 275 324 488 599 745 398 152 64 168 697 390 328 313 411 361 613 457
(Net) 52% 51% 51% 50% 54% 51% 5&% 49% 5&% 46% 51% 53%  50% 50%  50% 56% 52% 51%  54%
u
Much better 215 78 51 55 108 106 151 80 a1 4 39 162 53 55 67 82 100 137 74
10% 13% 9% 9% 12% 9% 11%  10% 14% 3% 12%  12% 7% 8% 11% 11%  14% 11% 9%
G i M M KM M P XY
Somewhat better 872 223 224 269 379 493 594 317 110 60 129 535 337 273 246 330 261 476 382
42% 38% 41% 42% 42% 42%  43%  39% 39% 43% 39% 41%  43% 42%  39% 45%  37%  40% V&)‘E%
Much/Somewhat Worse 1000 287 266 320 413 586 625 419 135 76 160 608 392 325 315 324 338 591 383
(Net) 48% 43% 43% 58% 46% 49%  46% SJll% 47%  54% 49%  47%  50% 50%  50% 44%  48%  49%  46%
v
Somewhat worse 651 183 167 224 260 392 431 258 78 57 99 405 246 209 202 218 215 388 245
31% gé% 31% 38% 29% 33%  31% 32|% 21% ﬁ&% 30% 31% 32% 32% 32% 30% 31% 32%  29%
Much worse 348 104 99 95 154 195 194 162 57 19 62 203 145 116 113 106 124 203 138
17% 18% 18%  15% 17% 16% 14% 2(3% 2(3% 4%  19% 16%  19% 18% 18% 14% 18% 17/%  16%
Sigma 2086 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PmporlonsVeans:(Ioumns estel T, % risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETF/G - HIT - JIKTLTM Q-UP-()RS- JIV - WIXTY

TNDO5_4 Do you think the following are getting better or worse?
Racial equity in the U.S.

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

X Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ r Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%e 27- (a%eASf gag_e nials  Boomers+ of Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color can der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
Much/Somewhat Better 565 295 270 100 243 146 76 343 222 319 276 126 40 113 432 133 78 150 204 176 151 222 292 368 181
(Net) 27% 29% 25%  32% 41% 21% 12% 38% 19% 23%  34% 44%  29% 34% 33% 17% 29% 39% 31% 27% 24% 30% 42% 31% 22%
FG G 1 J° JKMn J P Qs U XY Y
Much better 157 96 60 17 93 32 14 110 47 96 71 42 8 29 135 22 27 61 47 37 42 76 102 108 40
8%  10% 6% 6% 16% 6% 2% 12% 4% 7% 9% 15% 6% 9%  10% 3% 10% 16% % 6% % 10%  15% 9% 5%
[ G DFG G I JKmn P qs Tu XY Y
Somewhat better 408 199 210 83 150 114 61 233 175 224 206 84 32 84 297 111 51 89 156 139 109 147 190 259 141
20% 20%  20% Zé% 28% Zé% 10% 26|% 15%  16% 25)% %E% 22% 2(3‘% 28% 14% 19% 23% 24% 21% 1% 20% %\3% 23% 17%
Much/Somewhat Worse 1521 718 803 212 345 395 568 558 963 1051 540 160 100 215 873 648 188 231 454 477 477 513 408 837 659
(Net) 73% 71% 75% @ 68% 59% 3% 88% 62% 81% 77%  66% 56% 71% 66% 67% 83% 71% 61% 69% 73%  76% 70% 58% 69%  78%
E E DEF H KLN L L | [¢] R R \ w WX
Somewhat worse 689 338 350 114 197 158 220 311 378 443 280 81 68 95 430 258 92 114 225 210 222 232 222 384 298
33% 33% 33% 3(3% 34% 29% 34% 35% 32%  32% 3ﬂ% ZB%JKI:‘l’\ﬁi% 29% 33% 33% 35% 30% 34% 32%  35% 32% 32% 32%  36%
Much worse 832 379 453 99 148 237 349 247 586 608 261 79 33 121 442 390 96 117 230 267 255 281 185 452 361
40% 37% 42% 32%  25% 44%  54% 21% 49% 44% 32%  28% 23%  37% 34% 50% 36% 31% 35% 41% 41% 38% 26% 38%  43%
b DE DEF H KLMn Im Im [¢] w Wx
Sigma 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ProporlonsVeans:(Ioumns estel T, % risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HIT - JIKTLTM Q-UP-ORS- JIV - WIXTY

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO5_5 Do you think the following are getting better or worse?
America’s political divisiveness
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

X Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%ezl (a%eASf gag_e nials  Boomers+ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+) (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140+ 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
Much/Somewhat Better 790 406 384 115 298 186 192 412 378 492 335 154 60 117 557 233 103 194 260 235 208 326 342 475 95
(Net) 38% 40% 36% 37% 51% 34% 30% 46% 32% 36% 41% 54% 439 36% 43% 30% 39% 51% 40% 36%  33% 44%  49%  39%  35%
FG 1 i KN P Qs TU XY
Much better 190 128 63 21 90 49 30 112 79 124 80 42 7 45 157 34 33 57 67 43 50 93 114 133 53
9%  13% 6% 7% 15% 9% 5% 12% % 9%  10% 15% 5% 14%  12% 4% 12% 15%  10% 7% 8% 13%  16% 11% 6%
[ DFG G I KM jkm P s U XY Y
Somewhat better 600 279 321 93 207 137 162 300 299 368 255 12 53 72 400 200 70 136 193 193 158 233 228 342 41
29% 27% 30%  30% 35% 25% 25% 33% 25% 27%  31% 39% 38% 22% 31% 26% 26% 36% 29% 29%  25% 32% 33% 28% 29%
FG [} N KN IN P qs U X
Much/Somewhat Worse 1296 607 689 198 291 355 452 489 807 878 482 133 81 211 747 549 163 187 398 418 420 410 357 729 545
(Net) 62% 60% 64%  63% 49% 66% 70% 54% 68%  64%  59% 46% 57% 64% 57% 70% 61% 49% 60% 64% 67% 56% 51% 61%  65%
E E dE H kL L L o R R \ Vv w
Somewhat worse 715 348 367 124 179 176 235 303 412 471 289 78 56 126 425 290 91 113 220 222 243 224 213 396 311
34% 34%  34% 4@% 30% 33% 3% 34% 35% 34‘% 3E% 21% AOI% 3E% 33% 37% 34% 30% 33% 34% 38% 30% 31% 33% §A7/%
e o w
Much worse 581 259 323 74 112 179 217 186 395 407 194 55 25 85 323 259 72 74 177 196 177 186 144 334 234
28% 26% 30% 24%  19% 33%  34% 21% 33% 30% 24%  19% 18%  26% 25% 33% 27% 1% 27% 30%  28% 25% 21% 28%  28%
b DE DE H KM L [¢] r R w w
Sigma 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tesied (5%, 10% fisk level) - B/C - DIEJFIG - HT- JJKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - TlOIV -Wixry
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO5_6 Do you think the following are getting better or worse?

The state of the country
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO5_7 Do you think the following are getting better or worse?
Gender equity in the U.S.

Emg{gﬁgent

Income

Gender Race
Black Asian
Wave Gen Z/ r Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ rican  cific
(1726 - gage (agl E(’ag_e nials  Boomer: meri- Islan-
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) O+) (18-42) (43+) der
®w ® © O (©) (H) (0] L ™
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 542 1035 1051 304 107
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 644 901 1185 286 140*
Much/Somewhat Better 1226 623 604 179 375 537 690 179 92
(Net) 59% 61% 56% 57% 58% 60% 58% 62%  66%
c KN kN
Much better 240 153 86 36 47 136 103 46 8
11%  15% 8% 11% % 15% 9% 16% 6%
[ g 1 KM
Somewhat better 987 469 518 143 328 401 586 133 84
47%  46%  48%  46% 51% 4% 49% 46% _ 60%
E h n JKIN
Much/Somewhat Worse 860 390 469 134 269 364 495 108 48
(Net) 41%  39% Aﬂ% 43% 42% 40% 42% 38% 34%
Somewhat worse 562 256 305 79 183 237 324 72 34
21% 25% 28%  25% 28% 26% 21% 25% 24%
Much worse 298 134 164 54 86 127 171 36 14
14% 13% 15% 17% 13% 14% 14% 13% 10%
e
Sigma 2086 1013 1073 313 644 901 1185 286 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tesied (5%, 10% fisk level) - BIC - DIEJF/G - HT- JKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - TlOIV -Wrxry

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Hispa- Emplo-
e e

163
50%

42

13%
121

37%

166
50%

JKLM

113
34%
Jkl
53
16%

328
100%

1353
1304

793
61%
p
191
15%
P
602
46%

511
39%

346
271%

165
13%

304

1
100%

433
55%
48

6%

384
49%

349
45%

o

215
28%

133
17%

[¢]

782
100%

357
55%

56

9%
301

46%
295

5%
v
189

29%
v
106

16%
v

653
100%

Parent
$50-$99k $100K+ <18
) v w
801 481 801
628 736 699
340 488 413
54% 66%  59%
TU
74 103 116
12% 14%  17%
T XY
266 385 297
42% 52%  43%
Y
288 248 286
4\(}% 34%  41%
192 159 190
3\}% 22% "21%
95 89 96
15% 12%  14%
628 736 699
100% 100%  100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Much/Somewhat Better
(Net)

Much better

Somewhat better
Much/Somewhat Worse
(Net)

Somewhat worse

Much worse

Sigma

Wave

(1126 -
1/28)

(A

1353
1304

949
73%

302
23%

647
50%

355
27%

252
19%

104
8%

1304
100%

TNDO5_8 Do you think the following are getting better or worse?

Gender Generation
Millen- Gen Z/
GenZ ( malzs7 (sz(a Boomer+ Mlllalen- BGen X/
age e 27- e e nials = Boomers+
MALE revae 1699 %57 CHS G5 I8 SEY
® © O (O] F) (©) (H) (0]
755 598 241 604 369 139 845 508
701 604 194 507 412 191* 701 603
520 429 131 381 296 142 512 437
4%  71%  67% 73% 2% 74% 73% 73%
180 122 34 157 89 21 191 111
26% 20% 18% _ 31% 22%  11% 27% 18%
c FG G 1
340 307 97 224 206 120 321 327
49%  51%  50% 44% 50% gé% 46% Sﬁ%
180 175 63 126 116 50 189 166
26% 29%  33% 25% 28% 26% 27% 21%
e
125 127 46 8 69 39 143 108
18% 21% 24%  19% 7% 20% 20% 18%
55 48 18 28 47 11 46 58
8% 8% 9% 6% 1é% 6% % 10%
701 604 194 507 412 191 701 603
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

(l‘Jnder‘SO) ineligible fo-r sig leslmg‘

My career
Emg{g}/ment Work
Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
or Af- or Pa-
People rican  cific Not
meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
White Color ~ can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@ K L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
991 438 215 7 157 1353 - 254 412 687 337 591 394 700 868 458
827 562 201 96* 249* 1304 - 266 381 658 286 428 556 607 805 466
627 91 146 73 169 949 - 166 297 486 179 304 445 461 593 333
76%  70% 73% 76% 68%  73% - 63% 78% 74% 63% 71% 80% 76% 74% 71%
Kn Q Q T TU X
196 132 57 21 60 302 - 54 106 142 46 94 156 178 209 83
24%  23% 28% 22% 24%  23% - 20% 28% 22% 16%  22% 28% 29% 26% 18%
k as Tu XY Y
430 260 89 52 108 647 - 112 191 344 133 210 289 283 384 249
ﬁz% 46% 44%  54% 43%  50% - 42%  50% 55% 46%  49% 52% 47%  48%  54%
n w
200 171 55 23 81 355 - 929 84 172 107 124 111 146 212 133
24%  30% 27% 24% 2%  27% - 37% 22% 26%  37%  29% 20% 24% 26%  29%
J Ji RS uv \ w
142 123 40 19 60 252 - 67 68 117 69 94 80 108 149 94
17% 22%  20% 20%  24% 19% - zg% 18% 18% z\z}% 26% 14% 18% 19%  20%
i i r
58 47 15 4 21 104 - 33 16 55 38 30 32 39 63 39
% 8% % 4% 8% 8% - 12% 4% 8% 13% 7% 6% 6% 8% 8%
R R uv w
827 62 201 96 249 1304 - 266 381 658 286 428 556 607 805 466
100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Polentlal shortage of
it al aif and

eq arpr

New va'lams of

COVID-19

COVID persisting and
being part of everyday life
from'now o
Long

?IICaIIOnSTOf myself
oraram

A new wave of COVID-19
inmy area

Potential mterrupll ons and
shutdow

businesses, stay -at-home
orde(s éc)

Reinfections for mysel
and/or my family

School closures for
children m

Losing your job due to the
pandemmic

Needing aregular
Covi I3919 %C&a shot

Returning to m& normal
activitiesin ? é
public transif, sociaizing)

Toportions/Means:

1287
62%

1195
57%

160
56%

1133
54%

1123
54%

1099
53%

1092
52%

583
48%

611
47%

915
44%

909
44%

olumns

TNDO6 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

(8)

Gender Generation
Millen Gen Z/
GenZ ( n|a|257 (Gm4>§_ Boomer + M|_|Ialen— BGen X/
age e 27- e e nials  Boomers+
MALE remaLe 1%-%) 955 ) 5 % "
© © (E) F) G) (H) 0]
601 686 198 398 318 373 596 691
59% Gﬂ% 63% FEGS% 59% 58% 66|% 58%
555 640 162 376 286 370 538 656
55% 60%  52% 64% 53% 57% 60% 55%
b DFg
551 609 156 375 279 350 530 630
54%  57%  50% DFsé% 52% 54% 55?% 53%
542 591 168 384 279 302 552 581
53% 55%  54% 65% 52% 47% 61% 49%
DFG I
530 593 147 377 268 331 523 599
52%  55%  47% DFGé% 50% 51% 55%% 51%
549 550 171 374 276 277 546 553
54%  51%  55% 64% 51% 43% 61% 47%
G DFG G |
530 561 159 374 276 283 533 559
52% 52%  51% 64% 51% 44% 59% 47%
DFG g 1
294 289 42 272 155 114 313 270
52%  46%  61% 64% 44% 31% 64% 38%
FG FG G |
330 281 98 290 175 48 388 223
47%  47%  50% 57% 43% 25% 55% 37%
G FG G |
430 485 141 337 202 236 477 438
2% 45% 45%  57% 3% 3% 53% 3%
fg DFG 1
458 451 126 333 235 216 458 451
45%  42% 40% DF%% 48% 34% 51I% 38%

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

este
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b\e for sig tesnng

Em| &Ig}/mml Work
Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
or Af- or Pa-
Pegple rican  cific . Not
Ameri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
White Color  can der nic ed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99%k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@ K L ™ N (0) P Q@ ® (S m v W X M
810 536 199 100 218 818 469 158 258 402 418 361 455 465 752 509
59% G(Ji% 6{3% 73% 66% 63% 60% 60% 68% 61% 6[1}% 58% 62% )(26% 62%  61%
i as y
749 506 200 86 193 746 449 143 240 362 380 354 413 423 713 458
55% 6%% }Zﬁ% 62% 59% 57% 57%  54% Gg% 55% 58%  56% 56% 61% 59%  54%
q y y
742 469 189 81 189 745 416 164 229 352 364 347 409 446 704 433
54%  57% SSE% 57% 58% 57% 53% 62% 60% 54% 56%  55% 56% )?\1}% 5$% 52%
s
721 470 186 67 201 755 378 153 242 361 363 334 393 465 690 428
53% 57% 65% 47% 61% 58% 48% 57% 64% 55% 56%  53% 53% 66% 57% 51%
m IKM m P S XY Y
706 476 189 77 201 734 389 141 236 357 357 349 372 446 702 399
52%  58% 66% 55% 61% 56% 50% 53% 62% 54% 55%  56% 51% 64% 58%  48%
J Km J P qs XY Y
661 500 187 75 215 749 349 143 241 365 360 311 387 41 668 408
48%  61% 65% 54% 66% 57% 45% 54% 63% 55%  55%  50% 53% 63% 55%  49%
J Jm Jm P qs u XY Y
672 470 87 82 184 715 376 138 226 351 360 309 382 451 676 401
49%  58% 65% 59% 56% 55%  48% 52% 59% 53% 55%  49% 52% 64% 56%  48%
J Kn P u XY Y
377 240 98 32 120 441 142 67 171 202 152 170 248 430 583 -
46%  53% 53% 50% gi% Sg% 36%  47% 32% 53% 49%  44% 51% 6)1(% 48% -
j s
369 287 113 49 134 611 - 104 224 283 148 174 270 352 420 179
45%  51% 56% 51% 54%  47% - 39% 59% 43% 52%  41% 49%  58%  52%  38%
] Jk j Qs u u XY Y
549 414 166 67 178 613 302 123 199 291 282 255 344 406 580 320
40% 51%  58% 48%  54% 47% 39%  46% 52% 44%  43%  41% 47% 58%  48%  38%
J JK J P s u XY Y
551 415 176 62 165 615 294 112 209 294 278 263 333 399 576 314
40% 51% _ 61% 44%  50% 47% 38% 42% 55%  45%  43%  42% 45% 57% 48%  37%
J  JKMN J P Qs XY Y
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

TNDO6 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

(8)

Retumlnglom normal
activitiesin, é
public transit, snu izing)
Needing aregular

COVID-19 booster shot

Losing your job due to the
pandemmic

School closures for
children 4

Reinfections for myself
and/or my family

Potential mterruplluns and
shutdow

bu snesﬁ stay -at-home
orders, efc))

A new wave of COVID-19
inmy area

Long cov

Ilcanonsfor myself
or a amily member
COVID persisting and
being part of everyday life
from now on
New variants of
COVID-19

Potential shor(age of
howlla‘ saf and
equipme

1177
56%

1171
56%

693
53%

621
52%
994
48%
987
47%
963
46%
953
46%
926
44%
891
43%

799
38%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b\e for sig tesnng

Gender Generation
Millen- Gen Z/

( n|a|257 (Gm4>§_ Boomer + M|_|Ialen— BGen X/

e e 27- e nials - Boomer
MALE remMALE 1%% a% a%s) §g+) (18-42) (43+)

© © (E) F) G) (H) 0]

555 623 187 256 306 428 443 735
55% 58%  60% 43% 57% 66% 49% 62%

E E EF H

583 588 172 252 339 08 424 747
58%  55%  55% 43% 63% 63% 47% 63%

E dE dE H

371 322 96 217 237 143 313 380
53% 53%  50% 43% 57% 75% 45% 63%

E DEF H

275 346 27 151 194 249 178 443
48%  54%  39% 36% 56% 69% 36% 62%

DE  DEF H

482 512 154 215 265 361 368 626
48%  48%  49% 36% 49% 56% 41% 53%

E E Ef H

464 523 141 214 265 367 355 632
46%  49%  45% 36% 49% 57% 39% 53%

E E DEF H

483 481 166 212 273 313 377 586
48%  45%  53% 36% 50% 49% 42% 49%

E E E H

471 482 144 204 262 342 349 604
47%  45%  46% 35% 48% 53% 39% 51%

E E E H

462 464 157 214 262 294 370 555
46%  43%  50% 36% 48% 46% 41% 47%

E E E H

458 434 150 212 255 274 362 529
45% 40% 48%  36% 47%  43% 40% 45%

c E E e

412 387 115 190 223 271 305 94

41% 36% 3/%  32% 4é% Aé% 34% 4&%
c

Em| &Ig}/mml Work
Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
or Af- or Pa-
Pegple rican  cific . Not
Ameri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
White Color der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ 18 Parent Parent
@ K L ™ N (0) P Q@ ® (S m v W X M
819 402 110 78 163 689 488 154 172 364 374 365 402 300 628 526
60%  49% 39% 56% 50% 53% 62% 58% 45% 55% 57% 58% 55% 43% 52% 63%
LN L L L [¢] R R WX
21 403 121 73 150 691 480 142 182 367 371 372 392 293 625 519
60%  49% 42%  52% 46% 53% 61% 54% 48% 56% 57%  59% 53% 42% 52%  62%
LN L [¢] r v w WX
57 275 88 48 115 693 - 162 157 5 138 254 286 255 385 287
55%  49% 44%  49% 46%  53% - 61%  41% 7%  48%  59% 51% 42%  48%  62%
KkLn 1 R R v w X
438 216 73 31 7 364 258 75 107 182 161 215 235 270 621 -
54%  47% 43%  50% 39% 45% 64% 53% 38% 47% 51%  56% 49%  39%  52% -
KLN n o R T w
698 347 99 58 144 589 405 127 155 307 293 319 354 248 529 38
51%  42% 35% 41% 44%  45% 52%  48% 41% 47%  45%  51% 48%  36%  44%  52%
KL L | [¢] t w X
10 317 100 65 113 555 432 123 140 293 293 316 348 258 536 432
52%  39% 35% 46% 34% 43% 55% 46% 37% 45%  45%  50% 47%  37%  45%  51%
LN In o r r t W X
664 341 97 3 127 571 393 125 144 301 296 278 364 253 502 41
48%  42% 34%  45% 39% 44% 50% 47% 38%  46%  45%  44% 49%  36% 42%  52%
KLN L 1 [¢] r T W X
649 347 101 74 128 549 404 113 139 297 289 294 343 235 514 412
47%  43% 35% 53% 39% 42% 52% 43% 36% 45%  44%  47% 47%  34%  43%  49%
kLn L kLn [¢] R w X
28 348 97 60 139 560 366 102 152 306 289 281 327 253 500 406
4E% AE% 34% 43% 42%  43% 47% 38%  40%  46%  44%  45% 44%  36% L\l/%% 4)8(%
q
621 311 86 54 136 559 332 123 140 296 273 274 323 276 491 382
45% 38%  30% 38%  41% 43% 43% 46% 37% 45%  42%  44% 44% 39%  41%  46%
KL L L r R WX
560 281 88 41 110 486 313 107 123 256 235 267 281 234 452 30
41% 34%  31% 29%  34% 37% 40% 40% 32% 39%  36% A%% 38%  34% %AB/% 39%
n r r w
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

X Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%ezl (a%eASf gag_e nials  Boomers+ eri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140+ 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
Very/Somewhat 1123 530 593 147 377 268 331 523 599 706 476 189 77 201 734 389 141 236 357 357 349 372 446 702 99
Concerned (Net) 54%  52% 55%  47% Fsé% 50% 51% SSI% 51%  52% 5?% JKGG% 55% Sﬁ% Sg% 50% 53% 62% 54% 55%  56% 51% Q\I}% 5$% 48%
m qs
Very concerned 461 207 254 54 173 116 117 227 234 264 225 101 34 90 315 146 56 101 158 161 136 150 201 294 55
22% 20% 24% 17% 29% 22% 18% 25% 20% 19%  27% 35% 24% 21% 24% 19% 21% 26% 24% 25% 22% 20% 29% 24%  19%
FG 1 J° JKm J P XY Y
Somewhat concerned 662 323 339 93 203 152 214 296 366 442 252 89 44 111 419 243 85 136 198 197 = 213 222 245 408 244
32% 32% 32%  30% 35'% 28% 33% 33% 31% 32% 31% 31% 31% 34% 32% 31% 32% 36% 30% 30% 34% 30% 33% 34%  29%
y
Not At All/Not Too 963 483 481 166 212 273 313 377 586 664 341 97 63 127 571 393 125 144 301 296 278 364 253 502 441
Concerned (Net) 46%  48%  45%  53% 36% 50% 49% 42% 49%  48%  42% 34% 45% 39% 44% 50% 47% 38% 46%  45%  44% 49%  36%  42%  52%
E E E H KLN L I [¢] r r w WX
Not too concerned 612 282 330 109 128 161 215 236 376 401 228 55 57 82 358 254 86 90 182 204 160 235 163 24 275
29% 28% 31%  35% 22% 30% 33% 26% 32% 29%  28% 19%_ 40% 25% 27% 32% 32% 24% 28% 31%  26% 32% 23% 27%  33%
E E E H L L JKLN o r u u w WX
Not at al concerned 351 201 151 57 84 112 99 141 210 263 113 42 6 46 213 139 39 54 119 92 118 128 89 179 166
17% 20% 14% 18%  14% 21%  15% 16% 18% 19% 14%  15% 5%  14% 16% 18% 15% 14% 18% 14% 19% 17% 13% 15%  20%
[ Eg KM M [ M T w WX
Sigma 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tesied (5%, 10% fisk level) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HT- JJKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - TlOIV -Wrxry

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO6_1 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
A new wave of COVID-19 in my area
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Wave

(1126 -
1/28)

(A

1353
1304

611
47%

271
21%
340
26%
693
53%
338
26%
355
27%

1304
100%

TNDO6_2 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Losing your job due to the pandemic

X Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ meri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
755 598 241 604 369 139 845 508 991 438 215 7 157 1353 - 254 412 687 337 591 394 700 868 458
701 604 194 507 412 191 701 603 827 562 201 96*  249* 1304 % 266 381 658 286 428 556 607 805 466
330 281 98 290 175 48 388 223 369 287 113 49 134 611 - 104 224 283 148 174 270 352 420 79
47%  47%  50% 57% 43% 25% 55% 37% 45%  51% 56% 51% 54%  47% - 39% 59% 43% 52%  41% 49%  58%  52%  38%
G FG G 1 i Ik i Qs U u XY
151 120 39 135 83 14 174 97 159 134 57 25 58 271 - 49 94 128 73 89 107 155 189 77
22%  20% 28% %é% ZGO% 7% 25|% 16% 19%  24% %g% 26% 23%  21% - 19% 25% 19% 25% 21% 19% )%\E';% ZZYS% 17%
]
179 161 59 155 92 34 214 126 211 153 56 24 76 340 - 55 130 155 75 85 163 198 232 102
26% 27%  30% 31% 22% 18% 31% 21% 25%  27% 28% 25% 31%  26% - 21%  34% 24% 26%  20% 29% 33% 29% 22%
fG FG | Qs u u XY Y
371 322 96 217 237 143 313 380 457 275 88 48 115 693 - 162 157 375 138 254 286 255 385 287
53% 53%  50% 43% 57% 75% 45% 63% 55%  49% 44%  49% 46%  53% - 61% 41% 57% 48%  59% 51% 42%  48%  62%
E DEF H kLn | R R v w WX
173 165 55 124 100 60 178 160 210 145 34 30 69 338 - 84 83 171 95 117 123 131 189 129
25% 27% 28%  24% 24%  31% 25% 21% ZE% ZE% 17% 3&% ZE% 26% - 3'%% 22% 26% 3\:;3% 21% 2% "22% %3% 28%
w
198 157 42 93 137 83 135 220 248 130 54 18 46 355 - 7 74 204 43 137 163 124 196 157
28% 26% 21%  18% 33%  44% 19% 36% 30% 23%  27% 19% @ 18%  2/% - 29% 19% 31% 15% 32% 29% 20% 24%  34%
DE DEf H  KmN n R R T T w WX
701 604 194 507 412 191 701 603 827 562 201 96 249 1304 - 266 381 658 286 428 556 607 805 466
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

(l‘Jnder‘SO) ineligible fo-r sig leslmg‘
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Wave Gen Z/
205 Gen X Boomer+ Millen- People rican
(126 - (a%eASf gag_e nials ol
1/28) 8) 9+) (18-42) Color
(A F) (©) (H) (K)
Unweighted Base 2086 509 542 1035 623
Weighted Base 2086 541 644 901 817
Very/Somewhat 909 235 216 458 415
Concerned (Net) 44% 43% 34% 5]i% 5}% J
Very concerned 354 108 73 173 168
17% 20% 11% 19% 21%
DG i J
Somewhat concerned 555 127 143 285 246
27% 23% 22% SZI% Bg%
Not At All/Not Too 1177 306 428 443 402
Concerned (Net) 56% St o 49% 4%
Not too concerned 688 160 258 271 243
33% 30% 40% 30% 30%
EF L
Not at al concerned 489 147 171 172 159
23% 21% 26% 19% 19%
E E m
Sigma 2086 541 644 901 817
100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
PmporlonsVeans:(Ioumns estel T, % risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETF/G - HIT - JIKTLTM Q-UP-()RS- JIV -WIXTY

Generation

TNDO6_3 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Returning to my normal activities in public (e.g., public transit, socializing)

Income

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

In-
person

687
658

294
5%
102
15%
193
29%
q
364
55%
R
192
29%
172
26%
R

658
100%

P
$50-$99k  $100K +

263
42%

102
16%
161
26%
365
58%
200
32%
165

26%
T

628
100%

399
57%
XY

164
23%
XY
236
34%
XY
300
43%
178
26%
122

17%

699
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Employment
Generation Race gtgyus Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ r Af-
205 nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ rican Not
(1726 - (a%ezl (a%eASf gag_e nials  Boomers+ meri- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo In- Parent Not
1/28) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White nic yed  yed person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
(A (O] F) (©) (H) (OB L) N ©  ® ® M VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 304 206 1353 733 687 736 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 286 328 1304 782 658 653 736 699 1204 840
Very/Somewhat 1287 398 318 373 596 691 810 199 218 818 469 402 418 455 465 752 509
Concerned (Net) 62% Fsg% 59% 58% 6(?% 58%  59% 69% 66% 63%  60% 61% 63% 62% )6(6% 62%  61%
J Y
Very concerned 494 169 129 133 231 262 306 92 97 327 167 162 172 154 199 306 175
24% 29% 24% 21% 26% 22%  22% 32% 29%  25%  21% 25%  26% 21% 28% 25% 21%
DG JK i v XY y
Somewhat concerned 793 229 189 239 365 428 504 106 122 491 302 240 246 300 266 446 334
38% 39% 35% 3% 40% 36% 37% 37% 37% 38% 39% 37%  38% 4&% 38% 37%  40%
Not At All/Not Too 799 190 223 271 305 494 560 88 110 486 313 256 235 281 234 452 330
Concerned (Net) 38% 32% 41% 42% 34% 42%  41% 31% 34% 37%  40% 39%  36% 38% 34% 38% 39%
E E H  KLMn r w w
Not too concerned 518 120 132 201 185 333 370 49 59 311 207 148 154 187 154 308 200
25% 20% 24%  31% 21% 28% 27% 17% 18% 24%  26% 23% 24% 25% 22% 26%  24%
DEf H KLN w
Not at al concerned 281 70 91 71 120 162 190 39 51 175 106 108 81 94 80 145 131
13% 12% 7%  11% 13% 14% 14% 14% 15% 13% 14% 16%  12% 13% 11% 12%  16%
eG M M M qR WX
Sigma 2086 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 286 328 1304 782 658 653 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tesied (5%, 10% fisk level) - B/C - DIEJF/G - HIT- JJKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - TlOIV -Wrxry

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Potential shortage of hospital staff and equipment

TNDO6_4 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

X Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%e 27- (a%eASf gag_e nials  Boomers+ eri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
Very/Somewhat 1195 555 640 162 376 286 370 538 656 749 506 200 86 193 746 449 143 240 362 380 354 413 423 713 58
Concerned (Net) 57%  55% Sg% 52% 24% 53% 57% 60% 55%  55% 6%% leg% 62% 59% 57% 57%  54% Gg% 55% 58%  56% 56% 61% 59%  54%
g q y y
Very concerned 512 236 276 59 175 133 144 235 277 295 246 109 29 101 323 188 57 102 164 175 154 167 203 316 89
25% 23% 26% 19% DSé)% 25% 22% 26% 23%  22% ‘]3’\(,‘)% Jl(al\%% 21% 33% 25% 24% 21% 27% 25% 27%  25% 23% )%3% 26%  22%
Somewhat concerned 683 319 364 103 201 153 226 304 379 454 259 92 57 92 422 261 86 138 198 204 200 246 221 397 69
33% 32% 34% 33% 34%% 28% 35}% 34% 32% 33% 32% 32% ﬁl% 28% 32% 33% 33% 36% 30% 31% 32% 33% 32% 33% 2%
n
Not At All/Not Too 891 458 434 150 212 255 274 362 529 621 311 86 54 136 559 332 123 140 296 273 274 323 276 491 382
Concerned (Net) 43%  45%  40% 42% 36% Aé% 43% 40% 45% QE% 3?% 30% 38% 4&% 43%  43%  46%  37% 48% 42%  44% 44%  39%  41%  46%
c e r Wx
Not too concerned 529 252 278 89 117 135 188 206 323 362 187 42 49 72 330 199 84 87 160 172 158 191 157 280 241
25%  25% 26%  28% 20% 25% 29% 23% 21%  26%  23% 15% 35% 22% 25%  25% 32% 23% 24% 26%  25% 26% 22%  23%  29%
E E h L L KLN | s WX
Not at al concerned 362 206 156 62 95 119 86 157 205 259 124 44 5 64 229 133 39 54 136 101 116 132 118 211 141
17% 20% 15% 20%  16% 22%  13% 17% 17% 19% 15%  15% 3%  19% 18% 1/% 15% 14% 21% 15% 19% 18% 1/% 17% 17%
C G EG kM M M M qrR
Sigma 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ProporlonsVeans:(Ioumns estel T, % risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETF/G - HIT - JIKTLTM Q-UP-()RS- JIV - WIXTY

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO6_5 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
New variants of COVID-19
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

X Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%e 27- (a%eASf gag_e nials  Boomers+ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color can der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
Very/Somewhat 1133 542 591 168 384 279 302 552 581 721 470 186 67 201 755 378 153 242 361 363 334 393 465 690 28
Concerned (Net) 54% 53% 55%  54% 65% 52% 47% 61% 49%  53%  57% 65% 47% 61% 58% 48% 57% 64% 55% 56%  53% 53% 66% 57% 51%
FG I m KM jm P S XY Y
Very concerned 472 227 245 73 157 126 116 231 242 282 214 93 29 84 315 157 61 101 153 159 147 148 203 296 68
23% 22% 23%  24% Zé% 23% 18% 26%% 20%  21% 2(3% JK32% 20% 26% 24% 20% 23% 26% 23% 24% 23% 20% )%3% 25%  20%
9 m P y
Somewhat concerned 661 314 346 95 227 153 186 322 339 439 256 93 38 117 440 221 91 141 207 204 188 245 262 394 259
3% 3% 3% 30% 3% 28%  29% 3% 2% 3% C31% 3% 2% 3w 3w 2% 4% T3 T3 C31% 0% 3% 37 3w 3%
Not At All/Not Too 953 471 482 144 204 262 342 349 604 649 347 101 74 128 549 404 113 139 297 289 294 343 235 514 412
Concerned (Net) 46%  47%  45%  46% 35% 48% 53% 39% 51% 47%  43% 35% 53% 39% 42% 52% 43% 36% 45%  44%  47% 47%  34%  43%  49%
E E E H kLn L kLn [¢] R w WX
Not too concerned 579 271 308 89 117 143 230 206 372 385 212 60 67 71 325 254 75 84 165 178 178 207 148 315 253
28%  271% 29% < 29% 20% 26% 36% 23% 31% 28%  26% 21%_ 47% 22% 25%  33% 28% 22% 25% @ 27%  28% 28% 21% 26%  30%
E E dEF H L L JKLN [¢] w w
Not at al concerned 374 200 174 55 87 119 113 142 232 265 136 41 7 57 225 150 38 55 132 112 116 136 86 199 159
18% 20% 16% 18%  15% 2% 1% 16% 20% 19% 17%  14% 5%  17% 17% 19% 14% 14% 20% 17% 18% 19% 12% 17% 19%
E h M M M M r w w
Sigma 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PTOPOF ions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - DIEJF/G - HIT - JIKTLTM/N - O7P - () RIS - JIV - WIXTY

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO6_6 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Long COVID complications for myself or a family member
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

X Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 enZ  nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%e 27- (a%eASf gag_e nials  Boomers+ eri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
Very/Somewhat 1092 530 561 159 374 276 283 533 559 672 470 187 82 184 715 376 138 226 351 360 309 382 451 676 01
Concerned (Net) 52% 52% 52%  51% DFE(‘B‘% 51% 44% 5&?% 47%  49% 5?% ‘]25% 59% 56% Sg% 48%  52% 59% 53% 55%  49% 52% )?\t}% 56%  48%
g n u
Very concerned 434 217 217 61 164 112 97 225 209 257 195 102 25 66 285 149 59 96 131 146 118 157 193 275 53
21% 21% 20% @ 19% 28% 21% 15% 25% 18%  19%  24% 35% 18% 20% 22% 19% 22% 25% 20% < 22%  19% 21% 28% 23% 18%
DFG g 1 J° JKMN XY Y
Somewhat concerned 658 313 345 98 210 164 186 308 350 415 275 86 57 118 430 228 80 130 220 214 191 225 258 400 249
32% 31% 32% 31% 38% 30% 29% 34% 30% 30%  34% 30% 4_1|% 36% 33% 29% 30% 34% 33% 33% 30% 31% )%\3% 33%  30%
i j
Not At All/Not Too 994 482 512 154 215 265 361 368 626 698 347 99 58 144 589 405 127 155 307 293 319 354 248 529 438
Concerned (Net) 48%  48%  48%  49% 36% 49% 56% 41% 53% 51%  42% 35% 41% 44%  45% 52%  48%  41% 47%  45%  51% 48%  36%  44%  52%
E E Ef H KL L | [¢] t w WX
Not too concerned 622 285 337 92 129 137 263 221 401 438 212 58 44 81 354 268 88 93 174 193 187 224 152 331 273
30% 28% 31%  30% 22% 25% 41% 25% 34%  32%  26% 20% 32% 25% 27% 34% 33% 24% 26% 30%  30% 31% 22% 271%  33%
E DEF H KLn L [ [¢] r w Wx
Not at al concerned 372 198 175 61 86 128 98 147 225 260 135 41 13 63 235 138 39 62 133 99 132 129 97 198 165
18% 20% 16% 20%  15% Ezé% 15% 16% 19% 1&% 16%  14% 10%  19% 18% 18% 15% 16% 20%  15% 2_'1_% 18%  14% w% %AOI%
m m
Sigma 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - BIC - DIEJF/G - HT- JJKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - TlOIV -Wrxry
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO6_7 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

Reinfections for myself and/or my family
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Emg{g}/ment
Generation Race us Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave r Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ Gen X Gen X/ rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (agl (a%eASf Boomer s+ eri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLE 18-26) 8) (43+)  White der nic yed Remote person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
(A (©) F) (OB L ™ N © M Q e M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 349 509 1051 1561 304 107 206 1353 733 254 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 313 541 1185 1370 286 140* 328 1304 782 266 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
Very/Somewhat 1160 156 279 630 742 189 81 189 745 416 164 352 364 347 409 446 704 33
Concerned (Net) 56% 50% 52% 53%  54% ‘?2% 57% 58% 57% 53%  62% 54%  56%  55% 56% )?\t}% 58%  52%
s
Very concerned 474 67 122 259 272 106 30 102 306 168 59 141 159 147 157 193 294 67
23% 21% 23% 22%  20% JKS’\;% 21% 33% 23%  22%  22% 21% 24%  23% 21% )%\?% 24%  20%
y
Somewhat concerned 686 89 158 371 471 83 51 88 439 247 105 212 206 200 252 253 410 266
33% 29% 29% 31% 24% 29% 36% 27%  34%  32%  40% 32% 31%  32% 34% 36% 34% 32%
n s
Not At All/Not Too 926 157 262 555 628 97 60 139 560 366 102 306 289 281 327 253 500 406
Concerned (Net) 44% Sg’/n 42% 4&% 4E% 34% 43% 42%  43% 47%  38% 46%  44%  45% 44%  36% L\lls% V§>8<%
q
Not too concerned 586 94 151 363 392 53 51 88 349 236 71 182 195 168 204 160 315 258
28% 30% 28% 31%  29% 19% 36% 2T% 27% 30%  27% 28%  30% 2% 28% 23% 26% 31%
E e H L kL | w Wx
Not at al concerned 340 63 111 193 236 44 9 52 210 130 31 124 94 113 123 93 185 148
16% 20% 21% 16% 17% 15% 6%  16% 16% 1/% 12% 19% 14% 18% 17% 13% 15%  18%
eG EG M M m Q w w
Sigma 2086 1073 313 541 1185 1370 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PTOPOF ions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - DIEJF/G - HIT - JIKTLTM/N - O7P - () RIS - JV - WIXTY

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO6_8 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
COVID persisting and being part of everyday life from now on
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Wave

(1126 -
1/28)

(A

1241
1204

583
48%

259
22%
324
27%
621
52%
298
25%
323
27%

1204
100%

TNDO6_9 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
School closures for my children

Gender Generation
Millen- Gen Z/
GenZ ( malzs7 (sz(a Boomer+ Mlllalen- BGen X/
age e 27- e e nials = Boomers+
MALE revae 1699 %57 CHS G5 I8 SEY
® © O (O] F) (©) (H) (0]
612 629 96 513 336 296 609 632
569 635 69* 423 349 364 492 712
294 289 42 272 155 114 313 270
52%  46%  61% 64% 44% 31% 64% 38%
FG FG G 1
138 121 22 112 73 52 134 125
24% 19%  32% 27% 21% 14% 27% 18%
c G G ] 1
155 169 20 159 82 63 179 145
21%  27%  29% gg% 23% 17% 36|% 20%
9
275 346 27 151 194 249 178 443
48%  54%  39% 36% 56% 69% 36% 62%
DE DEF H
121 177 18 91 81 109 109 189
21% ZS% 26% 22% 23% 3@% 22% 2%
154 169 9 60 113 141 70 254
21% 27%  14%  14% 32%  39% 14% 36%
DE DE H
569 635 69 423 349 364 492 712
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

(l‘Jnder‘SO) ineligible fo-r sig leslmg‘

Emg{g}/ment Work
Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
or Af- or Pa-
Peof:le rican  cific Not
of meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
White Color ~ can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@ K L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
965 343 177 46 126 868 373 143 303 422 358 518 345 801 1241 -
815 456 171 62"  196* 805 399 142* 278 385 313 385 483 699 1204
377 240 98 32 120 441 142 67 171 202 152 170 248 430 583
46%  53% 57% 50% 61% 55% 36% 47% 62% 53% 49%  44% 51% 61%  48%
i J Jk P Qs X
159 124 52 18 59 193 66 28 70 95 64 85 106 188 259
20% 23% 3(3% 29% 38% 2&1% 17% 20% 25% 25% 20% @ 22% 22% 2;% 22% -
218 116 47 14 60 248 75 39 101 108 88 85 142 242 324
21%  26% 27% 22% 31% Bé% 19% 28% 36% 28% 28% 22% 29% 3)5'2% 2% -
s u
438 216 73 31 7 364 258 75 107 182 161 215 235 270 621
54%  47% 43%  50% 39% 45% 64% 53% 38% 47% 51%  56% 49%  39%  52%
kLN n o R r W
205 112 36 17 37 179 119 30 53 97 81 102 113 169 298
25% 25% @ 21% 2%  19% 22% 38% 21% 19% 25% 26%  26% 23% 24%  25%
233 104 37 14 40 185 138 45 54 85 80 113 122 101 323 -
29% 23%  22% 22%  20% 23% 35% 32% 20% 22% 26%  29% 25% "14%  21% -
kn [¢] Rs w
815 456 171 62 196 805 399 142 278 385 313 385 483 699 1204
100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%e 27- (a%eASf gag_e nials  Boomers+ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
Very/Somewhat 915 430 485 141 337 202 236 477 438 549 414 166 67 178 613 302 123 199 291 282 255 344 406 580 20
Concerned (Net) 44%  42%  45% 4%5% DFS(Z% 37% 3% SSI% 37%  40% 5}% ‘?E% 48% 53% 39% 46% 52% 44% 43% 41% 47% ;\?% 48%  38%
g s u
Very concerned 388 189 200 52 142 98 97 194 195 222 183 84 24 75 254 134 57 80 117 127 109 141 183 253 29
19% 19% 19% 17% 24% 18% 15% 22% 16% 16%  22% 29% 17% 23% 20% 17% 21% 21% 18% 19% 17% 19% 26% 21%  15%
DIG I J° KM J XY Y
Somewhat concerned 527 241 286 89 195 104 139 283 244 327 231 82 43 103 359 168 66 119 173 155 146 203 223 326 191
25%  24%  21% ES% gg% 19% 22% 31|% 21% 24%  28% 28% 31% 31% ZS% 21% 25% 31% 26% 24% 23% 28% ;\3% 2%  23%
9 ] ] y
Not At All/Not Too 1171 583 588 172 252 339 408 424 747 821 403 121 73 150 691 480 142 182 367 371 372 392 293 625 519
Concerned (Net) 56% 58% 55%  55% 43% 63% 63% 47% 63% 60%  49% 42%  52% 46% 53% 61% 54% 48% 56% 57% 59% 53%  42% 52%  62%
E dE dE H KLN L [¢] r v w WX
Not too concerned 606 304 303 99 126 155 226 225 381 406 221 66 60 73 365 241 91 91 183 194 182 214 155 310 281
29% 30% 28%  32% 21% 29% 35% 25% 32% 30% 27% 23%_ 42% 22% 28% 31% 34% 24% 28% 30% 29% 29%  22%  26%  33%
E E Ef H In | JKLN R w WX
Not at al concerned 565 279 285 73 126 184 182 199 365 416 182 55 14 77 326 239 52 90 184 177 191 178 138 315 238
21% 28% 21% 23%  21% 34% 28% 22% 31% 30% 22%  19% 10%  23% 25% 31% 19% 24% 28% 27%  30% 24% "20% 26%  28%
DE E H  KLMn M m M [¢] Q Vv w w
Sigma 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PmporlonsVeans:(Ieumns estel T, % risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETF/G - HIT - JIKILTM Q-UP-()RS- JIV - WIXTY

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO6_10 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

Needing aregular COVID-19 booster shot
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

X Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%e 27- (a%eASf gag_e nials  Boomers+ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
Very/Somewhat 1099 549 550 171 374 276 277 546 553 661 500 187 75 215 749 349 143 241 365 360 311 387 441 668 08
Concerned (Net) 53% 54% 51%  55% 64% 51% 43% 61% 47%  48%  61% 65% 54% 66% 57% 45% 54% 63% 55% 55%  50% 53% 63% 55%  49%
G DFG G | J Jm Jm P qs u XY Y
Very concerned 425 225 199 58 158 115 94 216 209 242 208 93 25 91 302 123 62 94 146 149 122 142 187 271 145
20% 22% 19% 19% 27% 21% 15% 24% 18% 18%  25% 33% 18% 28% 23% 16% 23% 25% 22% 23% 19% 19% 27% 23% 17%
DIG G 1 Jn JKM J P XY Y
Somewhat concerned 674 323 351 113 217 162 183 330 344 418 292 93 50 124 447 221 81 147 220 210 = 189 245 254 397 263
32% 32% 33% 36% %é% 30% 28% 37|% 29%  31% 33% 33% 36% 38% 34% 29% 30% 39% 33% 32%  30% 33% >3(6% 33% 31%
9 ] P q Y
Not At All/Not Too 987 464 523 141 214 265 367 355 632 710 317 100 65 113 555 432 123 140 293 293 316 348 258 536 432
Concerned (Net) 47%  46%  49%  45% 36% 49% 57% 39% 53% 52%  39% 35% 46% 34% 43% 55% 46% 37% 45%  45%  50% 47%  37%  45%  51%
E E DEF H KLN In [¢] r r t w WX
Not too concerned 632 274 358 88 133 151 259 222 410 439 205 65 50 58 347 286 83 89 175 202 197 214 168 349 270
30% 27% 33% 28%  23% 28% 40% 25% 35% 32% 25%  23% 35%  18% 27% 3/% 31% 23% 2% 31% 31% 29% 24% 29% 32%
B DEF H KLN N KLN [¢] r w w
Not at al concerned 355 190 165 53 81 114 108 134 222 270 112 35 15 55 209 147 39 51 118 91 119 134 90 188 162
17% 19% 15% 17%  14% Zé% 1% 15% 12% « L20% 4% 12% 11%  17% 16% 19% 15% 13% 18%  14% 1%% 18%  13% %’3% v%/g%
m X
Sigma 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tesied (5%, 10% fisk level) - B/C - DIEJF/G - HT- JJKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - TlOIV -Wrxry

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO6_11 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Potential interruptions and shutdowns (e.g., businesses, stay-at-home orders, etc.)
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Engaging in screen time
(ebg., waiching tv, Flaymg
video %ames Scrolling on
your phone)

Exercising

Goingoabave and beyond at
my jot

Feeling anxious

Working extra hours at
work

Feeling optimistic
Actively job searching

Drinking alcohol

Toportions/Means: Col
Overlap formulae uset

634
30%
628
30%
351
27%
556
27%
338
26%
538
26%
281
22%

237
11%

29 Jan 2024

TNDO7 Please tell us alittle bit about your daily life and personal habits vs. six months ago, are you doing/experiencing any of the following more or less? Table 203

Summary Of More

(8)

Em&lg}/mml Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asi
Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- Pa-

G nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen- Gen X/ People rican cific . Not

%a €. (6%627- (a%eAS— gage nials  Boomers+ of Ameri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
MALE remALE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+) (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99%k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

© © (E) F) G) (H) 0] @ K L ™ N (0) P Q@ ® (S m v W X M

281 353 97 195 192 151 292 343 395 278 86 56 110 405 229 89 117 199 205 183 225 240 397 224
28% 3%% 31% 38% 33% 23% 32% 29%  29% SJAI% 30% A(JJ% 34% 31% 29% 34% 31% 30% 31% 29% 31% 3“}% 33% 21%

9
350 278 129 206 139 153 335 292 401 245 95 52 96 414 214 88 118 208 152 210 245 239 375 243
38% 26% Elé% éﬁ‘é% 26% 24% 37|% 25% 29%  30% 33% 37% 29% 32% 27% 33% 31% 32% 23% 3%% 3%% )3(4% 31%  29%

Y
205 145 49 149 111 41 198 152 203 161 61 36 66 351 - 74 95 181 68 96 184 199 240 98
29%  24%  25% 29% 27% 22% 28% 25%  25%  29% 30% 33% 2%  27% - 28%  25% 28% 24%  22% _IC}S% )C('}s% 3$°/u 21%
249 307 116 183 139 118 300 256 350 227 73 43 100 359 197 78 89 192 193 163 177 217 319 225
25%  29% Fzé% sé% zg% 18% 3?i% 22% 26% 28%  25% 30%  30% 28% 25% 29% 23% 29% 30%  26% 24% 3)%% 2% 21%
v
193 145 63 147 97 32 210 128 210 147 69 19 73 338 - 59 105 174 76 105 148 176 211 114
28%  24% ’?!é% 28% 23% 17% SOI% 21%  25%  26% JK34% 20% 29%  26% - 22%  28% 26% 27%  24% 27% 2){2% 26%  25%
m

273 265 82 199 143 115 281 258 312 249 95 49 103 373 165 76 113 184 162 153 209 255 350 180
27%  25%  26% 34% 26% 18% 31% 22% 23% 31% 33% 35% 31% 29% 21% 29% 30% 28% 25%  24% 28% 36% 29% 21%

G dFG G I J J J J P XY Y
154 126 50 122 81 27 172 108 168 121 47 18 44 281 - 54 82 144 64 77 135 158 186 85
22%  21% 28% Zé% 20% 14% 25|% 18%  20%  22% 23% 19% 18%  22% - 20%  22% 2%  22%  18% 24% )%\({3% 3%  18%

u
131 106 45 130 40 22 175 62 135 111 48 13 50 181 56 31 59 91 63 70 103 127 149 80
13%  10% FIGS% DFzé% é% 3% 19|% 5%  10% 133% 3&% 9% 15% lé% 7%  12% 16% @ 14% 10% 11% llt% )%\é}% 12%  10%
c ]

ble fo-r sig leslmg‘
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FleldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 29 Jan 2024
an
TNDO7 Please tell us alittle bit about your daily life and personal habits vs. six months ago, are you doing/experiencing any of the following more or less? Table 204
Summary Of The Same

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Em&lg}/mml Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asi
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ r Af- Pa-
205 Gen nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen- Gen X/ People rican cific . Not
(126 - ga%e (a%e27- (a%eAS- gage nials  Boomers+ of Ameri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+) (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99%k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

w ® © O E) F) ©) H) n O K L ™ N © & Q@ ® © MO O v W x M

Going above and beyond 778 401 377 105 288 247 137 393 385 516 316 113 52 135 778 - 158 232 388 181 268 302 319 462 306
at my’job 60% 57% 62%  54% 57% 60% D-IEzf% 56% 6’1% 5%% 56% 56% 54% 54%  60% - 60% 61% 59%  63% 6\?% 54%  53% ?lz% V\?)?%
v
Working extra hours at 732 371 361 96 277 248 112 373 359 473 314 98 63 125 732 - 159 197 376 154 247 310 345 464 262
work 56%  53% 68% 49% 55% 68% 58% 53% 6&% 57‘% SE% 49% EE% 50%  56% - 60% 52% 57% 54%  58% 56% 57% 58%  56%
n

Eng@il’g in screen time 1150 572 578 155 284 298 414 439 712 812 392 148 73 145 693 457 126 214 353 356 354 400 348 638 496

(ei?" waiching tv, F_layl ng 55% 56% 54%  50% 48% 55% 64% 49% 60%  59%  48% 52% 52% 4%  53%  59%  48% 6% 54% 55%  56% 4%  50%  53%  59%

video %aﬂ'lﬁ scrol ingon e DEF H KLN o w WX

your phone)

Exercising 1116 534 582 142 271 312 391 413 703 761 421 140 59 173 693 423 134 215 345 359 320 403 344 621 470
54% 53% 54% 46%  46% o 61% 46% S9% E% 520 T4S% 42% 53%  53%  S4% 50% BB% 5% 55% 51% 5% 4%% 52%  be%

m w

Feeling optimistic 1090 534 556 150 275 276 389 425 665 749 398 145 66 153 662 428 123 196 342 328 336 392 315 613 461

52% 53% 52%  48% 47% 51% DSE% 47% 5&% 25% 49% 51% 47% 47% 51% 55%  46% 51% 52% 50%  54% 53%  45% %% %%
n

Drinking alcohol 1067 532 535 136 264 291 376 401 666 756 365 120 72 141 670 397 150 184 336 304 320 407 330 613 437
51% 53% 50%  44% 45% Sé% Sé% 44% 5&% K[’ﬁ% 45% 42%  52% 43% 51% 51% 57% 48% 51% 47% 51% S_EF% 47% %% 52%

Actively job searching 651 347 303 86 251 211 103 337 313 424 277 98 48 131 651 - 143 191 317 143 202 282 291 389 252
50% 50% 50%  44% 50% 51% 54% 48% 52% 51%  49% 49%  50% 53%  50% - 54% 50% 48% 50%  47% 51%  48% 8%  54%

Feeling anxious 1011 481 529 130 247 268 365 377 633 707 359 139 55 132 609 401 125 177 307 331 291 350 292 573 423
48%  47%  49%  42% 42% 32% D5E7f% 42% 5'_3|% KN?!%% 44% AE% 40% 40% 47% 51% 47% 47% 47% 51%  46% 48%  42% A\lﬁ% 5\1/3%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base ible for sig testing




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

TNDO7 Please tell us alittle bit about your daily life and personal habits vs. six months ago, are you doing/experiencing any of the following more or less?
Summary Of Less

(8)

Drinking alcohol 782
37%

Actively job searchin 373
y ) 9 230

Feeling anxious 520
25%

Feeling optimistic 458
22%

Working extra hours at 234
work 18%
Exercising 342

16%
Engegir;; in screen time

301
(e§., waiching tv, playing 14%
video %ams)s scrolling ont

your phone)
Going aboveand beyondat 176
my Jngn bey! 13%

Toportions/Means: Col
Overlap formulae uset

Gender Generation
Millen- Gen Z/
G ( n|a|257 (Gm4>é_ Boomer + M|_|Ialen— BGen X1
age e 27- e e nials  Boomers+

MALE revate 16 5 %% ) E%%) (1842)  (43+)

© © (E) F) G) (H) 0]
350 432 131 194 210 247 325 457
35% 4g% 4é% 33% 39% 38% 36% 39%
199 174 58 133 120 61 191 182
28% 29%  30% 26% 29% 32% 27% 30%
283 237 66 158 134 162 224 296
Zg% 2%  21% 27% 5% 5% 25% 25%
206 252 80 115 123 140 195 263
20% 23%  26% 19% 23% 22% 22% 22%

e
136 98 36 83 68 48 119 116
19% 16%  18% 16% 16% 25}% 17% 19%
el
129 213 41 111 89 101 152 190
13% Zg% 13% lg% 16% 16% 17% 16%
159 142 61 110 52 79 171 130
16% 13% 19%  19% 0%  12% 19% 11%
FG FG |
94 82 0 69 53 13 109 66
13%  14% %é% 14% 13% % 16% 11%
g i

UMnS Teste , T0% risK level
* small base; ** very small base’

ble fo-r sig leslmg‘

Em&lg}/mml Work
Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
or Af- or Pa-
People rican cific ) Not
ol Ameri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not

White Color der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ 18 Parent Parent

@ K) L ™ N (0) P Q@ ® (S m v W X M

479 341 119 55 38 454 328 85 137 232 286 237 226 242 442 323

35% Ag% 2% 39% 42%  35% 45% 32% 36%  35% 4\1}% 33% 31% 35% 37%  38%

i i u

234 164 56 30 74 373 - 69 108 197 80 149 139 158 230 129

28%  29% 28% 32% 30%  29% - 26% 28% 30% 28% 3\?% 25%  26% %l\g/% 28%

313 231 74 42 97 336 184 62 115 159 129 173 208 190 312 192

23% 2?% 26% 30% 29% 26% 24% 23% 30% 24% 20% 2_?% 2_?% 27%  26%  23%

J

309 170 46 25 73 269 188 66 72 131 163 138 134 129 241 198

ZE% 2%% 16% 18% 22% 21% 24% 25% 19% @ 20% 23% 22% 18% 18%  20%  24%
w

144 101 34 14 51 234 - 47 79 108 56 76 99 86 130 89

17%  18% 17% 14% 21%  18% - 18% 21% 16% 20%  18% 18%  14% w% 19%
w

208 151 51 9 59 197 145 44 48 106 142 98 87 116 208 126

15%  18% 18% 21% 18% 15% 19% 17% 13% 16% uZ\%% 16% 12% 17% 17%  15%

163 147 52 1 73 206 95 50 50 106 92 90 111 111 169 119

12% ~18%  18% 8%  22% 16% 12% 19% 13% 16% 14% 14% 5% 16% 14% 14%

M M M P X
108 85 27 9 48 176 - 34 54 89 37 65 71 89 103 62
13%  15% 14% 9% 19% 13% - 13% 14% 13% 13% 15% 13% 1)5'2% 13%  13%
]
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO7_1 Please tell us alittle bit about your daily life and personal habits vs. six months ago, are you doing/experiencing any of the following more or less?

Feeling anxious

Base: All Respondents

Page 216
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Table 206

. Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ of Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color can der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140+ 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
More 556 249 307 116 183 139 118 300 256 350 227 73 43 100 359 197 78 89 192 193 163 177 217 319 25
27%  25%  29% FS(Z% Sé% 28% 18% SSI% 22%  26%  28% 25% 30% 30% 28% 25% 29% 23% 29% 30%  26% 24% 3)%% 2%  27%
v
The same 1011 481 529 130 247 268 365 377 633 707 359 139 55 132 609 401 125 177 307 331 291 350 292 573 23
48%  47%  49%  42% 42% 50% 57% 42% 53% ~52%  44% 49%  40% 40% 47% 51% 47% 47% 47% 51%  46% 48%  42%  48%  50%
dE DEf H KMN k w w
Less 520 283 = 237 66 158 134 162 224 296 313 231 74 42 97 336 184 62 115 159 129 173 208 190 312 92
25% Zg% 22%  21% 21% 25% 25% 25% 25%  23% 255% 26% 30% 29% 26% 24% 23% 30% 24% 20% Z_EF% 2_{?% 27% 26%  23%
]
Sigma 2086 1013 = 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste 3 Tisk Tevel) - BIC - “HI= “OIP- - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Wave
205
(1126 -
1/28)

(A

Unweighted Base 2086
Weighted Base 2086

More 538
26%

The same 1090
52%

Less 458
22%

Sigma 2086
100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO7_2 Please tell us alittle bit about your daily life and personal habits vs. six months ago, are you doing/experiencing any of the following more or less?

Feeling optimistic

. Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not

gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ of Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m

1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810

1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840

273 265 82 199 143 115 281 258 312 249 95 49 103 373 165 76 113 184 162 153 209 255 350 80
27%  25%  26% 34% 26% 18% 31% 22% 23% 31% 33% 35% 31% 29% 21% 29% 30% 28% 25%  24% 28% 36% 29% 21%

G dFG G I J J J J P XY

534 556 150 275 276 389 425 665 749 398 145 66 153 662 428 123 196 342 328 336 392 315 613 61

53% 52%  48% 47% 51% DEGE% 47% 5&% 25% 49% 51% 47% 47% 51% 55%  46% 51% 52% 50%  54% 53%  45% %% 5‘),3%
n

206 252 80 115 123 140 195 263 309 170 46 25 73 269 188 66 72 131 163 138 134 129 241 98
20% 23%  26% 19% 23% 22% 22% 22% ZE% 2%% 16% 18% 22% 21% 24% 25% 19%  20% 23% 22% 18% 18%  20% 4%

e w

1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

3} TisK Tevel) - BIC - —HIT= - - - -
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO7_3 Please tell us alittle bit about your daily life and personal habits vs. six months ago, are you doing/experiencing any of the following more or less?

Drinking alcohol
Base: All Respondents

. Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ of Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color can der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140+ 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
More 237 131 106 45 130 40 22 175 62 135 111 48 13 50 181 56 31 59 91 63 70 103 127 149 80
11% 13% 10%  15% 22% 7% 3% 19% 5% 10%  14% 17% 9% 15%  14% 7%  12% 16% 14% 10% @ 11% 14% 18% 12%  10%
c FG  DFG G 1 J Jk i P t XY
The same 1067 532 535 136 264 291 376 401 666 756 365 120 72 141 670 397 150 184 336 304 320 407 330 613 37
51% 53% 50%  44% 45% 54% 58% 44% 56%  55%  45% 42%  52% 43% 51% 51% 57% 48% 51% 47% 51% 55% 47% 51%  52%
DE DE H KLN T w
Less 782 350 432 131 194 210 247 325 457 479 341 19 55 138 454 328 85 137 232 286 237 226 242 442 23
37%  35% 48% 4%% 33% 39% 38% 36% 39%  35% 43% 42%  39% 42%  35% 4(%% 32% 36%  35% 4\1}% 3\5}% 31% 35% 37% 8%
] ] u
Sigma 2086 1013 = 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Toportions/Means: Columns Teste 3 TiskTevel) - - —HIT= - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

More
The same
Less

Sigma

Toportions/Means:
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Wave
205
(1126 -
1/28)

(A

2086
2086

634
30%

1150
55%

301
14%

2086
100%

olumns Teste

TNDO7_4 Please tell us alittle bit about your daily life and personal habits vs. six months ago, are you doing/experiencing any of the following more or less?
Engaging in screen time (e.g., watching tv, playing video games, scrolling on your phone)

X Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not

gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+) (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m

1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810

1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140+ 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840

281 353 97 195 192 151 292 343 395 278 86 56 110 405 229 89 117 199 205 183 225 240 397 24
28% 3&% 31% 38% 35% 23% 32% 29%  29% 3‘ﬁ% 30% 48% 34% 31% 29% 34% 31% 30% 31% 29% 31% S\I}% 33% 2%

9

572 578 155 284 298 414 439 712 812 392 148 73 145 693 457 126 214 353 356 354 400 348 638 496
56%  54%  50% 48% 55% 64% 49% 60% 59%  48% 52% 52% 44% 53% 59%  48% 56% 54% 55%  56% 54% 50% 53%  59%

e EF H KLN o q W WX

159 142 61 110 52 79 171 130 163 47 52 11 73 206 95 50 50 106 92 90 111 111 169 119
16% 13%  19% 19% 10% 12% 19% 11% 12%  18% 18% 8% 22% 16% 12% 19% 13% 16% 14% 14% 15% 16% 14%  14%

FG FG | M M M P X

1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840

100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 nsklevel) - - - - -




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO7_5 Please tell us alittle bit about your daily life and personal habits vs. six months ago, are you doing/experiencing any of the following more or less?
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Exercising
Base: All Respondents
. Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ of Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color can der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
More 628 350 278 129 206 139 153 335 292 401 245 95 52 96 414 214 88 118 208 152 210 245 239 375 243
30% 38% 26% FAé% FSS% 26% 24% 37|% 25% 29%  30% 33% 37% 29% 32% 27% 33% 31% 32% 23% S_ZF% 3_1?% ).'.24% 31%  29%
Y
The same 1116 534 582 142 271 312 391 413 703 761 421 140 59 173 693 423 134 215 345 359 320 403 344 621 70
54% 53% 54%  46% 46% 58% 61% 46% 59%  56%  52% 49%  42% 53% 53% 54% 50% 56% 52% 55%  51% 55% 49% 52%  56%
DE DE H ™M m w w
Less 342 129 213 41 111 89 101 152 190 208 151 51 29 59 197 145 44 48 106 142 98 87 16 208 26
16%  13% Zg% 13% lg% 16% 16% 17% 16% 5%  18% 18% 21% 18% 15% 19% 17% 13% 16% &\3% 16% 12%  17% 17% 5%
Sigma 2086 1013 = 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste 3 Tisk Tevel) - BIC - “HI= “OIP- - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fleldmglpenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 20 3an 2024
TNDO7_6 Please tell us alittle bit about your daily life and personal habits vs. six months ago, are you doing/experiencing any of the following more or less? Table211
Working extra hours at work
Base: Employed

. Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ of Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color can der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m

Unweighted Base 1353 755 598 241 604 369 139 845 508 991 438 215 7 157 1353 - 254 412 687 337 591 394 700 868 458

Weighted Base 1304 701 604 194 507 412 191* 701 603 827 562 201 96* 249* 1304 - 266 381 658 286 428 556 607 805 466

More 338 193 145 63 147 97 32 210 128 210 147 69 19 73 338 - 59 105 174 76 105 148 176 211 114
26% 28%  24% %é% 28% 23% 17% SDI% 21%  25%  26% JK34% 20% 29%  26% - 22% 28% 26% 27%  24% 27% ZQ% 26%  25%

m

The same 732 371 361 96 277 248 112 373 359 473 314 98 63 125 732 - 159 197 376 154 247 310 345 464 262

56%  53% 68% 49% 55% 68% 58% 53% 68% 57‘% Sﬁ% 49% EG% 50%  56% - 60% 52% 57% 54%  58% 56% 57% 58%  56%
n

Less 234 136 98 36 83 68 48 119 116 144 101 34 14 51 234 - a7 79 108 56 76 99 86 130 89
18% 19% 16%  18% 16% 16% 25}% 17% 19% 17%  18% 17% 14% 21%  18% - 18% 21% 16% 20%  18% 18%  14% w% 19%

ef w

Sigma 1304 701 604 194 507 412 191 701 603 827 562 201 96 249 1304 - 266 381 658 286 428 556 607 805 466
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste 3 Tisk level) - BIC - DIE - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

More
The same
Less

Sigma

TNDO7_7 Please tell us alittle bit about your daily life and personal habits vs. six months ago, are you doing/experiencing any of the following more or less?
Actively job searching

Wave
(1126 -
1/28)

(A

1353
1304

281
22%

651
50%

373
29%

1304
100%

Gender Generation
Millen- Gen Z/
GenZ ( malzs7 (sz(a Boomer+ Mlllalen- BGen X/
age e 27- e e nials = Boomers+
MALE revae 1699 %57 CHS G5 I8 SEY
® © O (O] F) (©) (H) (0]
755 598 241 604 369 139 845 508
701 604 194 507 412 191* 701 603
154 126 50 122 81 27 172 108
22%  21% 2([35% 2é% 20% 14% 25}% 18%
347 303 86 251 211 103 337 313
50% 50%  44% 50% 51% 54% 48% 52%
199 174 58 133 120 61 191 182
28% 29%  30% 26% 29% 32% 27% 30%
701 604 194 507 412 191 701 603
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Emg{g}/ment Work
Race us Location Income Parents

Black Asian

or Af- or Pa-

Peof:le rican  cific Not
of Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
White Color ~ can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@ K L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
991 438 215 7 157 1353 - 254 412 687 337 591 394 700 868 458
827 562 201 96* 249* 1304 - 266 381 658 286 428 556 607 805 466
168 121 47 18 44 281 - 54 82 144 64 7 135 158 186 85
20%  22% 23% 19% 18%  22% - 20% 22% 22% 22%  18% 24% )%3% 23%  18%
u

424 277 98 48 131 651 - 143 191 317 143 202 282 291 389 252
51%  49% 49%  50% 53%  50% - 54% 50% 48% 50%  47% 51% 48%  48%  54%
234 164 56 30 74 373 - 69 108 197 80 149 139 158 230 129
28%  29% 28% 32% 30%  29% - 26% 28% 30% 28% 3\5}% 25%  26% %/3% 28%
827 562 201 96 249 1304 - 266 381 658 286 428 556 607 805 466
100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste 3 Tisk level) - BIC - DIE
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineli

ble for sig tesung‘
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

More
The same
Less

Sigma

TNDO7_8 Please tell us alittle bit about your daily life and personal habits vs. six months ago, are you doing/experiencing any of the following more or less?
Going above and beyond at my job

. Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian

Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-

205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not

(1726 - gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color can der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
1353 755 598 241 604 369 139 845 508 991 438 215 7 157 1353 - 254 412 687 337 591 394 700 868 458
1304 701 604 194 507 412 191* 701 603 827 562 201 96* 249* 1304 - 266 381 658 286 428 556 607 805 466
351 205 145 49 149 111 41 198 152 203 161 61 36 66 351 - 74 95 181 68 96 184 199 240 98

27%  29%  24%  25% 29% 27% 22% 28% 25%  25%  29% 30% 33% 21%  27% - 28% 25% 28% 24%  22% _?S% i\?% 30%  21%
778 401 377 105 288 247 137 393 385 516 316 113 52 135 778 - 158 232 388 181 268 302 319 462 306

60% 57% 62% 54% 57% 60% 72% 56% 64% 62%  56% 56% 54% 54%  60% - 60% 61% 59% 63%  63% 54% 53% 57%  66%

DEf H k v \Y W wx

176 94 82 40 69 53 13 109 66 108 85 27 9 48 176 - 34 54 89 37 65 71 89 103 62

13% 13% 14% %é% 14% 13% % 16% 11% 13% 15% 14% 9% 19% 13% - 13% 14% 13% 13% 15% 13% 1)5'2% 13%  13%

e g i j

1304 701 604 194 507 412 191 701 603 827 562 201 96 249 1304 - 266 381 658 286 428 556 607 805 466
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste 3 Tisk level) - BIC - DIE - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO8 How satisfied are you with the following?

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Satisfied
Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Em&lg}/urgml

Gender Generation Race
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen- Gen X/ People rican  cific
(126 - of Ameri- Isan-

age, e 27- e 43- e nials B S+
V5 MALE reune 1555 GO CEFS G A3 OIS whie oo Al G

w ® © O E) F) ©) H) n O K L ™

Thelife] amprovidingfor 948 477 472 42 329 266 312 371 578 671 325 130 49
my child(ren) 79% 84% 74% 60% 78% 76% 86% 75% 81% 82% 71% 76% 78%
c D D DEF ho KN k
My work-life balance 960 537 423 125 368 312 155 493 467 614 398 147 74
A% T 0% CBaw%  13% o Blw 70% T A TTiw 7% 17%
n
My life overall 1529 790 739 199 419 391 519 618 911 1029 570 220 96
73% 78% 69% 64%  71% 2% 81% 69% T1% ©75% 10% 77% 68%
C d D DEF H K K
My mental health 1526 797 729 172 399 403 553 571 955 1022 561 230 97
73% 79% 68% 55%  68% 74% 86% 63% 81% ~ 75% 69%  80% 69%
c D De DEF H KN jKmN
My physical health 1484 779 705 196 433 385 470 629 855 973 571 221 107
71% 71% 66% 63% 4% 1% 3% 70% 2% 71% 10%  71% 11%
c D ) ) KN
My financial situation 1165 646 519 137 355 284 389 492 673 808 412 159 73
0% odw 4@k A "60% 520 "60% 55% ST 0% SO% 50% 52%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, T0% Nisk level) - BIC - RUR
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

960
4% -

638

310
79% 78%

562

967
4%  72%

585

941
2% 5%

977

506
75% 65%

773 392
58% 50%

" Remote Hybrid

102
71%

199
75%

187
71%

196
4%

189
1%

147
55%

P
$100K +

416

86%
TU

429
1%
T
589
80%
TU

561

76%
T

581

79%
TU

522
71%

TU

545
78%

451
74%

519
74%

506
72%

533
76%
XY

434
62%
XY
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

My financial situation
My physical health
My mental health
My life overall

My work-life balance

Thelifel am providing for
my child(ren)

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. * small

921
44%

602
29%

560
27%

557
27%

345
26%

256
21%

=

(8)

TNDO8 How satisfied are you with the following?

Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Satisfied

Gender Generation
illen. Gen Z/
GenZ ( n|a|257 (Gm4>é_ Boomer+ Millen- BGen X/
age e 27- e e nials  Boomers+
MALE remaLe 1%-%) 955 ) E%%) (1842)  (43+)
© © (E) F) G) (H) 0]
366 555 176 233 257 255 409 512
36% 52% 56%  40% 48%  40% 45% 43%
B EfG EG
234 68 117 155 156 174 272 330
23%  34% _37% 26% 29% 27% 30% 28%
B EFG
216 44 141 189 138 91 330 230
21% 3% _45%  32% 26%  14% 37% 9%
B EFG iG G 1
223 335 113 170 150 125 283 275
22% 31% 36% 29% 28% 19% 31% 23%
B eFG G G |
164 181 70 138 100 37 208 136
23% 30%  36% 21% 24% 19% 30% 23%
B eFG |
92 164 28 94 83 52 121 135
16%  26% _ 40% 22% 24% 14% 25% 19%
B EFG G G i

Sted (5%, 10% sk fevel) - BIC - RUR
base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Em&lg}/mml Work
Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
or Af- or Pa-
People rican cific ) Not
ol Ameri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
White Color der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ 18 Parent Parent
@ K) L ™ N (0) P Q@ ® (S m v W X M
562 405 127 67 175 531 390 118 124 289 385 275 213 265 493 405
41% 50% 44% 48%  53% 41% 50% 45% 32% 44% 59%  44% 29% 38% 41%  48%
JL J [¢] R R uv \ WX

397 46 66 33 112 27 275 76 78 172 251 175 155 166 317 271
29%  30% 23% 23% 34% 25% 35%% 29% 21% 26% 38%  28% 21% 24% 26%  32%

[ L L [¢] T uv \ w WX
348 56 56 43 121 63 197 70 86 207 205 159 175 193 279 258
25%  31% 20% 31% 37% 28% 25% 26% 23% 31% 31%  25% 24% 28% 23%  31%

1 JL I JL R uv X X
341 247 66 45 100 337 220 78 85 175 225 162 146 180 298 242
25% f]iE% 23% 32% 30% 26% 28% 29% 22% 27% 3\1}% 23% 20% 26% 25% @ 29%
213 164 54 22 87 345 - 67 91 186 97 111 127 156 201 130
26%  29% 27% 23% 35%  26% - 25%  24%  28% 3\1}% 26% 23% 26% 25% @ 28%

] u
144 31 41 14 61 167 89 41 40 86 93 88 67 154 256
18% 2\]9]% 24%  22% 3%% 21%  22% Z'g% 14% 2%% 3\9% Z\I})% 14% 22% 21%
u
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Employment
Generation Race gtgyus Income
Black Asian
Wave r Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ Gen X Boomer+ Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (¢ (a%eASf E(’ag_e Boomer s+ of Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo In- Parent
1/28) 18-26) 8) 9+) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18
(A (©) F) n O ® L ™ (N) (P) e M O v w
Unweighted Base 2086 349 509 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 733 687 736 801 481 801
Weighted Base 2086 313 541 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 782 658 653 628 736 699
Very/Somewhat Satisfied 1165 137 284 673 808 412 159 73 154 392 369 268 353 522 434
(Ne&s 56% 44% 52% 57%  59%  50% 56% 52% 47% 50% 56% 41%  56% 71%  62%
d KN K T TU XY
Very satisfied 367 38 88 184 245 139 71 19 48 106 116 65 108 189 180
18% 12% 16% 16% 18%  17% 25% 13% 15% 14% 18% 10%  17% 26%  26%
JKMN T TU XY
Somewhat satisfied 797 929 195 489 563 273 89 54 105 286 253 203 245 334 254
38% 32% 36% 4&% KU\%% 33% 31% 39% 32% 37% 38% 31% 3_?% %5% 36%
u
Not At All/Not Too 921 176 257 512 562 405 127 67 175 390 289 385 275 213 265
Satisfied (Net) 44% 56% 48% 43%  41%  50% 44%  48% 53% 50% 44%  59%  44% 29%  38%
EfG EG JL J [¢] R uv \
Not too satisfied 536 99 139 298 333 229 74 51 93 204 160 185 170 150 176
26% éz% 26% 25%  24%  28% 26% fﬁ% 28% 26% 24% Ze% 2\3% 20%  25%
9
Not at al satisfied 385 77 118 214 228 176 54 16 82 186 129 200 105 63 89
18% 25% 22% 18% 17% 22%  19% 12%  25% 24% 20% 31% 17% 9%  13%
EG EG M M [¢] R uv Vv
Sigma 2086 313 541 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1 782 658 653 628 736 699
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% sk 1evel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HIT - JJKILIM/N - O7P = QIRTS - TTUIV = WIXTY
Overlap formulae used. * small base

My financial situation

TNDO8_1 How satisfied are you with the following?
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Satisfied
N
Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Not At All/Not Too
Satisfied (Net)
Not too satisfied

Not at &l satisfied

Sigma

Wave

(1126 -
1/28)

(A

1353
1304

960
74%

360
28%
599
26%
345
26%
250
19%
95
7%

1304
100%

Gender Generation Race Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not

gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ of ~ Ameri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m

755 598 241 604 369 139 845 508 991 438 215 7 157 1353 - 254 412 687 337 591 394 700 868 458

701 604 194 507 412 191* 701 603 827 562 201 96* 249* 1304 - 266 381 658 286 428 556 607 805 466

537 423 125 368 312 155 493 467 614 398 147 74 163 960 - 199 289 472 190 317 429 451 604 336
7&% 70%  64% 75% 78% Bé% 70% 7&% 74%  71% 73%  T7% 65%  74% - 75%  76% 72%  66% 71:% 7_?% 74% 5%  72%

n

218 142 31 146 121 63 177 183 236 149 59 20 68 360 - 73 108 179 50 126 179 187 236 111
3%% 24%  16% 28% 28% 38% 25% 30% 29%  26% 30% 21% 21%  28% - 21% 28% 27%  17% 2_?% 3'2f% 3\}% 29%  24%

318 281 93 223 191 92 316 283 377 249 88 54 94 599 - 126 181 293 140 191 250 263 368 225
5% 47%  48%  44% 46%  48% 45% A7% 46%  44%  44% .?ﬁ% 38%  46% - 47% 4B% 44% 49%  45% 5% 43% z\sle% 8%

164 181 70 138 100 37 208 136 213 164 54 22 87 345 - 67 91 186 97 111 127 156 201 130
23% 3g% ':3((53% 21% 24% 19% BOI% 23%  26%  29% 27% 23% 35%  26% - 25%  24%  28% 3\/}% 26% 23% 26% 25%  28%

el j u

123 126 50 102 71 26 153 97 157 122 32 17 69 250 - 48 76 127 67 71 103 126 153 85

18% 21% FZGG% 20% 7%  14% zzl% 16% 19% ZE% 16% 18% Jﬁﬁ% 19% - 18% 20% 19% 23% 17% 19% 2)%% 19%  18%
u

41 54 19 36 29 11 55 40 56 43 21 4 18 95 19 16 59 30 40 24 30 48 44
6% 9% 10% % % 5% 8% % 7% 8%  11% 5% % 1% - % A% 9%  11% 9% 4% 5% 6% 10%

b k R \ \ w Wx

701 604 194 507 412 191 701 603 827 562 201 96 249 1304 - 266 381 658 286 428 556 607 805 466
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

TNDO8_2 How satisfied are you with the following?
My work-life balance

Emg{gﬁgent

Work

(l‘Jnder‘SO) ineligible fo-r sig leslmg‘
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Satisfied
N
Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Not At All/Not Too
Satisfied (Net)
Not too satisfied

Not at &l satisfied

Sigma

Wave

(1126 -
1/28)

(A

1241
1204

948
79%

404
34%

545
45%

256
21%

182
15%

74
6%

1204
100%

Gender

MALE remaLE

(®)

612
569

477
84%
[

205
36%

271
48%
92
16%
72
13%
20

4%

569
100%

©

629
635

Generation
Millen- Gen Z/
Genz (nlal257 (Gmé Bogmer+ Millen-  Gen X/
age e 27- e e nials  Boomerst
£% C%s- CES G5 I8 "wmn
©) ) ") ©) H) (0]
96 513 336 296 609 632
69" 423 349 364 492 712
42 329 266 312 371 578
60% 78% 76% 86% 75% 81%
D D DEF h
15 141 116 132 156 247
22% 33% 33% 38% 32% 35%
26 188 151 180 214 330
38% 44% 43% 49% 44% 46%
28 94 83 52 121 135
40% 22% 24% 14% 25% 19%
EFG G G i
14 74 59 34 89 93
20%  18% 17% 9% 18% 13%
G G G i
13 19 23 18 33 42
19% 5% % 5% % 6%
EFG
635 69 423 349 364 492 712
100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

TNDO8_3 How satisfied are you with the following?

(l‘Jnder‘SO) ineligible fo-r sig leslmg‘

The life I am providing for my child(ren)

Em g{g}/ment Work
Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
or Af- or Pa-
People rican  cific Not
Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
White Color ~ can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@ K L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
965 343 177 46 126 868 373 143 303 422 358 518 345 801 1241 -
815 456 171 62* 196* 805 399 142* 278 385 313 385 483 699 1204 B
671 325 130 49 135 638 310 102 238 298 220 297 416 545 948
KSV\ZI% 71% 7&% 78% 69% 79% 78% 71% 86% 78%  70% 77[% _PS% 78%  79%
277 149 55 25 62 279 125 42 105 131 88 116 191 244 404
34%  33% 32% 40% 32% 35% 31% 30% 38% 34% 28%  30% _?L(J)% 35%  34% -
395 175 75 24 73 359 186 59 133 167 133 181 225 301 545
é’g% 38% Aﬁ% 39% 37% 45%  46% 42%  48%  43%  42%  47% 47%  43%  45%
144 131 41 14 61 167 89 41 40 86 93 88 67 154 256
18% ZJQI% 24%  22% 3%% 21%  22% Z'g% 14% 2%% 3\9% Z\I})% 14% 22% 21%
u
111 84 24 11 43 124 57 34 35 55 60 59 60 116 182 -
14% 18|% 14% 17% 23% 15%  14% Rzg% 13%  14% 13% 15% 2% 1% 15%
)
33 48 17 3 18 43 32 7 5 31 33 29 7 38 74 -
4% 10%  10% 4% 9% 5% 8% 5% 2% 8% 10% 8% 2% 5% 6%
J J J R Vv \
815 456 171 62 196 805 399 142 278 385 313 385 483 699 1204
100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- r Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%e 27- (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ of Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color can der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
Very/Somewhat Setisfied 1526 797 729 172 399 403 553 571 955 1022 561 230 97 208 941 585 196 295 451 447 469 561 506 925 582
(NE&S 73% 79% 68%  55% 68% 74% 86% 63% 81%  75% 69% _ 80% 69% 63%  72% 75% 74% T77% 69% 69%  75% 76% 72%  77%  69%
[¢] D De EF H KN JKmN S T T wy
Very satisfied 660 368 292 61 165 154 280 226 434 446 231 111 35 71 392 268 68 120 204 178 203 261 217 412 242
32% 36% 27% 19% 28% 29% 43% 25% 37% 33% 28% 39% 25% 22% 30% 34% 26% 31% 31% 27% 32% 36% 31% 34% 29%
[ D D EF H N N KMN t T wY
Somewhat satisfied 866 429 438 111 234 248 273 345 521 576 = 330 120 63 137 549 317 128 175 247 270 266 299 289 514 340
42%  42%  41%  36% 40% 48% 42% 38% lﬁ% 42%  40% 42%  45% 42%  42%  41% 4283% Ag% 37% 41%  42% 41% 41%  43% 41%
Not At All/Not Too 560 216 344 141 189 138 91 330 230 348 256 56 43 121 363 197 70 86 207 205 159 175 193 279 258
Satisfied (Net) 21% 21%  32% _ 45% 32% 26% 14% 37% 19% 25%  31% 20% 31% 37% 28% 25% 26% 23% 31% 31%  25% 24% 28% 23%  31%
B EFG fG G | [ JL | JL R uv X X
Not too satisfied 356 137 219 77 124 85 70 201 155 234 156 33 26 72 240 116 53 64 123 123 108 111 128 184 162
17% 14% 20% 25%  21% 16%  11% 22% 13% 17% 19%  11% 18%  22% 18% 15% 20% 17% 19% 19% 17% 15% 18% 15%  19%
B FG G g I L L L p X X
Not at al satisfied 204 79 125 64 65 53 22 129 75 114 100 24 17 49 123 81 17 22 84 83 50 64 65 94 95
0% 8% 12% _20%  11% 10% 3% 14% 6% 8% 12% 8% 12%  15% 9% 10% 6% 6% 13% 13% = 8% 9% 9% 8% 11%
B EFG G G | JL Jl QR Uv X X
Sigma 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PTOPOFIOHS Means: Columns Teste T, % risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETF/G - HIT - JIKTLTM Q-UP-()RS- JIV - WIXTY
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO8_4 How satisfied are you with the following?
My mental health
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%e 27- (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
Very/Somewhat Setisfied 1484 779 705 196 433 385 470 629 855 973 571 221 107 217 977 506 189 302 486 402 453 581 533 888 68
(NE&S 71% 7&% 66%  63% 73% 7[%% 78% 70% 2% 71%  70% T7% T7% 66% 7;% 65% 71% 79% 74%  62% 7%% _FS% ;3% 74%  68%
q
Very satisfied 496 263 233 70 185 117 123 256 240 317 202 86 35 71 344 152 63 108 173 125 149 211 201 291 192
24%  26% 22%  23% FSé% 22% 19% ZSI% 20% 23%  25% Jl120% 25% 22% 22% 19% 24% 28% 26% 19% ZAt% 2_?% )%3% 24%  23%
c n
Somewhat satisfied 988 515 473 125 248 268 347 373 615 656 369 135 72 145 633 355 126 194 313 277 304 370 332 596 376
47% Sé% 44%  40% 42% DSS% DSAEWD 41% 5'_2|% 48%  45% 47% 51% 44%  49%  45%  48% 51%  48%  42% 4&%% 5_?% 47%  50%  45%
Not At All/Not Too 602 234 368 117 155 156 174 272 330 397 246 66 33 112 327 275 76 78 172 251 175 155 166 317 271
Satisfied (Net) 29% 23% 34% _37% 26% 29% 21% 30% 28% 29%  30% 23% 23% 34% 25% 35% 29% 21% 26% 38%  28% 21% 24% 26%  32%
B EFG | L L [¢] r uv 3 w WX
Not too satisfied 431 171 260 73 114 110 135 187 244 285 183 54 19 e 228 203 55 65 108 185 126 109 130 245 174
21% “17% Zé% 23% 19% 20% 21% 21% 21% 2% ‘2’\%% 19% 14%  23% 18% 28% 21% 17% 16% 5\5% 2\9% 15% 19% 20% 21%
Not at al satisfied 171 63 108 44 42 46 40 86 86 112 63 12 13 35 99 73 21 13 64 65 49 46 36 72 98
8% 6% 10% _14% % 9% 6% 9% % 8% 8% 4% 10% 11% 8% 9% 8% 4% 10% 10% 8% 6% 5% 6% 12%
B EfG [ L | L r R v WX
Sigma 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Pmpor\onsVeans:(Ioumns estel T, % risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HIT - JIKTLTM Q-UP-QRS- JIV - WIXTY

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO8_5 How satisfied are you with the following?
My physical health
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO8_6 How satisfied are you with the following?

My life overall

Income

Employment
Generation Race gtgyus
Black Asian
Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(a%e 27- (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo
2) 8) 9+) (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed
(O] F) (H) n O ® L ™ N ©  ®
Unweighted Base 686 509 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733
Weighted Base 588 541 901 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 1304 782
Very/Somewhat Satisfied 419 391 618 911 1029 570 220 96 229 967 562
(NEQS 7511% 75% 69% 7&% 72% 70% 7;% 68% 70% 74%  72%
Very satisfied 149 134 219 313 330 225 88 28 88 328 204
25% 25% 24% 26% 24%  21% 31% 20% 21%  25%  26%
m m
Somewhat satisfied 270 258 399 598 699 345 132 68 141 639 358
46% 48% 44% 5'3% El% 42% 46%  48% 43%  49%  46%
n
Not At All/Not Too 170 150 283 275 341 247 66 45 100 337 220
Satisfied (Net) 28% Zg% 31|% 23%  25% :jE% 23% 32% 30% 26%  28%
Not too satisfied 124 107 190 199 239 173 46 38 68 244 146
21% 20% 21% 7% 17% 21%  16% 27%  21% 19%  19%
G [¢] i L JL
Not at al satisfied 46 43 92 75 102 74 20 7 32 94 74
8% 8% 10|% 6% 7% 9% % 5%  10% 7% 9%
Sigma 588 541 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Propor\onsVeans:(Ioumns estel T, % risk Tevel) - B/C - DIETF/G - HIT - J/K VQ-UP-QRS- JIV - WIXTY

Overlap formulae used. * small b:

Remote

187
71%
55
21%

133
50%
78
29%
55
21%
23

9%
R

266
100%

In-
person

687
658

483
73%
175
21%
308
47%
175
21%
117
18%
57
9%
R

658
100%

428
66%

131
20%
297
45%
225
34%
uv
136
21%
89
14%
uv

653
100%

465
74%
T
154
25%
t
311
50%
162
26%
Vv

121
19%

42
7%
v

628
100%

P
$50-$99k  $100K +

589
80%
TU
232
31%
TU
357
49%
146
20%

120
16%

27
4%

736
100%

519
74%

202
29%
Y
317
45%
180
26%
141
20%
39
6%

699
100%

Page 231

29 Jan 2024
Table221




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Consider spending more
time on my persona
wellbeing

Consider getting anew job
Consider getting ajob
Consider moving

Consider having afamily
member move in/move
into afamily member's
home

olum

967
46%

416
32%

201
26%

521
25%

308
15%

TNDO9 In the next six months, are you more likely to do any of the following because of the state of the world?
Summary Of More Likely

(8)

Gender Generation
illen. Gen Z/
GenZ ( n|a|257 (Gm4>é_ Boomer+ Millen- BGen X/
age e 27- e e nials  Boomers+
MALE remaLe 1%-%) 955 ) E%%) (1842)  (43+)
© © (E) F) G) (H) 0]
445 523 158 291 258 260 449 519
44% 49% 5G0% 43% 48%  40% sol% 44%
9
202 214 71 179 126 41 250 166
29% 3%  37% 35% 31% 21% 36% 28%
b G G g 1
82 119 72 40 38 51 113 89
26% 25%  61% 49% 30% 11% 56% 15%
FG FG G |
240 280 107 181 144 88 288 232
24%  26%  34% 31% 21% 14% 32% 20%
fG G G |
153 155 55 117 93 44 171 137
15%  14% lél% 28% 1&% 7% 19|% 12%

Toportions/Means: ns Teste 3 Tisk level) - BIC - DIE
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) int

ble for sig tesung‘

Em&lg}/mml Work
Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Af- or Pa-
People rican cific ) Not
ol meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
White Color  can der ni yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99%k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@ K) L ™ N (0) P Q@ ® (S m v W X M
602 413 164 76 159 618 350 117 196 305 289 303 341 359 586 369
44%  50% E7% 54% 48%  47% 45% 44% 51% 46%  44%  48% 46% 5‘}% 49%  44%
n j X
225 211 79 30 91 416 - 89 122 205 107 119 184 215 268 136
27% 3?% 49% 31% 33% 32% - 33%  32%  31% 3[]/% 28% 33% iS% 33%  29%
y
93 116 36 13 48 - 201 - - - 99 38 50 34 87 111
17%  46% 42%  30% 60% - 26% - - - 27%  19% 28% 37% 22%  30%
J J JK u X X
284 251 04 36 103 360 161 87 91 181 194 150 154 199 302 209
21% 31% 36% 25%  31% 28% 21% 33% 24% 28% 30%  24% 21% 28% 25%  25%
J m J P 3 uv X
179 141 66 12 73 219 89 45 70 105 92 92 115 133 201 94
13% 1% 23% 8% 22% 17% 11% 17% 18% 16%  14%  15% 16% 19% 17% 11%
M JKM JkM P XY Y
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Consider getting anew job

1185
57%

1023
49%

365

47%

607
47%

931
45%

(8)

Gender Generation
illen. Gen Z/
( n|a|257 (Gm4>é_ Boomer+ Millen- BGen X/
age e 27- e e nials  Boomers+ of
MALE remaLe 1%-%) 955 ) E%%) (1842) ~ (43+) White Color
© (E) F) G) 0] )
555 630 325 309 375 684 821
55%  59% 55% 57% 58% 58%  60%
KLN
512 511 261 273 348 621 717
51%  48% 44% 51% 54% 52%  52%
DE H KLn
138 227 25 66 238 304 295
44% 48% 30% 51%  53% 52%  54%
DE DE H KLN
331 276 219 213 91 305 405
A47%  46% 43% 52%  48% 50%  49%
dE H
464 467 229 252 342 594 675
46%  43% 39% 47% 53% 50% ~ 49%
DE DEf H KLmN

NS Teste 3 Tisk level) - BIC - DIE
mall base; ** very small base (under 30) in

Summary Of No Change

ble for sig tesung‘

Race

TNDO9 In the next six months, are you more likely to do any of the following because of the state of the world?

Income

Black Asian

or Af- or Pa-

27 19
32% 44%
87 48
44%  50%

95 53
33% 38%

158
48%

147
45%
17
22%

114
46%

129
39%

$50-$99k

358
57%

291
46%
93
46%

206
48%

267
43%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Consider getting anew job

(8)

593
28%

215
27%

543
26%

282
22%

188
9%

NS Teste 3 Tisk level) - BIC - DIE
mall base; ** very small base (under 30) in

nials
(18-42)

H)

229
25%

149
21%

115

Gender Generation
Millen- Gen Z/
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-
ga%e (a%e27-
MALE remALE 18-26) 2)
© (E)
305 288 147
30%  27% 25%
92 123 17
29%  26% Zé%
260 282 147
26%  26% 25%
167 114 109
24% "19% 22%
c
104 84 68
10% 8% 12%
FG

13|%

Race
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TNDO9 In the next six months, are you more likely to do any of the following because of the state of the world? Table224
Summary Of Less Likely

Em&lg}/mml Work
us Location Income Parents

or -
People rican
of m;
White Color

Black

eri-
can

Empl ENO\‘
mplo- Emplo-
V& Ve

Lo dn- Parent Not
Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

370
27%
155
29%
k
369
27%
197
24%
Kl

9
%

87
30%
22
26%
65
23%

34
17%

351 242 81 100 170 217 178 174 189 338 244
27% 31% 31% 26% 26% 3\:}]% 28% 24% 2% 28% 29%
u
- 215 - - - 97 69 40 23 133 79
- 27% - - - 26%  35% 22%  25%  33% 21%
v wY
317 225 62 100 155 165 187 174 187 338 192
24% 29%  23% 26% 24% 25%  30% 24%  21% 2\?% 23%
o v
282 - 55 83 144 44 104 127 133 191 83
22% - 21% 22% 22% 15% 2_?% 2:%% 22% v%d% 18%
y
127 60 30 30 67 60 58 62 61 90 85
10% 8% 11% 8%  10% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8%  10%




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO09_1 In the next six months, are you more likely to do any of the following because of the state of the world?

Consider moving
Base: All Respondents

Income

Gender Generation Race
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials en X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific

G
1/26 - age. e 27- e 43- e nials  Boomers+ of ~ Ameri- Islan-
(:UZS) MALE remaLE 1%—%6) (a%Z) (a%s) 5(,%9.) (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der

®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™

Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107

Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140*

More likely 521 240 280 107 181 144 88 288 232 284 251 104 36
25% 24% 26%  34% 31% 21% 14% 32% 20% 21%  31% 36% 25%

fG G G | J JKm

No change 1023 512 511 141 261 273 348 402 621 717 365 118 72

49% 51%  48%  45% 44% 51% 54% 45% 52% 52%  45% 41% 51%
DE H KLn

Lesslikely 543 260 282 65 147 123 208 211 331 369 201 65 33
26% 26% 26% 21% 25% 23% Dgé% 23% ZE% 7%  25% 23% 23%

Sigma 2086 1013 1073 588 541 901 1185 1370 286 140

313 644 817
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste 3 Tisk Tevel) - BIC - “HI= ~OIP- - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Hispa- Emplo-
e e

103
31%
J

147
45%

78 317
24%  24%

328

100% 100%

< $50K

194
30%
uv

294
45%

165
25%

658 653
100% 100%

150
24%

291
46%
187
30%
v

628
100%

P
$50-$99k  $100K +

arent
<18
) w)
481 801
736 699
154 199
21%  28%
X
407 314
55%  45%
TU
174 187
24%  27%
736 699
100% 100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

More likely
No change
Lesslikely

Sigma

TNDO09_2 In the next six months, are you more likely to do any of the following because of the state of the world?

Consider getting a new job

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste 3 Tisk level) - BIC - DIE - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing

. Emg{g}/ment
Gender Generation Race us Income Parents
Black Asian

Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-

205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ Peof:le rican  cific Not

(1726 - gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ of Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- P: Not
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid <$50K $50-$99Kk $100K + Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N) () Q m o V) x
1353 755 598 241 604 369 139 845 508 991 438 215 7 157 1353 254 337 591 394 868 458
1304 701 604 194 507 412 191* 701 603 827 562 201 96* 249* 1304 266 286 428 556 805 466
416 202 214 71 179 126 41 250 166 225 211 79 30 91 416 89 122 107 119 184 268 36

32%  29% 3%% Sé% 38% 31% 21% 3(?% 28%  27% 3?% 4(3% 31% 33% 32% 33%  32% 36% 28% 33% 33%  29%

9

607 331 276 83 219 213 91 302 305 405 247 87 48 114 607 122 135 206 245 346 247

47%  47%  46%  43% 43% gé% 48% 43% 53% 49%  44% 44%  50% 46%  47% 46% 47%  48% 44% 43% v\?;)&(‘%
282 167 114 40 109 73 60 149 132 197 104 34 18 44 282 55 44 104 127 191 83

22% 24% 19% 21% 22% 18% d3é% 21% 22% Zlil‘% 19% 17% 19% 18%  22% 21% 15% 2_?% 23‘% V?/A% 18%

c lel y

1304 701 604 194 507 412 191 701 603 827 562 201 96 249 1304 266 658 286 428 556 805 466
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Unemployed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

More likely
No change
Lesslikely

Sigma

Wave

(1126 -
1/28)

(A

733
782

201
26%

365
47%

215
27%

782
100%

Gender

Consider getting a job

MALE remaLe ﬁsa-%)

©

443
470

119
25%

227
48%

123
26%

470
100%

TNDO09_3 In the next six months, are you more likely to do any of the following because of the state of the world?

Emg{gﬁﬂent

Income

Generation Race
Black Asian
Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific
(a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ of Ameri- Idan-
2) 8) 9+) (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der
(O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™
82 140 403 190 543 570 185 89 30
82* 129* 453 200 582 543 255 86*  44**
40 38 51 113 89 93 116 36 13
49% 30% 11% 56% 15% 17%  46% 42%  30%
FG G 1 J J
25 66 238 61 304 295 85 27 19
30% 51% 53% 31% 52% 54%  33% 32% 44%
DE DE H KLN n
17 25 164 26 189 155 54 22 11
21% 19% 36% 13% 32% 29%  21% 26% 26%
D D DEF H k
82 129 453 200 582 543 255 86 44
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste 3 Tisk level) - BIC - DIE - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing

48
60%
JK
17
22%

14
18%

79
100%

Not
Hispa- Emplo- Emplo-
nic yed e

ed

201
26%

365
47%

215
27%

782
100%

In-
Remote Hybrid person < $50K

99
27%
u

171
47%

97
26%

367
100%

38
19%
93
46%
69
35%
tv

200
100%

P
$50-$99k  $100K +

87
179*

50
28%
89
50%
40
22%

179
100%

34
37%
X
3
38%
23
25%

92
100%

111
30%
X
183
49%
79
21%

374
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO9_4 In the next six months, are you more likely to do any of the following because of the state of the world?

Consider having a family member move in/move into a family member's home

Base: All Respondents

. Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
More likely 308 153 155 55 117 93 44 171 137 179 141 66 12 73 219 89 45 70 105 92 92 115 133 201 94
15% 15% 14%  18% 20% 17% 7% 19% 12% 13% 17% 23% 8% 22% 17% 11% 17% 18% 16% 14%  15% 16% 19% 17%  11%
G G G 1 M IKM kM P XY Y
No change 1185 555 630 176 325 309 375 501 684 821 429 134 96 158 734 451 140 211 383 344 358 446 377 665 501
57% 55% 59%  56% 55% 57% 58% 56% 58% KBE‘)% SE% 47% KLGI\QI% 48% 56% 58% 53% 55% 58% 53% 57% 6_lr% 54%  55%  60%
w
Lesslikely 593 305 = 288 82 147 139 225 229 364 370 247 87 32 98 351 242 81 100 170 217 178 174 189 338 244
28% 30% 27%  26% 25% 26% Dgé% 25% 3&% 27%  30% 30% 23% 30% 27% 31% 31% 26% 26% 33% 28% 24%  27% 28%  29%
u
Sigma 2086 1013 = 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste

3 Tisk Tevel) - BIC - “HI= “OIP- - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO09_5 In the next six months, are you more likely to do any of the following because of the state of the world?
Consider spending more time on my personal wellbeing

Base: All Respondents

X Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2086 1045 1041 349 686 509 542 1035 1051 1561 623 304 107 206 1353 733 254 412 687 736 801 481 801 1241 810
Weighted Base 2086 1013 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 1370 817 286 140* 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
More likely 967 445 523 158 291 258 260 449 519 602 413 164 76 159 618 350 117 196 305 289 303 341 359 586 69
46%  44% 48% 58% 48% 48% 40% SDI% 44%  44% Sg% 3 27% 54% 48%  47%  45%  44% 51%  46%  44%  48% 46% 5\}% 49%  44%
9 n J X y
No change 931 464 467 108 229 252 342 337 594 675 305 95 53 129 559 371 119 154 286 304 267 333 279 528 86
45%  46%  43%  34% 39% 47% 53% 37% 50% 49%  37% 33% 38% 39% 43% 48% 45% 41% 43% 47%  43% 45%  40%  44%  46%
DE DEf H KLmN | w w
Lesslikely 188 104 84 47 68 31 42 115 73 94 100 27 11 41 127 60 30 30 67 60 58 62 61 90 85
9%  10% 8% FIGS% Flé% 6% 7% 13|% 6% 7% lﬁ% 9% 8% 1%% 10% 8%  11% 8%  10% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 0%
Sigma 2086 1013 = 1073 313 588 541 644 901 1185 = 1370 817 286 140 328 1304 782 266 381 658 653 628 736 699 1204 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste

3 Tisk Tevel) - BIC - “HIT= ~OIP- - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18 (Variable Bases)

(8)

Parenti 604

" 86%

Work 517
85%

Overall 566
81%

Physical health 548
78%

Mental health 534
76%

Socid life 501
72%

Toportions/Means: Columns Te:

Gender Generation
illen. Gen Z/
GenZ ( n|a|257 (Gm4>é_ Boomer + M|_|Ialen— BGen X/
age e 27- e e nials  Boomers+
MALE remaLe 1%-%) 955 ) g%%) (1842)  (43+)
© © (E) F) G) (H) 0]
308 296 41 350 179 34 391 213
86% 86% 71% sg% 95% 89% 84% gé%
293 225 33 310 151 23 343 174
88%  82%  65% Bg% BS% 94% 83% 90%
311 255 36 325 171 34 361 205
87%  74%  62% 80% 88% 88% 7% 88%
[ D De H
294 254 41 310 168 29 351 197
82%  74%  70% 76% 86% 74% 75% 84%
C DE H
299 235 33 307 158 36 340 194
84% 69%  58% 75% 81% 93% 73% 83%
Cc D D H
276 226 33 297 143 28 330 171
75% 66%  57% 7[3;% 73% 73% 71% 73%

TND10b How are you doing across the following?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Well

Sted (5%, 10% sk fevel) - BIC - RUR
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Em&lg}/mml Work
Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
or Af- or Pa-
People rican  cific . Not
ol Ameri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
White Color der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ 18 Parent Parent
@ K) L ™ N (0) P Q@ ® (S m v W X M
394 260 98 39 120 531 73 65 212 254 123 173 298 604 604 -
88% 83%  B6% 84%  81% 88% 79% 74% 91% SS% 82% 80% _Iga% 86%  86% -
n [}
339 220 84 33 109 517 - 69 207 242 73 153 284 517 517
86%  83% 8}2% 93% 81%  85% - 78% BS% 85% 72%  79% _?S% 85%  85%
366 247 99 36 119 508 58 70 207 231 101 169 286 566 566
2%  79% Slz% % 80% Eé% 63% 79% 88% 81%  68% 78[% _?3% 81%  81%
qs
351 238 97 36 106 500 48 74 200 226 91 170 276 548 548
8%  76% KSE% 79% 2% Sg% 52% 84% 86% 79%  61% 7_?% _?6% 78%  78% -
u
340 234 95 40 108 476 58 69 196 210 93 163 267 534 534
76%  75% 23% 87% 3% 7g% 63%  78% Blsl% 74%  62% 7_?% _?3% 76%  76% -
n u
340 200 83 27 98 461 40 62 197 203 81 156 256 501 501
ZG% 64% 7}%% 59% 66% 78% 43%  70% ng% 71%  54% 7%% ?0% 2% 2%
n u
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18 (Variable Bases)

Socid life
Mental health
Physical health
Overall

Work

Parenting

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. * small

198
28%

165
24%

151
22%

133
19%
90
15%
95
14%

=

(8)

TND10b How are you doing across the following?

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Poor

Gender Generation
Millen- Gen Z/
GenZ ( n|a|257 (Gm4>é_ Boomer+ Millen- BGen X/
age e 27- e e nials  Boomers+
MALE remaLe 1%-%) 955 ) g%%) (1842)  (43+)
© © (E) F) G) (H) 0]
81 117 25 111 52 10 135 62
23% 3{31% ég% 21% 21%  21% 29% 27%
58 107 24 101 37 3 126 40
16% ﬁé% éé% 25% 19% % 27|% 17%
62 89 17 98 26 10 115 36
18% ZS% 32% 22% 14% 26% 25|% 16%
45 88 22 83 24 5 105 28
13% 26%  38% 20% 12% 12% 23% 12%
B EF f 1
41 49 18 51 19 1 69 20
12%  18% E3§% 14% 11% 6% 17% 10%
48 46 17 58 16 4 74 20
14%  14% EZg% 14% 8% 11% 16|% 9%

Sted (5%, 10% sk fevel) - BIC - RUR
base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Em&lg}/mml Work
Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
or Af- or Pa-

People rican  cific . Not

ol Ameri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
White Color der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99%k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@ K) L ™ N (0) P Q@ ® (S m v W X M
108 112 32 9 50 146 52 27 37 82 68 61 65 198 198 -
24% "36%  28% 41%  34% 24% 57% 30% 16% 29%  46%  28% 20% 28% 28% -

JL ] [¢] R R uv v
107 78 19 6 41 131 34 19 37 75 56 53 55 165 165
24% ZE% 17% 13% 27|% 22% 38% 22%  16% ZFGQ% 3\9% 25% 17% 24%  24%

v
96 73 17 10 42 107 44 14 34 59 58 46 46 151 151
22% Zﬁ% 15% 21% ZE% 18% 48% 16% 14%  21% 5:3% 21% 14% 22% 22%
v
82 65 15 11 29 99 34 18 27 54 48 48 36 133 133
18% 2%% 13% 23% 20%  16% 3(7)% 21% 12%  19% 3\2/% 26% 11% 19% 19% -
r T u
56 44 10 3 25 90 - 20 27 43 28 41 21 90 90
14% lz% 1% 7% 19%  15% - 25% 12%  15% 2\5}% 2\}% 7%  15%  15% -
53 52 16 7 28 76 19 23 22 31 26 44 24 95 95
12%  17% 14% 16% 19% 12%  21% Rzg% 9% 11% ls% 2\9% 7%  14%  14%
j o

Page 241

29 Jan 2024
Table231




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Well (Net)
Very well
Somewhat well
Very/Somewhat Poor (Net)
Somewhat poor
Very poor

Sigma

Wave

(1126 -
1/28)

(A

801
699

566
81%

219
31%
347
50%
133
19%
107
15%

26
4%

699
100%

Gender

MALE remaLE

(®)

445
357

311
87%
C

136
38%
c
176
29%
45
13%
34
10%

11
3%

©

356
342

255
74%

83
24%
171
50%
88
26%
B
73
21%
B

15
4%

TND10b_1 How are you doing across the following?
Overall

Generation
Millen- Gen Z/
Genz (nlal257 (Gmé Bogmer+ Millen-  Gen X/
age e 27- e e nials  Boomerst
£% C%s- CES G5 I8 "wmn
©) ) ") ©) H) (0]
83 503 186 29 586 215
58¢ 408 195 39+ 266 233
36 325 171 34 361 205
62% 80% 88% 88% 7% 88%
D De H
13 125 67 14 138 81
22% 31% 34% 36% 30% 35%
23 200 104 20 223 124
39% 49% 54% 52% 48% 53%
22 83 24 5 105 28
38% 20% 12% 12% 23% 12%
EF f |
20 68 16 3 89 19
35% 1% 8% % 19% 8%
EF F |
2 15 8 2 16 10
3% 1% 4% 5% 4% 4%
195 39 466 233
100%  100% 100% 100%

357 342 58 408
100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

(l‘Jnder‘SO) ineligible fo-r sig leslmg‘

Emg{g}/ment Work
Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
or Pa-
People rican  cific Not
of Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not

White Color ~ can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@ K L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
609 251 124 36 104 700 101 98 273 329 186 341 265 801 801 -
448 312 114*  46** 148* 607 92* 88* 234 285 149 217 322 699 699 B
366 247 99 36 119 508 58 70 207 231 101 169 286 566 566

82%  79% SIZ% % 80% Hé% 63% 79% 88% 81%  68% 78[% _PS% 81%  81%

as

134 102 41 14 47 196 23 23 83 90 28 55 133 219 219

30% 33% 36% 31% 31% 32% 25% 26% 35% 32% 19%  25% _?6% 31%  31% -
232 146 58 21 73 311 36 47 124 141 73 115 153 347 347

52%  47% 50% 46% 49% 51% 39% 53% 53% 49% 49% 53% 47% 50%  50% -

P
82 65 15 11 29 99 34 18 27 54 48 48 36 133 133
18% ZE% 13% 23% 20%  16% 38% 21% 12%  19% 3\3% 26% 11% 19%  19%
r r u

66 51 10 11 21 84 24 12 25 46 36 37 33 107 107

15% 1E% 9% 23%  14% 14% 28% 4% 11%  16% 2\4}% 1\3% 0% 15% 15%

16 14 5 - 8 16 10 6 2 8 12 10 3 26 26 -

4% 4% 5% - 6% 3% 11% 7% 1% 3% 8% 5% 1% 4% 4%

[¢] R \ \

448 312 114 46 148 607 92 88 234 285 149 217 322 699 699
100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18

Gender

Generation

Wave

(1126 -
128) MALE rewaie

el
it

Millen-
nials Gen X Boomer+

en Z
i

TND10b_2 How are you doing across the following?
Mental health

®w ® © O (O] F) (©)

Unweighted Base 801 445 356 83 503 186 29

Weighted Base 699 357 342 58* 408 195 390

Very/Somewhat Well (Net) 534 299 235 33 307 158 36
76% 84% 69%  58% 75% 81% 93%

c D D

Very well 237 129 108 12 141 69 15
34% 36% 32% 21% 33% 33% 39%

Somewhat well 297 169 127 22 166 88 21
42% 45% 3%  37% 41% 45% 54%

Very/Somewhat Poor (Net) 165 58 107 24 101 37 3
24%  16% 3&% ég% 25% 19% %

Somewhat poor 120 41 78 20 70 29 1
17%  12% 2&% Esg% 17% 15% 2%

Very poor 46 17 29 4 31 8 2
% 5% 8% 7% 8% 4% 5%

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

699 357 342 58 408 195 39
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

(l‘Jnder‘SO) ineligible fo-r sig leslmg‘

Emg{g}/ment Work
Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian

Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not

nials  Boomers+ of Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
(18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
(H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
586 215 609 251 124 36 104 700 101 98 273 329 186 341 265 801 801 -
466 233 448 312 114*  46** 148* 607 92* 88* 234 285 149 217 322 699 699 k.
340 194 340 234 95 40 108 476 58 69 196 210 93 163 267 534 534

73% 83% 76%  75% 83% 87% 73% 78% 63% 78% 84% 74% 62%  75% 83% 76%  76%

H Kn P S T Tu

153 84 163 92 34 15 46 217 20 27 91 99 29 72 133 237 237 -
33% 36% 3&% 29% 30% 31% 31% 32% 22% 30% 39% 35% 20% 3_:?% 4_lr% 34%  34% -
187 109 177 142 61 26 62 259 38 42 105 111 63 91 133 297 297

40% 47%  40%  45% 3 23% 55% 42%  43% 41% 48%  45%  39%  42%  42% 41%  42%  42%

n

126 40 107 78 19 6 a1 131 34 19 37 75 56 53 55 165 165

27|% 17%  24% ZE% 17% 13% 27I% 22% 38% 22%  16% 2&% Se% 25% 17% 24%  24%

v

920 30 84 51 14 2 31 101 18 13 32 57 39 37 43 120 120

19% 13% 19% 16%  12% 5% 21I% 17% 20% 15% 14%  20% 2\(}% 17% 13% 17% 17%

1 u

35 10 23 27 5 4 9 30 16 6 6 18 17 16 12 46 46 -

8% 4% 5% E% 5% 8% 6% 5% 18% % 2% 6% 15% 8% % 1% 1%

r v

466 233 448 312 114 46 148 607 92 88 234 285 149 217 322 699 699 -
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Well (Net)
Very well
Somewhat well
Very/Somewhat Poor (Net)
Somewhat poor
Very poor

Sigma

Wave

(1126 -
1/28)

(A

801
699

548
78%

246
35%
302
43%
151
22%
123
18%
28
4%

699
100%

Gender

Generation

MALE remaLE

(®)

445
357

294
82%
[
145
41%
Cc
149
42%
62
18%
54
15%

2%

357 342 58
100% 100% 100%

©

356
342

254
74%

101
30%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

Millen-
GenZ majzsl
6% ©%

Gen X Boomer+

CH B

TND10b_3 How are you doing across the following?
Physical health

(©) (O]
83 503
58¢ 408
4 310
70% 76%
14 154
25% 38%
d
2 156
6% 38%

17 %8
30%  24%
F F

15 76
26%  19%
F
2 22
3% 5'%

408
100%

F)

186
195

168
86%
DE

63
32%
106
54%
E
26
14%
24
12%
3
1%

195
100%

(l‘Jnder‘SO) ineligible fo-r sig leslmg‘

(©)

29

390

29
74%
15
38%
14
36%
10
26%
8
21%
2
5%

39
100%

Emg{g}/ment Work
Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian

Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not

nials  Boomers+ of Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
(18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
(H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
586 215 609 251 124 36 104 700 101 98 273 329 186 341 265 801 801 -
266 233 448 312 114* 46" 148* 607  92*  88* 234 285 149 217 322 699 699
351 197 351 238 97 36 106 500 48 74 200 226 91 170 276 548 548

75% Eﬁ% 8%  76% KSE% 79% 2% Sé% 52% 84% 86% 79%  61% 7_?% _?6% 78%  78%

u

169 77 169 95 49 10 41 230 16 30 92 108 31 68 144 246 246

36% 33% ES% 30% I?ﬁ% 22% 27% 38% 17% 34% 39% 38% 21% 31[% _?3% 35%  35% -

n

182 120 182 144 48 26 66 270 32 44 108 118 60 103 131 302 302

39% 5'_1|% 41%  46% 42% 57% 44%  44%  35%  49%  46%  42%  40%  4T% 41% 43%  43%
115 36 96 73 17 10 42 107 44 14 34 59 58 46 46 151 151

251% 16%  22% Zf% 15% 21% ZE% 18% 48% 16% 14%  21% 33% 21% 14%  22%  22%

v
91 32 75 62 16 6 37 92 31 13 29 49 44 38 41 123 123
20% 4%  17% zol% 14% 13% zsl% 15% 33% 15% 12% 17% 53% 17% 13% 18% 18%
!
24 5 21 12 1 4 5 15 13 1 4 9 15 9 5 28 28 -
5% 2% 5‘% f% 1% 8% 3% 2% 161% % 2% 3% 1\9% 4% 2% A% 4%
u

466 233 448 312 114 46 148 607 92 88 234 285 149 217 322 699 699
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18

Social life
. Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
205 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(1726 - gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ of Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
1/28) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color can der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 801 445 356 83 503 186 29 586 215 609 251 124 36 104 700 101 98 273 329 186 341 265 801 801 -
Weighted Base 699 357 342 58* 408 195 390 466 233 448 312 114*  46** 148* 607 92* 88* 234 285 149 217 322 699 699 k.
Very/Somewhat Well (Net) 501 276 226 33 297 143 28 330 171 340 200 83 27 98 461 40 62 197 203 81 156 256 501 501
72% 77% 66% 57% 73% 73% 73% 71% 73%  76%  64% 72% 59% 66% 76% 43% 70% 84% 71% 54%  72% 80% 72%  72%
[¢] D D Kn K P Qs T Tu
Very well 217 133 85 12 137 58 11 149 68 141 92 45 13 43 202 15 29 82 92 29 57 129 217 217 -
31% 3%% 25%  20% 33% 30% 28% 32% 29% 31%  29% 32% 28% 29% 38% 16% 33% 35% 32% 19% 26% _?L(J)% 31% 31% -
Somewhat well 284 143 141 21 160 85 17 181 103 199 108 38 14 55 259 25 33 115 112 52 98 127 284 284
41% 40% 41%  37% 39% 44% 45% 39% 44% 4}3% 35% 33% 31% 37% 48% 27% 37% 49% 39%  35% 45:% 40%  41%  41%
s
Very/Somewhat Poor (Net) 198 81 117 25 111 52 10 135 62 108 112 32 19 50 146 52 27 37 82 68 61 65 198 198
28% 23% 34%  43% 27% 21% 21% 29% 27%  24%  36% 28% 41% 34% 24% 57% 30% 16% 29%  46%  28% 20% 28%  28%
B EF JL ] [¢] R R uv v
Somewhat poor 131 61 71 20 69 34 8 89 42 79 70 20 13 33 108 24 16 33 58 36 40 53 131 131
19% 17% 21% Esg% 17% 18%  21% 19% 18% 18% 22%  18% 28%  22% 18% 26% 18% 14% 20% 24%  18% 6% 19% 19%
Very poor 66 20 46 4 42 18 3 46 20 29 43 11 6 17 38 28 10 4 24 31 22 12 66 66 -
9% 6% 1&% % 10% 9% % 10% 9% 6% 131% 0% 14%  12% 6% 301% 1'%% 2% S% &\}% 1\9% % 9% %
Sigma 699 357 342 58 408 195 39 466 233 448 312 114 46 148 607 92 88 234 285 149 217 322 699 699 -
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

TND10b_4 How are you doing across the following?

(l‘Jnder‘SO) ineligible fo-r sig leslmg‘
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18 And Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Well (Net)
Very well
Somewhat well
Very/Somewhat Poor (Net)
Somewhat poor
Very poor

Sigma

Wave

(1126 -
1/28)

(A

700
607

517
85%

234
39%
283
47%
90
15%
66
11%
24

4%

607
100%

TND10b_5 How are you doing across the following?
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Work
X Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ of Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
422 278 72 457 155 16 529 171 540 210 103 29 91 700 - 98 273 329 127 315 255 700 700 -
333 274 51* 362 170* 25* 413 194 395 264 94*  35%* 134+ 607 - 88* 234 285  100* 193 305 607 607 o
293 225 33 310 151 23 343 174 339 220 84 33 109 517 - 69 207 242 73 153 284 517 517
88% 82%  65% Sg% BS% 94% 83% 90% 86%  83% 82% 93% 81%  85% - 78% BS% 85% 72%  79% _?S% 85%  85%
133 101 15 141 68 10 156 78 156 93 41 13 45 234 - 28 97 109 29 66 138 234 234 -
40%  37%  30% 39% 40% 40% 38% 40%  39%  35% 42% 36% 34%  39% - 32% 42% 38% 29%  34% _?3% 39%  39% -
159 124 18 170 83 13 187 96 183 126 42 20 64 283 - 41 110 133 44 87 147 283 283
48%  45%  35% 47% 49% 54% 45% 49%  46%  48% 45% 57% 48%  47% - 46% 47%  47%  44%  45% 48%  47%  4T%
41 49 18 51 19 69 20 56 44 10 25 920 - 20 27 43 28 41 21 90 90
12%  18% Sg% 14% 11% 6% 17% 10%  14% 1Z% 1% 7% 19%  15% - ZI%% 12%  15% 23% 2\}% 7% 15%  15%
29 37 17 36 13 - 53 13 43 29 8 15 66 - 11 25 30 21 29 16 66 66
9%  14% Esg% 10% % - 13% % 11%  11% 8% 3%  11% 11% - 2% 11% 11% 2\}% 13% 5% 11% 11%
1
12 12 1 15 6 1 16 8 13 15 2 2 10 24 - 9 2 13 7 12 5 24 24 -
4% A% 2% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6|% 2% 5% 8% 4% - 18% 1% Rs% \7% s% 2% A% 4%

333 274 51 362 170 25 413 194 395 264 94 35 134 607 - 88 234 285 100 193 305 607 607 -
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

(l‘Jnder‘SO) ineligible fo-r sig leslmg‘




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Well (Net)
Very well
Somewhat well
Very/Somewhat Poor (Net)
Somewhat poor
Very poor

Sigma

Wave

(1126 -
1/28)

(A

801
699

604
86%

277
40%
327
47%
95
14%
74
11%
20
3%

699
100%

TND10b_6 How are you doing across the following?

Parenting
. Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ of Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
445 356 83 503 186 29 586 215 609 251 124 36 104 700 101 98 273 329 186 341 265 801 801 -
357 342 58* 408 195 390 466 233 448 312 114*  46** 148* 607 92* 88* 234 285 149 217 322 699 699 B
308 296 41 350 179 34 391 213 394 260 98 39 120 531 73 65 212 254 123 173 298 604 604
86% 86%  71% Sg% 95% 89% 84% 9H1% 88%  83% 86% 84% 81% 88% 79%  74% Qé% 83% 82%  80% _?S% 86%  86%
n [
149 128 15 157 87 18 172 106 178 125 50 18 62 249 28 37 98 114 39 78 152 277 271
42% 3%  26% 38% 48% 47% 37% 45%  40%  40% 44%  39% 42% 41% 30% 43% 42% 40%  26% 36[% _?J% 40%  40% -
159 168 26 194 91 16 220 107 216 135 48 21 58 282 45 27 114 140 83 95 146 327 327
45%  49%  45% 47% 47% 42% 47% 46%  48%  43% 42%  45% 39% 46%  49%  31% 48% 48% 86% 44% 45%  47%  4T% -
v
48 46 17 58 16 4 74 20 53 52 16 7 28 76 19 23 22 31 26 44 24 95 95
14%  14% EZg% 14% 8% 11% 16|% 9% 12% 17% 14% 16% 19% 12%  21% Rzg% 9% 11% 13% 2\9% 7%  14%  14%
j [
36 39 14 46 15 - 60 15 43 39 9 7 22 67 7 21 20 27 18 36 19 74 74
0%  11% Ezg% 11% % - 1:?% 6%  10% 1E% 8% 14%  15% 11% 8% Rzg% 8% 9% 12% 1\3% 6% 11% 11%
v
13 8 2 12 2 4 15 6 10 13 7 * 6 9 12 3 2 4 8 8 5 20 20 -
% 2% 4% 3% 1% 11% 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 1% 4% 1% 18% 3% 1% 1% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3%
] v
357 342 58 408 195 39 466 233 448 312 114 46 148 607 92 88 234 285 149 217 322 699 699
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

(l‘Jnder‘SO) ineligible fo-r sig leslmg‘
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Physical health
Overall

Mental health
School

Socia life

Toportions/Means:
Overlap formulae use

Wave

(1126 -
1/28)

(A

801
699

640
92%

631
90%
619
88%
613
88%
600
86%

S Teste

* small base; **

TND10 How are your children doing across the following?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Well

Gender Generation
Millen- Gen Z/
GenZ ( malzs7 (Ge14>(3 Boomer+ Mlllalen- BGen X/
age e 27- e e nials  Boomerst
MALE rvae 1699 % O8RS 85 %) PO
® © O (O] F) (©) (H) (0]
445 356 83 503 186 29 586 215
357 342 58* 408 195 390 466 233
334 306 52 362 188 38 414 226
94%  89%  91% 89% 9;% 98% 89% 9&%
332 299 53 363 180 36 416 216
98% 87%  92% 89% 92% 93% 89% 92%
325 294 47 357 180 35 404 215
91% 86%  81% 87% 95% 90% 87% 92%
c
318 295 48 350 179 35 399 215
89%  86%  84% 86% 92% 92% 86% Qﬁ%
e
317 283 46 353 167 33 399 201
89%  83%  80% 87% 86% 87% 86% 86%
c

5, Tisk level) - BIC -, AR =
very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Emg{g}/ment Work
Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
or Af- or Pa-
People rican  cific Not
eri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
White Color ~ can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@ K L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
609 251 124 36 104 700 101 98 273 329 186 341 265 801 801 -
448 312 114*  46** 148* 607 92* 88* 234 285 149 217 322 699 699 k.
409 286 102 40 136 567 73 79 217 272 128 199 302 640 640
91%  92% 89% 86% 92% Qg% 79% 89% 93% 95% 86%  92% 9_?% 92%  92%
q
406 275 105 37 130 556 75 74 219 263 121 193 306 631 631
91%  88% 91% 81% 88% Sé% 81%  85% 961% 92%  81% 8%% _?3% 90%  90% -
q
401 269 101 41 123 551 68 73 214 265 119 185 303 619 619
90%  86% 88% 89% 83% Qé% 73% 82%  91% 93% 80%  85% _?Gl% 88%  88% -
q
392 276 104 40 131 546 67 68 217 261 122 188 291 613 613
87%  89% 91% 86% 88% Qg% 72%  78% 93% Qé% 82%  87% 9_|1_% 88%  88%
396 253 99 36 113 536 64 73 207 256 116 182 290 600 600
K8’3% 81% &6% 1% 76% Bg% 70% 83% 88% 90% 78% 84% %O% 86%  86%
n u
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Social life
School
Mental health
Overal

Physical health

Toportions/Means:
Overlap formulae use

Wave

(1126 -
1/28)

(A

801
699

99
14%
86
12%
81
12%
68
10%

59
8%

S Teste
*small base; **

Generation

TND10 How are your children doing across the following?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Poor

Gen Z/
Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/

Emg{gﬁgent

Income

Parents

Gender
Millen-
GenZ ( ma1257
age e 27-
MALE remaLe 1%-36) a%z)
© © (O]
356 83 503
342 58* 408
60 12 55
1&% 20% 13%
a7 9 58
14%  16% 14%%
49 11 51
14%  19% 13%
b F
43 4 46
lg% 8% 11%
36 5 a7
11% 9% lé%

5, Tisk evel) - BIC -, AU =
very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

nials  Boomers+
(18-42)  (43+)
(H) (0]
586 215
466 233
67 33
14% 14%
67 19
14% 8%
i
62 19
13% 8%
50 18
11% 8%
52 7
11% 3%

26
28%
[¢]
25
21%
[¢]
17
19%
[¢]

19
21%
[¢]

N
Emplo-
M

Remote

15
17%
20
22%
RS
16
18%
[S]
14
15%
Rs

9
11%
s

27

18%
\

30

20%
Vv

28

19%

uv

21

14%
\

P:
<$50K $50-$99K $100K +

29
13%
32
15%
v
24
1%
v

18

it Not
Parent Parent

99
14%
86
12%
81
12%
68
10%

59
8%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Well (Net)
Very well
Somewhat well
Very/Somewhat Poor (Net)
Somewhat poor
Very poor

Sigma

Wave

(1126 -
1/28)

(A

801
699

631
90%

327
471%
305
44%
68
10%
51
7%
17

2%

699
100%

Gender

TND10_1 How are your children doing across the following?

Generation

MALE remaLE

® ©
445 356
357 342
332 299

93%  87%
C

175 152
49% " 44%

158 147
24% 43%

24 43
% 13%

B8

17 35
5% 10%

B8

8 9
2% 3%

GenZ s
£% “%"

(©)

83
58*

53
92%

24
42%
29
50%
4
8%
3
5%

1
2%

357 342 58
100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

Millen- Gen Z/
nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/
(a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+
2) 8) V) (18:42)  (43+)
(O] F) (©) (H) (0]
503 186 29 586 215
408 195 390 466 233
363 180 36 416 216
89% 92% 93% 89% 92%
182 97 24 206 120
45% 50% 62% 44% 52%
180 83 12 209 95
44% 43% 32% 45% 41%
46 15 3 50 18
11% 8% % 11% 8%
33 14 - 37 14
8% 7% - 8% 6%
12 1 3 13 3
3% * % 3% 1%
408 195 39 466 233
100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

(l‘Jnder‘SO) ineligible fo-r sig leslmg‘

Overall
Emg{g}/ment Work
Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
or Af- or Pa-
People rican  cific Not
eri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
White Color der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@ K L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
609 251 124 36 104 700 101 98 273 329 186 341 265 801 801 -
448 312 114*  46** 148* 607 92* 88* 234 285 149 217 322 699 699 B
406 275 105 37 130 556 75 74 219 263 121 193 306 631 631
91%  88% 91% 81% 88% Qé% 81%  85% 961% 92%  81% 89[% _?S% 90%  90%
q
205 154 58 24 72 281 45 37 108 136 63 98 161 327 327
46%  49% 51% 53% 48%  46%  49%  42%  46%  48%  42%  45% 50% 47%  4T% -
01 122 46 13 59 275 30 38 111 127 58 95 145 305 305
45%  39% 40%  28% 40% 43% 32% 43% 47% 44% 39%  44% 45%  44%  44%
41 36 10 9 18 50 17 14 15 22 28 24 16 68 68
9%  12% 9% 19% 12% 8% 19%  15% 6% 8% 19% 11% 5% 10%  10%
[¢] Rs uv \
35 24 7 4 15 43 8 11 12 20 23 20 8 51 51 -
8% 8% 6% 9% 10% /% 8% 12% 5% /% 1\(}% 8% % 1% 1%
r
6 13 3 5 2 7 9 3 2 2 5 4 8 17 17 -
1% AJI% 3% 11% 2% 1% 100% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
448 312 114 46 148 607 92 88 234 285 149 217 322 699 699
100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Well (Net)
Very well
Somewhat well
Very/Somewhat Poor (Net)
Somewhat poor
Very poor

Sigma

Wave

(1126 -
1/28)

(A

801
699

619
88%

306
24%
312
45%
81
12%
53
8%
28
4%

699
100%

TND10_2 How are your children doing across the following?
Mental health

Gender Generation
Millen- Gen Z/
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/
gage (age27- (a%e 43- E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+
MALE remate 18-26) 2) 8) O+)  (18-42)  (43+)
® © O (O] F) (©) (H) (0]
445 356 83 503 186 29 586 215
357 342 58* 408 195 390 466 233
325 294 47 357 180 35 404 215
91% 86%  81% 87% 95% 90% 87% 92%
c
155 151 21 182 81 22 203 104
44%  44%  36% 45% 42% 58% 43% 44%
170 143 26 175 99 12 201 11
48%  42%  45% 43% 51% 32% 43% 48%
32 49 11 51 15 4 62 19
9% lﬂ% lg% 13% 8% 10% 13% 8%
18 35 7 35 9 42 10
5% 1g% 12'% 9% 5% 3% 9% 4%
1
14 14 4 16 5 3 20 8
4% 4% 6% 4% 3% % 4% 3%
357 342 58 408 195 39 466 233
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

(l‘Jnder‘SO) ineligible fo-r sig leslmg‘

Emg{g}/ment Work
Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
or Af- or Pa-
People rican  cific Not
Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
White Color ~ can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@ K L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
609 251 124 36 104 700 101 98 273 329 186 341 265 801 801 -
448 312 114*  46** 148* 607 92* 88* 234 285 149 217 322 699 699 k.
401 269 101 41 123 551 68 73 214 265 119 185 303 619 619
90%  86% 88% 89% 83% Qé% 73% 82%  91% 95% 80%  85% _?ﬁ% 88%  88%
q
211 122 53 20 45 267 40 41 105 121 47 98 157 306 306
47%  39% 46%  44% 30% 44%  43% 46%  45%  42%  32%  45% 49%  44%  44% -
kN n KN T T
189 147 48 21 79 284 28 32 109 144 72 87 147 312 312
42%  41% 42%  46% 53% 4;% 30% 36%  47% SQI% 48%  40% 46%  45%  45%
]
47 43 14 5 25 56 25 16 20 20 30 32 18 81 81
10%  14% 12% 11% 17% 9% 28% 1g% 9% 7% 2\9% 13% 6% 12% 12%
r
40 21 6 1 15 41 12 8 15 18 23 21 9 53 53 -
9% 7% 5% 1% 10% 7% 13% 10% 6% 6% 13% 8% 3% 8% 8%
o
7 23 8 4 11 15 13 7 5 2 7 11 9 28 28 -
1% 7% % 9% % 2% 14% 8% 2% 1% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4%
J J J [¢] RS
448 312 114 46 148 607 92 88 234 285 149 217 322 699 699
100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Well (Net)
Very well
Somewhat well
Very/Somewhat Poor (Net)
Somewhat poor
Very poor

Sigma

Wave

(1126 -
1/28)

(A

801
699

640
92%

376
54%
264
38%
59
8%
46
7%
13
2%

699
100%

TND10_3 How are your children doing across the following?
Physical health

. Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
gage (age 27- (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
445 356 83 503 186 29 586 215 609 251 124 36 104 700 101 98 273 329 186 341 265 801 801 -
357 342 58* 408 195 390 466 233 448 312 114*  46** 148* 607 92* 88* 234 285 149 217 322 699 699 B
334 306 52 362 188 38 414 226 409 286 102 40 36 567 73 79 217 272 128 199 302 640 640 -
94%  89%  91% 89% 9;% 98% 89% 9&% 91%  92% 89% 86% 92% Qg% 79% 89% 93% 95% 86%  92% 9_?% 92%  92% -
q
193 183 26 203 119 28 229 147 248 160 63 24 61 333 44 43 123 166 68 112 191 376 376 -
54%  53%  46% 50% gé% 73% 49% GE'% 5’\5‘% 5N1% 55% 53% 41% 55% 47% 49% 53% 58%  46%  52% 5_?% 54%  54% -
n
140 123 26 159 69 10 185 79 161 127 39 16 5 235 29 36 94 105 60 87 111 264 264 -
39% 36%  45% 39% 36% 25% 40% 34%  36% 41|% 34% 34% EE% 39% 31% 41% 40% 37% 40%  40% 34% 38%  38% -
23 36 5 a7 52 7 38 25 13 6 12 39 19 9 17 13 21 18 20 59 59 -
6% 11% 9% lé% 3% 2% lll% 3% 9% 8% 11% 14% 8% % 2(%% 11% % 5% 1\/}% 8% 6% 8% 8% -
s
17 29 5 34 39 7 32 19 10 3 11 34 12 8 14 12 16 16 15 46 46 -
5% 8% 9% z:% 3% 2% sl% 3% 7% 6% 9% 6% % 6% 18% 9% 6% 4% 11% 1% 5% 7% 1% -
v
5 7 * 13 - - 13 - 6 7 3 4 1 6 7 1 3 1 5 2 5 13 13 -
2% 2% * 3;% - - ?i% - 1% 2% 2% 8% 1% 1% 08% 2% 1% * % 1% 2% 2% 2% -
357 342 58 408 195 39 466 233 448 312 114 46 148 607 92 88 234 285 149 217 322 699 699 -
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

(l‘Jnder‘SO) ineligible fo-r sig leslmg‘
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Well (Net)
Very well
Somewhat well
Very/Somewhat Poor (Net)
Somewhat poor
Very poor

Sigma

Wave

(1126 -
1/28)

(A

801
699

613
88%

326
47%
287
41%
86
12%
65
9%
21
3%

699
100%

TND10_4 How are your children doing across the following?

Gender Generation
Millen- Gen Z/
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/
gage (age27- (a%e 43- E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+
MALE remate 18-26) 2) 8) O+)  (18-42)  (43+)
® © O (O] F) (©) (H) (0]
445 356 83 503 186 29 586 215
357 342 58* 408 195 390 466 233
318 295 48 350 179 35 399 215
89%  86%  84% 86% 92% 92% 86% 9%%
e
172 154 25 177 100 24 202 124
48%  45%  43% 43% 52% 62% 43% Sﬁ%
146 141 23 173 79 1 197 20
41%  41%  41% 43% 40% 30% 42% 39%
39 a7 9 58 16 67 19
11% 14%  16% 1%% 8% 8% 14% 8%
1
25 39 6 48 10 54 11
% 11%  11% 1%% 5% 1% 12|% 5%
13 8 3 10 6 3 13 8
% 2% 6% 2% 3% % 3% 4%
357 342 58 408 195 39 466 233
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

(l‘Jnder‘SO) ineligible fo-r sig leslmg‘

School
Emg{g}/ment Work

Race us Location Income Parents

Black Asian

or Af- or Pa-

People rican  cific Not

Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
White Color ~ can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@ K L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
609 251 124 36 104 700 101 98 273 329 186 341 265 801 801 -
448 312 114*  46** 148* 607 92* 88* 234 285 149 217 322 699 699 B
392 76 104 40 31 546 67 68 217 261 122 188 291 613 613
87%  89% 91% 86% 88% Qg% 2%  78% 98% 95% 82%  87% 9_1r% 88%  88%
211 147 63 18 68 290 36 35 120 134 61 100 160 326 326
47%  471% 52% 38% 46%  48% 39% 40% 51% 47% 41%  46% 50% 47%  4T% -
181 129 41 22 64 257 31 33 97 127 61 88 131 287 287
40%  41% 36% 48% 3%  42% 33% 37% 41% 44%  41%  40% 41%  41%  41% -
56 35 11 6 7 61 26 20 17 24 27 29 31 86 86
13% 11% 9% 14% 12%  10% Zg% RZ%% % 8% ls% 13% 9% 12% 12%
50 0 9 1 10 47 17 12 14 22 22 17 26 65 65 -
1&% % 8% 3% % 8% 109% 4% 6% 8% 15% 8% 8% 9% 9%

r uv
6 15 1 5 7 13 8 8 3 2 5 12 5 21 21 -
1% 5% 1% 11% 5% 2% 9% 9% 1% 1% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3%
JL i O RS v

448 12 114 46 148 607 92 88 234 285 149 217 322 699 699
100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Well (Net)
Very well
Somewhat well
Very/Somewhat Poor (Net)
Somewhat poor
Very poor

Sigma

Wave

(1126 -
1/28)

(A

801
699

600
86%

308
24%
291
22%
99
14%
75
11%
25
4%

699
100%

TND10_5 How are your children doing across the following?

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

(l‘Jnder‘SO) ineligible fo-r sig leslmg‘

Social life
X Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income
Black Asian
Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ Peof:le rican  cific Not
gage (age 27- (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ of Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- P:

MALE remaLE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+
(®) (©) (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N ©  ® ® & M O V)
445 83 503 186 29 586 215 609 251 124 36 104 700 101 273 329 186 341 265
357 58* 408 195 390 466 233 448 312 114*  46** 148* 607 92* 234 285 149 217 322
317 46 353 167 33 399 201 396 53 99 36 113 536 64 207 256 116 182 290
89% 80% 87% 86% 87% 86% 86% KS,\?% 81% EG% % 76% Sg% 70% 88% 90% 78%  84% _?D%

c n u
178 22 167 98 21 189 119 201 128 53 15 56 273 36 102 139 58 93 153
58% 39% 41% 50% 55% 41% 5H1% 45%  41% 46%  32% 38% 45%  39% 44%  49%  39%  43% 48%

e q
139 24 187 69 12 210 81 195 125 46 21 57 263 28 104 117 58 89 137
39% 41% 461% 35% 32% 45|% 35% 44%  40% 40%  45% 39% 43%  31% 45%  41% 39% 41% 43%
P
40 12 55 28 5 67 33 51 59 16 11 35 71 28 27 28 33 35 31
11% 20% 13% 14% 13% 14% 14%  11% 1J9|% 14% 23% 231% 12% 38% 12%  10% 2\3% 16% 10%
v
29 10 39 21 5 49 26 40 44 12 6 29 57 17 24 25 22 27 25
8% 7% 10% 1% 13% 10% 1% 9% 14%  10% 14% 13% 9% 109% 0% 9% 15% 13% 8%
] v

11 2 16 7 - 18 7 12 15 4 4 7 14 11 3 4 11 7 6

3% 3% 4% 4% - 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 9% 4% 2% 18% 1% 1% \7% 3% 2%
357 342 58 408 195 39 466 233 448 312 114 46 148 607 92 88 234 285 149 217 322
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| am vaccinated (i.e., |
have received an initial
and/or booster vaccines

| am not vaccinated (i.e., |

ave never received any
vaccine for COVID since
becoming available)
Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste 6, TiSK Tevel) - - B

Overlap formulae used.

VCE1c Which of the following applies to you regarding the COVID-19 vaccine?

. . . Sexual )
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region

N Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- R
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ lican T

Gen X/ Gen X/
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-

Mill” Mill er

rat at

er
epub-
ican

® ® © ® ® & © ¢ O O «® O ™~ N © @

2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395
2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435

1622 398 723 501 295 321 611 395 488 291 843 149 1435 326 133 397
78% 69% B88%  73% 81% 4% 76% 81% /9% 68% 81% 79% /8% 85% 62%  91%
BD f F J J oQ NOQ
464 182 96 185 68 113 192 91 127 135 202 40 410 58 83 38
22% 31% 12%  27% 19% 26% 24% 19% 21% 32% 19% 21% 22% 15% 38% 9%
C [ eH [[3 P NPQ
2086 5

100% 1

81 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435
00% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

265
73%
¢}
929
27%
NP

364
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

I work fully remote

| work hybrid (i.e.,
between home and office)

| work fully in-person
(eg., Offlcé’, wopr}ﬁrsle, etc)

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

RTWO1B As of today, where are you working from?

. . . Sexual )
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ GenZ/ Boom- Boom-
(126 il Mill

: N Mid- Subur- Non-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat

1353 382 601 370 247 242 559 305 496 218 639 130 1198 386
1304 352 554 398 214 236 507 348 444 209 652 126* 1138 317

65 120 81 43 44 102 7 85 39 142 23 238 54
20% 18% 22% 20% 20% 19% 20% 22% 19% 19% 22% 18% 21% 17%
381 110 165 106 41 80 149 111 141 40 200 31 334 119
29% 31% 30% 27%  19% 3é% 22% 3%% 33% 19% 33% 24%  29% P3(g%

658 177 269 211 130 112 256 160 219 130 309 72 566 144
50% 50% 49% 53% FGsl-ll% 47%  51%  46% 9% 6”%% 7%  57%  50% 5%

1304 352 554 398 214 236 507 348 444 209 652 126 1138 317
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

3 Tisk Tevel) - - - B -

er er
Repub- Democ- Repub-
lican ~rat lican

237 215 145
175 237 177

26 66 39

15%  28%  22%
NO

64 46 46

37% 19%  26%

Pq

85 125 92
49%  53%  52%

175 237 177
100% 100% 100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

The economy & inflation
Crimeratesinthe U.S.
Political divisiveness
Affording my living
expenses

A potential U.S. economic
recession

Climate change

The Russian War on

Ukraine

The so\_vmc% of U.S.
banks%l.e the ability for
banks to afford their own
debts and liabilities)

Artificial intelligence (Al)

The security. of my
ts in Tinancial
ingtitutions (e.g., banks,
etc.)
Racia inequity
A banking crisis
Gender inequity
A new COVID-19 variant

Losing my job

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(126 . Mill - Mill er
- North-  Mid- bur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
A ® (© ®  ® " © ¢ [0} @ K) ©w ™ N (O [A(®)]
1731 512 648 571 297 373 670 391 528 359 843 141 1545 305 179 342 333
83% 88% 79% 83% 82% 86% 83% 80% 86% 84% 81% 75% 84% 80% 83% 79%  92%
CD h K L NOP
1671 484 653 535 291 344 639 397 516 333 822 143 1492 293 156 360 327
80% ES% 80% 78% 80% 79% 80%  82% 8}2% 78% 79% 75% 81% 76% 72% 88% NOgg%
| n
1597 445 642 510 294 336 618 348 89 309 798 137 1418 265 141 377 303
T1% 77% 78% 74% 8'_11% 78% %  T2% 83% 3% 76% 73% 77% 69%  65% ’\fg% h?é%
1531 445 579 507 272 308 598 353 480 318 733 142 1349 272 165 307 280
73% 7é% 1% 74% 7% 71% 74%  73% 7&% 7% 70% 75% 73% 71% 76% 70%  77%
1520 456 571 493 261 316 586 357 487 308 725 129 1353 287 162 283 294
73% (:78% 70% 72% 2% 73% 73% 73% 3[%% % 69% 68% 73% 73% 7;% 65% 8%%
1435 299 686 450 275 296 516 347 463 261 711 144 1257 298 140 388 160
69% 52% 84% 65% 76% 68% 64% 71% 75% 61% 68% 76% 68% /8% 65% 89%  44%
BD B G G JK i m oQ Q NoQ
1428 381 597 451 260 307 533 328 429 288 711 136 1256 245 125 352 255
68% 66% B?S% 66% 72% 71% 66% 6/% 70% 68% 68% /2% 68% 64%  58% N O%% 700%
1402 406 535 461 246 302 539 315 477 264 662 117 1249 261 150 274 256
7% 70% 65%  67% OB% /0% B/% 65% % 62% 63% 62% 68% 68% 69% 63% 70%
P
1398 373 573 451 249 307 542 300 418 288 692 105 1265 249 131 324 242
67% 64% 73% 66%  68% 7é% 67% 62% 68% 68% 66% 55% 68% 65%  61% N(;A% 66%
q
1381 402 530 448 234 281 536 329 457 274 650 121 1227 266 162 264 240
66% 69% 65%  65% 65% 65% 6/% 68% 4% 64% 62% 64%  67% 68% 2% 61%  66%
q
1351 279 660 413 252 263 509 327 449 238 665 141 1180 294 115 366 165
65% 48% 81% 60% 69% 61% 63% 67% 73% 56% 64% 75% 64% 77% 53% 84%  45%
BD B F JK J M oQ NOQ
1345 374 531 440 239 277 523 306 442 267 636 116 1194 275 149 256 225
64% 64% 65% 64% 66% 64% 65%  63% jl}%% 63% 61% 61%  65% F:Ié% 63% 59%  62%
1168 252 580 336 221 234 443 270 391 202 574 132 1008 263 106 317 146
56% 43% 71%  49% 61% 54% 55% 56% 64% 48% 55% 70%  55% 69% 49%  73%  40%
BD JK J M 0Q q 0Q
1161 268 558 335 218 236 427 280 421 192 547 111 1025 255 110 302 158
56% 46% 68% 49% 60% 54% 53% 58% 69% 45% 52% 59% 56% 67% 51% 69%  43%
BD g JK i Q oQ
709 181 332 195 106 123 287 193 271 104 333 72 620 202 102 130 79
54% 51% BGS% 49%  50% 52%  57%  55% ?&% 50% 51% 57%  54% GS% 58%  55%  45%
P q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - ETFIGTH - II/K - LIV - NTOTPTQ

Overlap formulae used.

* small base

Page 169

29 Jan 2024
Table 159




(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Losing my job

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

A new COVID-19 variant 925 313

Gender inequity

A banking crisis

Racial inequity

The securi

depositsin inmrgyal

gsts tutions (e.g., banks,
C.,

Artificial intelligence (Al

The sr)\vmc]\{‘ of U.S.
banks (i.e., the ability for
banks to afford their own
debts and liabilities)

The Russian War on
Ukraine

Climate change

A potential U.S. economi
recession

Affording my living
expenses

Political divisiveness
Crimeratesinthe U.S.

The economy & inflation

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - ETFIGTH - II/K - LM - NTOTPTQ

Overlap formulae used.

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(126 . Mill - Mill er

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
A ® (© ®  ® " © ¢ [0} @ K) ©w ™ N (O [A(®)]
595 171 221 203 107 113 220 155 173 104 318 54 519 115 73 107 98
4% 4%% 40% Bl S0% 4B% 43w A%% T30% 0% 49% A3 4b% 3%  42% 4k Bow
n o

261 352 145 197 376 207 193 234 498 78 821 128 107 133 206
44% 54% 32% 51% 40%  46% 47% 42% 31% 55%  48% 41% 44% 33% 49% 31% 57%
C C e Ik | NP NP

918 329 239 350 142 199 361 216 223 224 471 57 837 121 110 118 219
44% 57% 29% 51% 9%  46%  45%  44% 36% 52% 45% 30% 45% 31% 51% 27%  60%
[ C 1K 1 L NP NoP

741 207 288 247 124 156 280 180 172 160 409 74 652 109 68 179 139
36% 36% 35% 36% 34% 36% 35% 37% 28% 37|% 3%% 39% 35% 28% 31% V\?Cl)% 33%
735 302 159 274 111 171 294 159 166 188 381 48 665 90 102 69 00
35% 52% 19% 40% 31% 39% 37% 33% 27% 44% 36% 25% 36% 23% 47% 16%  55%
CD c E IK | L P NP NP

705 178 289 238 129 152 267 157 158 152 395 69 618 118 54 171 124
34% 31% 35% 35% 35% 35% 33% 32% 26% 36]% 3%% 36% 33% 31% 25% ’\i{g% 34%

o

) 688 207 246 235 114 126 261 187 196 138 354 85 580 134 85 112 122
33% 36% 30% 34% 32% 29% 33% 3§% 2%  32%  34% 46% 31% 35)% 38% 26%  34%

c p

684 175 284 225 117 131 264 171 138 162 384 73 596 122 67 161 108
33% 30% 35% 33% 32% 30% 33% 35% 22% 38‘% 37|% 38% 32% 32% 31% 37% 30%

q

658 200 222 236 103 127 270 158 186 138 334 54 589 139 91 83 09
32% Sé% 27% 3é% 28% 29% 34% 33% 30% 32% 32% 28% 32% 3&% F;‘L%% 19% 38%

651 281 133 237 88 137 287 139 151 165 334 46 589 85 77 47 205
31% 48% 16% 35% 24% 32% 36% 29% 25% 39% 32% 24% 32% 22% 35% 11%  56%

cD C e EH Ik 1 1 P NP NOP

c 566 125 248 193 102 118 217 129 128 118 = 320 61 493 96 55 152 70
27% 21% 3g% Zg% 28% 27% 21% 27% 21% 28‘% 3l|% 32% 27% 25%  25% NC;CS)% 19%

555 135 = 240 179 91 125 206 133 134 108 313 48 496 112 52 128 84
27% 23% Zg% 26% 25% 29% @ 26% 27% 22%  25% 30|% 25%  27% 29% 24% 30% 23%
489 136 177 176 69 97 185 139 125 117 247 52 427 119 75 58 61
23% 23% 22%  26% 19% 22%  23% zg% 20% 27‘% 24%  21%  23% P%% PBQS% 13%  17%
415 97 166 152 73 89 164 89 99 93 223 47 353 90 60 76 37
20% 17% 20% 25% 20% 21% 20% 18% 16%  22% le% 25%  19% 261% PZQS% 15% 10%
i P!

355 68 171 116 66 61 133 95 86 67 202 48 300 78 38 93 31
17% 12% Zé% lg% 18% 14% 1% 20'% 14%  16% 19|% Z’a% 16% ZQO% 15% 2Q1% 8%

* small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The Russian War on Ukraine
Base: All Respondents

Region

. ’ - Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
205
(126

- North-  Mid- Subur-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban

Non-
LGBTQ LGBTQ

Gen
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Bool
Mill er

Mill er
Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
rat lican rat lican

X/ Gen X/
m- Boom-

Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193
Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189
Very/Somewhat 1428 381 597 451 260 307 533 328 429 288 711 136
Conicerned (Net) 68% 66% 578% 66% 72% 71% 66% 67% 70% 68% 68% 72%
Very concerned 642 146 295 201 99 161 234 149 211 121 310 58
31% 25% gg% 29%  27% ES(Z% 29% 31% 34% 28% 30% 31%
Somewhat concerned 786 235 302 250 161 146 299 180 218 167 401 78
8% 40% 37% 36% FAﬁ% 34% 37% 37% 35% 39% 38% 41%
gt
Not At All/Not Too 658 200 = 222 236 103 127 270 158 186 138 334 54
Concerned (Net) 32% 3é% 27% Sé% 28% 29% 34% 33% 30% 32% 32% 28%
Not too concerned 405 118 143 144 62 81 166 97 118 72 215 40
19% 20% 18% 21% 17% 19% 21% 20% 19% 17% 21% 21%
Not at all concerned 252 82 79 92 41 46 104 61 68 66 119 14
12% 1é% 10% 13% 11% 11% 13% 13% 11% 1E% 11% %
c
Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Toportions/Means: Columns Teste %, TiSK Tevel) - - - B B

Overlap formulae used.

245
64%

107
28%

137
36%
139
36%
P
91
24%
P
48
12%
P

384
100%

125
5

54
25%
NO

71
33%

91
42%
PQ
54
25%
Pq

37
17%
P

217
100%

8%
N

255
70%

92
25%
163
45%
NO
109
30%
P
64
18%
4.
12%

364
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Wave
205
(126 N
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH
n  ® (D)
Unweighted Base 2086 607 643
Weighted Base 2086 581 686
Very/Somewhat 1731 512 571
Coricerned (Net) 83% éiDS% 83%
Very concerned 1062 350 345
51% 60% 50%
CD
Somewhat concerned 669 163 226
32% 28% 33%
Not At All/Not Too 355 68 116
Concerned (Net) 17% 12% 1;%
Not too concerned 253 50 1 79
2% 9% 12%
Not at &l concerned 103 19 36
5% 3% 5%
Sigma 2086 581 686
100% 100% 100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste« o, risk Tevel) -

Overlap formulae used.

Region

Urbanicity

TNDO1_2 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The economy & inflation

297
82%

169
47%

128
35%

66
18%
52
14%

15
4%

363
100%

424
53%

245
31%

133
17%
96
12%

38
5%

433 803
100%  100%

391
80%

243
50%
148
31%
95
20%
f
63
13%
32

7%

486
100%

528
86%
K

341
550
K
188
31%
86
14%
65
11%
21
3%

615
100%

Urban Rural

359
84%

226
53%

133
31%
67
16%
44
10%
23

5%

426
100%

Su

bur-
ban

998
1045

843
81%

495
47%

348
33%

202
19|°/n

143
14%
59

6%

1045
100%

Gen

Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Bool
Mill il er er
Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
rat lican rat lican

305
80%

165
43%

141
37%
Q
78
20%
Q
57
15%
Q
21
5%

384
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?

A new COVID-19 variant
Base: All Respondents

Region

. ’ - Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
205
(126

N d- Subur- Non-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193

Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189

Very/Somewhat 1161 268 558 335 218 236 427 280 421 192 547 111

Conicerned (Net) 56% 46% BGS% 49% 60% 54% 53%  58% ?E% 45%  52%  59%
9 i

Very concerned 102 190 215

504 113 264 127 100 113 208 81 59
24%  20% é%% 18% 27% 23% 24% 23% f]if(l% 19% 21% 31%
m

Somewhat concerned 656 154 294 208 118 134 237 167 213 112 332 52
31% 27% gg% 30% 33% 31% 29%  34% 33% 26% 32%  28%
]
Not At All/Not Too 925 313 261 352 145 197 376 207 193 234 498 78
Concerned (Net) 44% Sé% 32% 5&% 40%  46% 47%  42%  31% S‘E% 4{1% 41%
e
Not too concerned 554

153 181 220 94 117 217 126 110 120 325 50
27% 26% 22% gé% 26% 27% 21% 26% 18% 28‘% 31|% 26%
Not at al concerned 372 160 80 132 51 80 159 81 84 114 174 29
18% 27% 10% 19% 14% 19% 20% 17% 14% 27% 17% 15%
CD C e IK
Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, TSk Tevel) - - - “OM-
Overlap formulae used.

1857
1845

1025
56%
434
23%
591
32%
821
44%
495
27%
326
18%

1845
100%

Mill

Gen
Gen 7/ Gen Z/ Bool
er

Mill

X/ Gen X/
m- Boom-

er
Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
TR liean ral liean

116
30%
Q
139
36%
Oq
128
33%
90
23%
38
10%

384
100%

110
51%
58
21%

Q
51
24%
107
49%
NP
55
25%
52
24%
NP

217
100%

154
35%
Oq

133
31%
91
21%
42
10%

435
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1_4 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Crime rates in the U.S.
Base: All Respondents

. ) - Sexual ]
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-

1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican

w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @

Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329

Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364

Very/Somewhat 1671 484 653 535 291 344 639 397 516 333 822 143 1492 293 156 360 327
Conicerned (Net) 80% 85% 80% 78% 80% 79% 80%  82% 8}2% 78% 79% 75% 81% 76% 72% 88% Ncé))g%

j n

Very concerned 926 295 350 281 160 181 362 223 304 186 436 64 835 128 88 222 207
44% 51% 43% 41%  44%  42%  45%  46% 50% 44% 42% 34% 45% 33% 41% 51% 57%

CD K L NO  NO

Somewhat concerned 745 188 303 253 130 163 278 174 211 147 386 78 656 166 68 137 120
36% 32% 37% 37% 36% 38% 35% 36% 34% 34% 37% 41% 36% Fflg% 31% 32% 33%

Not At All/Not Too 415 97 = 166 152 73 89 164 89 99 93 223 47 353 90 60 76 37
Concerned (Net) 20% 17% 20% Zg% 20% 21% 20% 18% 16% 22% le% 25%  19% 261% PZS% 15% 10%

I P

Not too concerned 303 64 122 118 45 68 126 64 73 64 166 34 263 73 43 49 21

15% 11% 15% 17% 12% 16% 16% 13% 12% 15% 16% 18% 14% 19% 20% 11% 6%
b B i PQ  PQ Q

Not at al concerned 112 34 44 34 27 21 38 26 26 29 57 13 90 18 17 26 16
5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% /% 5% 5% 8% 6% 4%

Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, TSk Tevel) - - - “OM-
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at &l concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_5 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Political divisiveness

. ) - Sexual ]
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican

2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329
2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364

1507 445 642 510 294 336 618 348 489 309 798 137 1418 265 141 377 303
7% Tr% T8%  7A% CBlw T7B% Tr% 729 8Q% 7% Tev 7% T 77% 6% T65% 81% 83
864 221 359 283 178 183 322 181 268 154 442 87 749 113 71 246 151
41% “38% 44% 41% 49% 42% 40% 31% 44% 36% 42% 46% 41% 2% 33%  56%  41%

b GH i i NOQ No
733 223 283 226 117 153 296 167 222 155 356 51 668 152 71 131 152
B S T 3w e I/ Ime 4% I/ Jow 3% e w4l B 30% 42w

ol

489 136 177 176 69 97 185 139 125 117 247 52 427 119 75 58 = 61
2 T T 2% I 20 2% 2w 20w 2w ‘2% 6 23 (3l S8 D I
340 79 129 132 41 72 128 100 88 73 178 39 298 94 49 35 30
16% 14% 16% 19% 11% 17% 16% 21% 14% 17% 17% 21% 16% 24% 22% 8% 8%
B8 e e 3 PQ PQ
150 28 39 37

57 48 44 26 57 43 69 13 129 25 27 23 31
% ég% 6% 6% 8% 6% % 8% 6% 1‘8% % % % 6% '\Z‘Lg% 5% 8%

2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste 6, TiSK Tevel) - - B B B

Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1_6 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Affording my living expenses
Base: All Respondents

. . o Sexual .
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329
Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
Very/Somewhat 1531 445 579 507 272 308 598 353 480 318 733 142 1349 272 165 307 280
Conicerned (Net) 73% 7&% 71% 74% 5% 71%  74%  73% 7}23% 7% 70% 75% 73% 71% 76% 70% 77%
Very concerned 943 261 370 313 164 188 386 206 324 195 424 104 812 165 100 205 161
45% 45%  45% 46%  45%  43%  48%  42% 52% 46%  41% 5'3% 44%  43%  46%  47%  44%
]
Somewhat concerned 588 185 208 194 108 120 212 147 156 123 308 37 537 107 65 101 119
28% 3(2:% 25% 28% 30% 28% 26% 30% 25% 29% 30% = 20% ZE% 28% 30%  23% 33%
Not At All/Not Too 555 135 = 240 179 91 125 206 133 134 108 313 48 496 112 52 128 84
Concerned (Net) 27% 23% Zg% 26%  25% 29% @ 26% 27% 22%  25% 30|°/n 25%  27% 29% 24% 30% 23%
Not too concerned 365 89 146 130 53 79 150 83 80 7 207 34 326 75 36 70 52
17% 15% 18% 19% 14% 18% 19% 17% 13% 18% ZOI% 18% 18% 20% 17% 16% 14%
1
Not at all concerned 190 47 95 49 39 46 56 50 54 31 106 14 170 37 15 58 31
9% 8% bllg% % 11%  11% 7% 10% 9% 7% 10% 7% 9% 10% 7% 13% 9%
9 9
Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste« o, risk Tevel) - - - - -

Overlap formulae used.
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) Page 177
Fleldmglpenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024

COVID-19 .

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

29 Jan 2024
TNDO1_7 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table167

A potential U.S. economic recession
Base: All Respondents

. ] - Sexual ]
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican

Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329

Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364

Very/Somewhat 1520 456 571 493 261 316 586 357 487 308 725 129 1353 287 162 283 294
Conicerned (Net) 73% C7Dg% 70% 72% 2% 73% 73% 73% ZE% 2% 69% 68%  73% 75:% 72% 65% 8%%

Very concerned 845 266 321 259 150 165 330 200 293 179 373 83 740 149 94 172 171
41% ég% 39% 38% 41% 38% 41% 41% 42% Aﬁ% 36% 44% 40% 39% 44% 39% 47T%

np

Somewhat concerned 675 190 250 235 112 151 256 157 194 129 352 46 613 138 67 112 123
32% 33% 31% 34% 31% 35% 32% 32% 32% 30% 34% 24% 3E% 3P6% 31% 26%  34%

P

Not At All/Not Too 566 125 =248 193 102 118 217 129 128 118 320 61 493 96 55 152 70
Concerned (Net) 27% 21% 3&% Zg% 28% 27% 21% 27% 21% 28‘% 31|°/n 32% 27% 25%  25% NC?S% 19%

Not too concerned 409 94 175 141 70 87 161 92 98 87 223 44 358 74 44 101 49
20% 16% 2%% 21% 19% 20% 20% 19% 16% 20% le% 23% 19% 19% 21% 28% 14%

q q

Not at al concerned 157 31 74 52 32 31 56 38 29 31 97 17 135 23 10 51 21
8% 5% g% 8% 9% % % 8% 5% 7% QI% 9% % 6% 5% Nolé% 6%

Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste %, TiSK Tevel) - - - B -

Overlap formulae used.




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

TNDO1_8 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Losing my job

. ) - Sexual )
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er er
- North-  Mii Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
Unweighted Base 1353 382 601 370 247 242 559 305 496 218 639 130 1198 386 237 215 145
Weighted Base 1304 352 554 398 214 236 507 348 444 209 652  126* 1138 317 175 237 177
Very/Somewhat 709 181 332 195 106 123 287 193 271 104 333 72 620 202 102 130 79
Conicerned (Net) 54% 51% BGS% 49% 50% 52%  57%  55% ?&% 50% 51% 57% 54% 661% 58%  55%  45%
P q
Very concerned 383 91 186 105 55 61 154 113 155 53 175 37 330 106 51 81 40
29% 26% gé% 26% 26% 26% 30%  33% 3E% 25% 27% 30% 29% 33% 29% 34% 22%
] q q
Somewhat concerned 326 90 146 90 51 62 134 79 116 52 158 34 290 97 51 49 40
25% 26% 26% 23% 24% 26% 26% 23% 26% 25% 24% 27%  25% 38% 29% 21%  22%
Not At All/Not Too 595 171 = 221 203 107 113 220 155 173 104 318 54 519 115 73 107 98
Concerned (Net) 46% 4(9:% 40% 5&% 50% 48%  43% 45%  39% 50‘% 49|% 43% 46% 36% 42%  45% 35%
n o
Not too concerned 329 92 120 118 53 61 109 106 97 46 186 30 286 78 52 42 40
25% 26% 22% 38% 25% 26% @ 21% 3(%% 22%  22% 29%  24% 25%  25% Bg% 18%  22%
1
Not at al concerned 266 80 102 85 54 52 111 49 76 59 132 24 233 37 21 65 58
20% 23% 18%  21% 25% 22% 22% 14% 17% 28% 20% 19% 20% 12% 12% 27% 33%
H h H 1k NO NO
Sigma 1304 352 554 398 214 236 507 348 444 209 652 126 1138 317 175 237 177
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% nsk level) - B/C/D - E/FIG/H - IJ/K - UM -N/O/PIQ

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_9 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A banking crisis

. . o Sexual .
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er er

- North-  Mii Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-

1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican

w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @

Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329

Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364

Very/Somewhat 1345 374 531 440 239 277 523 306 442 267 636 116 1194 275 149 256 225
Conicerned (Net) 64% 64% 65% 64% 66% 64% 65% 63% 7}%% 63% 61% 61%  65% P75% ES% 59%  62%

Very concerned 601 187 242 172 112 119 232 138 218 119 264 48 532 111 70 132 117
29% 35% 30% 25% 31% 27% 29%  28% 332% 28% 25% 26% 29% 29% 32% 30%  32%

Somewhat concerned 744 187 289 268 127 158 291 168 224 148 372 67 661 164 79 125 108
36% 32% 35% 39% 35% 36% 36% 35% 36% 35% 36% 35% 36% Fflg% 37% 29%  30%

[
Not At All/Not Too 741 207 288 247 124 156 280 180 172 160 409 74 652 109 68 179 139
Concerned (Net) 36% 36% 35% 36% 34% 36% 35% 37% 28% 37‘% 39|°/n 39% 35% 28% 31% V\;g% 33%
Not too concerned 544 161 213 171 89 121 199 135 128 111 305 52 485 90 50 123 111
26% 28% 26% 25%  24% 28% 25% 28% 21%  26% 29|% 28% 26% 24% 23% 28% 30%

n

Not at all concerned 197 46 74 76 36 35 81 45 44 48 104 22 167 18 18 56 28
9% 8% 9%  11% 10% 8% 10% 9% 7% 11% 10% 11% 9% 5% 8% &3% 8%

i q

Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364

100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Toportions/Means: Columns Teste 5, TisK Tevel) - - B - B

Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_10 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The security of my deposits in financial institutions (e.g., banks, etc.)

. . o Sexual .
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er er
- North-  Mid. Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329
Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
Very/Somewhat 1381 402 530 448 234 281 536 329 457 274 650 121 1227 266 162 264 240
Conicerned (Net) 66% 69% 65% 65% 65% 65% 67%  68% Z}g% 64% 62% 64% 67% 63% F7’5% 61%  66%
q
Very concerned 636 190 255 191 120 122 253 141 232 126 278 57 563 124 68 131 122
30% 33% 31% 28% 33% 28% 32% 29% 332% 30% 27% 30% 31% 32% 31% 30% 34%
Somewhat concerned 745 212 275 258 115 160 283 188 224 148 372 64 664 142 94 133 118
36% 37% 34% 38% 32% 37% 35% 39% 37% 35% 36% 34% 36% 37% F:lé% 31%  32%
Not At All/Not Too 705 178 = 289 238 129 152 267 157 158 152 395 69 618 118 54 171 124
Concerned (Net) 34% 31% 35% 35% 35% 35% 33% 32% 26% 36‘% 38|°/n 36% 33% 31% 25% ’\i{g% 34%
o
Not too concerned 489 124 192 173 93 116 179 101 104 109 276 55 422 84 38 108 86
23% 21% 23%  25% 26% 2/% 22% 21% 17% 26‘% 2(1% 29% 23% 22% 1% 25%  24%
o
Not at all concerned 216 54 97 65 36 36 88 56 54 43 119 13 196 34 16 63 38
0% 9% 12% 9% 10% 8% 11% 12% 9% 10% 11% /% 11% 9% 8% 161% 10%
n
Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Toportions/Means: Columns Teste o, TisK Tevel) - - - B -

Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Page 181

29 Jan 2024

TNDO1_11 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table171
The solvency of U.S. banks (i.e., the ability for banks to afford their own debts and liabilities)

. . o Sexual )
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329
Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
Very/Somewhat 1402 406 535 461 246 302 539 315 477 264 662 117 1249 261 150 274 256
Conicerned (Net) 67% 70% 65% 67% 68% 70% 67%  65% ZE% 62% 63% 62% 68% 68% 69% 63%  70%
P
Very concerned 551 181 215 154 82 113 230 125 = 207 95 249 39 489 96 71119 110
26% Sé% 26% 22% 23% 26% 29%  26% f]if(l% 22% 24% 21% 27% 25% 33% 27%  30%
e n
Somewhat concerned 852 225 320 307 164 189 309 190 270 169 413 77 760 165 79 155 147
41% 39% 39% 45%  45%  44% 38% 39% 44% 40% 39% 41% 41% 43% 36% 36% 40%
c 9 P
Not At All/Not Too 684 175 284 225 117 131 264 171 138 162 384 73 596 122 67 161 108
Concerned (Net) 33% 30% 35% 33% 32% 30% 33% 35% 22% 38‘% 37|°/n 38% 32% 32% 31% 37% 30%
q
Not too concerned 510 133 212 165 78 102 198 133 99 119 291 62 441 92 53 120 79
24% "23% 26%  24% 21% 23% 25% 2/% 16% 28‘% 25?% 3’&1% 24% 24% 25% 28%  22%
Not at all concerned 174 42 72 60 40 30 66 38 38 43 92 11 155 30 13 41 29
8% 7% 9% 9% 11% 7% 8% 8% 6% 10% 9% 6% 8% 8% 6% 10% 8%
I
Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste« o, risk Tevel) - - - - -

Overlap formulae used.




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1_12 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Racial inequity
Base: All Respondents

. ] - Sexual ]
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican

Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193

Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189

Very/Somewhat 1351 279 = 660 413 252 263 509 327 449 238 665 141
Conicerned (Net) 65% 48% BBI%% 6§% 62% 61% 63% 67% 32% 56% 63‘% 75%

Very concerned 676 114 376 187 125 134 271 147 248 92 336 87
32% 20%  46% 27% 34% 31% 34% 30% 40% 22% 32%  46%

BD B JK J M

Somewhat concerned 675 165 284 226 128 128 239 180 201 146 328 55
2% 28% 33% 33% 35% 30% 30% %67% 33% 34% 31% 29%

Not At All/Not Too 735 302 159 274 111 171 294 159 166 188 381 48
Concerned (Net) 35% CS[Z)% 19% ACO% 31% 3&% 37% 33% 27% 1‘1&1% 36|°/n 25%

Not too concerned 458 161 114 183 71 103 188 97 104 122 232 27
22% Zg% 14% Zg% 19% 24% 23% 20% 17% 2‘2% ZZI% 14%

Not at all concerned 277 141 45 91 40 68 106 62 62 66 149 21
13% 0261% 5% 18% 11% 16% 13% 13% 10% 15‘% 14% 11%

i

Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189

100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Toportions/Means: Columns Teste %, TiSK Tevel) - - - B B

Overlap formulae used.

~m (N
1857 441
1845 384
1180 294

64%  77%
oQ

567 157
31% 41%
oQ

613 137
33%  36%
o

665 920

36%  23%
L P

419 71
23%  18%

L P

246 19

13% 5%

1845 384
100%  100%

115
53%
N

61
28%
Q N

53
25%
102
47%
NP
58
27%
NP
44
21%
NP

217
100%

147
34%
o
69
16%
44
10%
26
6%

435
100%

165
45%

53
14%
112
31%
200
55%
NP
103
28%
NP
97
27%
NP

364
100%
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) Page 183
Fleldmglpenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
29 Jan 2024
TNDO1_13 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table173
Gender inequity
Base: All Respondents

. . o Sexual )
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(1726 Mill - Mill

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

er
Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
TR liean ral liean

Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329
Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
Very/Somewhat 1168 252 580 336 221 234 443 270 391 202 574 132 1008 263 106 317 146
Conicerned (Net) 56% 43% 71% 49% 61% 54% 55% 56% 64% 48% 55% 70% 55% 69% 49% 73%  40%
BD JK J M 0oQ q 0Q
Very concerned 515 105 277 133 82 117 196 121 194 79 243 74 421 121 53 156 52
25% 18% 34% 19% 23% 27% 24% 25% 32% 18% 23% 39% 23% 32% 24% 36% 14%
BD IK M Q Q OoQ
Somewhat concerned 652 147 303 203 139 117 247 150 198 124 331 58 588 142 53 161 93
31% 25% 37% 30% 38% 27% 31% 31% 32% 29% 32% 31% 32% 37% 25% 37% 26%
BD FGh oQ oQ
Not At All/Not Too 918 = 329 = 239 350 142 199 361 216 223 224 471 57 837 121 110 118 219
Concerned (Net) 44% 57% 29% 51% 39% 46% 45% 44% 36% 52% 45% 30% 45% 31% 51% 27% 60%
C C IK | L NP NoP
Not too concerned 564 163 165 236 85 116 223 140 131 130 302 45 504 89 63 76 100
27% Zg% 20% gé% 23% 27% 28% 29% 21% 31‘% 29|% 23% 27%  23% Zg% 18% 2;%
Not at all concerned 354 166 74 115 57 83 138 76 92 93 169 12 332 32 47 42 119
17% 29% 9% 17% 16% 19% 17% 16% 15% 22% 16% % 18% 8% 22% 10% 33%
CD C IK L NP NOP
Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, TSk Tevel) - - - “OM-

Overlap formulae used.




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1_14 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Climate change
Base: All Respondents

Region

- ’ - Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
205
(126

North-  Mid- Subur-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban

Non-
LGBTQ LGBTQ

Mill

Gen
Gen 7/ Gen Z/ Bool
er

Mill

X/ Gen X/
m- Boom-

er
Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
TR liean ral liean

Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193

Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189

Very/Somewhat 1435 299 686 450 275 296 516 347 463 261 711 144
Conicerned (Net) 69% 52% 84% 65% 76% 68% 64% 71% 75% 61% 68%  76%

BD B G G JK i

Very concerned 781 124 440 218 155 147 285 195 282 127 373 87
37% 21% 54% 32% 43% 34% 35% 40% 46% 30% 36%  46%

BD B Fg IK i M

Somewhat concerned 654 176 247 232 121 149 232 153 182 134 338 57
1% 30% 30% 34% 33% 34% 29% 31% 30% 31% 32% 30%

Not At All/Not Too 651 281 133 237 88 137 287 139 151 165 334 46
Concerned (Net) 31% 48% 16% 35% 24% 32% 36% 29% 25% 39% 32%  24%

CD C e EH 1k |

Not too concerned 351 126 84 141 41 72 157 82 88 84 179 27

17% 22% 10% 20% 11% 17% 20% 17% 14% 20% 17% 14%
[ [} e E e i

Not at all concerned 300 155 48 96 47 66 130 57 63 82 155 19
14% ng% 6% 1&1% 13% 15% 16% 12% 10% 19‘% 15|% 10%

Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, TSk Tevel) - - - “TM-

Overlap formulae used.

1857
1845

1257
68%

665
36%

591
32%

589

32|%

316
17%

272
15%

1845
100%

298
78%
oQ
170
24%
oQ
128
33%
Q
85
22%
P
56
15%
P
30
8%

384
100%

37
7%
P
39
18%
NP

217
100%

P Q
395 329
435 364
388 160

89%  44%
0Q
270 69

62%  19%
0Q

18 91

27%  25%

47 205

11%  56%

NOP

29 89

% 24%
oP

19 116

4% 32%
NOP
435 64
100% 100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Page 185

29 Jan 2024

TNDO1_15 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table175

Artificial intelligence (Al)

. . o Sexual .
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329
Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
Very/Somewhat 1398 373 573 451 249 307 542 300 418 288 692 105 1265 249 131 324 242
Conicerned (Net) 67% 64% 78% 66%  68% 7H1% 67% 62% 68% 68% 66% 55% GE% 65%  61% NC7>4% 66%
q
Very concerned 683 203 271 209 123 159 260 141 219 147 317 46 618 110 71 161 132
33% 35% 33% 30%  34% SZ% 32%  29% SE% 35% 30%  24% 36% 29% 33% 37%  36%
n n
Somewhat concerned 715 170 302 242 125 148 282 158 200 141 = 374 59 647 139 61 163 110
34% 29% 3%% 35% 34% 34% 35% 33% 33% 33% 36% 31% 35% 36% 28% 38% 30%
o
Not At All/Not Too 688 207 = 246 235 114 126 261 187 196 138 354 85 580 134 85 112 122
Concerned (Net) 33% 36% 30% 34% 32% 29% 33% 3§% 32% 32%  34% AA;)% 31% 3p5% 33% 26%  34%
c P
Not too concerned 462 132 160 170 7 87 171 127 133 89 240 65 387 93 54 67 78
22% 23% 20%  25% 21% 20% 21% 26% 22% 21%  23% 3’\?% 21% 23% zg% 15%  21%
c P
Not at all concerned 226 76 85 65 37 39 90 60 63 50 114 20 192 41 31 45 44
11% 13% 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 11% 10% 11% 14% 10% 12%
Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste« o, risk Tevel) - - - - -

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
COVID-19
29 Jan 2024

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us? Table176

Summary Of The Worst Is Behind Us
Base: All Respondents

- ’ - Sexual ’
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region

Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-

Mill - Mill er er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican

Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329
Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435

COvID-19 1490 418 581 492 274 330 557 330 383 325 782 141 1316 279 147 302 271
71% 72% 71% 72% 7?% G7&% 69% 68%  62% 75‘% 75;% 74% 71% 73% 68% 69% 74%
gl
Inflation 706 144 364 198 141 139 268 158 220 102 385 66 624 147 60 216 84
34% 25% BAS% 29% 39% 32% 33% 33% 33% 24% 33% 35%  34% 88% 28% NCSE)QO% 23%

Toportions/Means: Columns Testel , 10 TisK Tevel) - -
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
COVID-19
29 Jan 2024

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us? Table177

Summary Of The Worst Is Still Ahead Of Us
Base: All Respondents

. A - Sexual ’
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region

Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-

Mill - Mill er
d- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican

Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329

Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364

Inflation 1380 436 455 488 222 294 535 328 395 324 661 123 1221 236 156 219 280
66% 75% 56% 71% 61% 68% 67% 67% 64% 76% 63% 65% 66% 62% 72% 50%  77%

C C 1K P NP NP

COVID-19 596 163 238 194 89 104 246 157 231 102 263 49 529 105 70 134 93
29% 28% 29% 28%  25%  24% 3}1:% 3%% f]ilg% 24%  25%  26% 29% 27% 32% 31%  26%

el el
Toportions/Means: Columns Teste . 10% TisK Tevel) - - - B -

Overlap formulae used.




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO3_1 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 2086
Weighted Base 2086

The worst is behind us 1490
71%

Theworst is still ahead of 596
us 29%

Sigma

COVID-19
. . o Sexual .
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Gen X/ Gen X/
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
Mill - Mill er er
North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329
581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
418 581 492 274 330 557 330 383 325 782 141 1316 279 147 302 271
2% 71% 72% 7%% G7&% 69% 68%  62% 75‘% 75}% 74% 71% 73% 68% 69% 74%
g
163 238 194 89 104 246 157 231 102 263 49 529 105 70 134 93
28% 29% 28%  25%  24% 3}1:% 3%% 332% 24%  25% 26% 29% 27% 32% 31%  26%
el e
581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2086
100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.

. 10% TisK Tevel) - - - B -
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO3_2 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Inflation

Base: All Respondents

. ’ - Sexual ’
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region

Gen X/ Gen X/
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(1726 Mill - Mill er er
d- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican

Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329

Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364

Theworst is behind us 706 144 364 198 141 139 268 158 220 102 385 66 624 147 60 216 84
34% 25% éllg% 29% 39% 32% 33% 33% 3%% 24% 33% 35%  34% 038% 28% NC;’QD% 23%

Theworstisstill ahead of 1380 436 455 488 222 294 535 328 395 324 661 123 1221 236 156 219 280
us 66% 75% 56% 71% 61% 68% 67% 67% 64% 76% 63% 65% 66% 62% 72% 50% 77%

C C IK P NP NP

Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste . T0% risK Tevel) - - - “TM-
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

TNDO5 Do you think the following are getting better or worse?

Summary Of Much/Somewhat Better
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Table 180

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(126 . Mill - Mill er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
A ® (© ®  ® " © ¢ [0} @ K) ©w ™ N (O [A(®)]
The COVID-19 pandemic 1601 440 640 522 285 327 625 364 451 323 827 128 1434 293 159 347 281
1% T6% 8%  T6% 7B% 76% /8% U%% 3% 76% 9% 6% 8% 76% 3% BO0% 77%
My career 949 248 428 274 166 179 353 251 340 146 463 84 834 245 127 183 121
73% 70% gg% 69% 78% 76% 70% 72% 77% 70% 71% 67% 73% 77% 72% 77% 68%
9
Gender equity inthe U.S. 1226 330 515 381 217 271 468 270 387 237 602 114 1090 255 123 260 207
59% 57% SS% 56% 0%  63% 8%  56% Ga% 56% 58% 60%  59% 065% 57% 60%  57%
J
My financial situation 1107 264 513 330 190 237 418 263 368 179 560 76 1014 251 115 262 149
53% 45% 63% 48%  52% 55% 52% 54% 60% 42% 54% 40% 55% 65% 53% 60% 41%
BD Ik J L oQ Q Q
Racid equity intheU.S. 1086 312 436 339 193 242 399 253 346 208 532 96 969 225 117 211 194
52% 54% 53% 49% 53% 56% 50%  52% 5E% 49% 51% 51% 53% 58% 54%  49%  53%
9 ]
Income inequity in the 798 230 353 215 135 178 301 184 277 159 362 63 714 193 90 160 140
us. 38% 48% 48% 31% 37% 41% 37%  38% 42% 37% 35% 33%  39% F;’)QO% 42%  37%  39%
]
The state of the country 790 142 461 187 137 159 288 206 286 124 380 74 01 227 87 235 55
38% 24% 56%  27% 38% 3/% 36% 42% 47% 29% 36% 39% 38% 59% 40% 54%  15%
BD g JK J 0Q Q oQ
America's political 565 121 272 172 86 104 251 124 233 80 252 65 493 166 73 106 48
divisveness 21% 21% 33%  25% 24% 24% 31% 25% 38% 19% 24% 34% 2/% 43% 34% 24% 13%
BD EFh JK ] m PQ PQ Q
PTDPDV ions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 11J/K - L/M - NJO/P; Q

Overlap formulae used.

* small base




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

America's political
divisiveness

The state of the country
Income inequity in the
ggmeinety

Racia equity inthe U.S.
My financial situation
Gender equity inthe U.S.
My career

The COVID-19 pandemic

TNDO5 Do you think the following are getting better or worse?
Summary Of Much/Somewhat Worse

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(26 . Mill Mill er er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican

® ® © ® ® & © ¢ O o «© O m N © &

1521 460 = 546 515 277 329 552 363 382 346 793 125 1 218 143 329
3% 79% 67% 75% 76% 76% 69% 75% 62% 81% 76% 66% 73% 57% 66% 76% 87%
C C G G g 3 | | n NO N
1296 439 357 500 226 274 515 280 328 302 665 115 157 129 201
62% 76% 44% 73% 62% 63% 64% 58% 53% 71% 64% 61% 62% 41% 60% 46%  85%
C C h IK | NP NOP
275 224

1288 350 = 466 472 228 256 502 126
3% 3% 58% 6’3% GNl%
n

267 683 126 1131 191
62% 60% 57% 563% 59% 0%

02 338
62% 55%  63% 55;% 67%  61%
i

1000 269 383 347 170 191 405 233 268 218 513 93 876 159 99 224 170
48% 46% 47% 51% 47%  44% 59% 48%  44% 51% 49% 49% 47%  41%  46% 5’%% 47%
i i

979 317 306 356 173 197 386 224 247 247 486 114 831 132 102 174 215
47% 58% 37% Sé% 48%  45%  48%  46%  40% 5‘)&% 46% 6'3% 45%  35% 4&% 40% N 59%
i

860 251 304 305 146 162 335 216 228 189 443 76 755 128 94 175 157

41% 43% 37% Aé% 40%  37% 42%  44% 37% 44% 42% 40%  41%  33% 4’3% 40% Aﬁ%
c i i

355 105 126 125 48 57 154 97 104 62 189 42 304 72 49 54 56

27% 30% 23% 3&% 22% 24% 30% 28% 23% 30% 29% 33% 27% 23% 28% 23% 32%
c e

485 141 179 165 78 106 179 122 164 103 218 61 4. 90 58 89 83
23% 24% 22% 24% 22% 24% 22% 25% 2}1% 24% 21% 3’\%% 22% 24% 27% 20% 23%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - ETFIGTH - II/K - LM - NTOTPTQ

Overlap formulae used.

* small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO5_1 Do you think the following are getting better or worse?
My financial situation

. . o Sexual )
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329
Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
Much/Somewnhat Better 1107 264 513 330 190 237 418 263 368 179 560 76 1014 251 115 262 149
(Net) 53% 45% 63% 48%  52% 55%  52% 54% 60% 42% 54% 40% 55% 65% 53% 60% 41%
BD Ik J L oQ Q Q
Much better 266 72 139 54 53 50 99 64 104 35 127 16 246 82 40 58 32
13% 12% 17% 8% 15% 12% 12% 13% 17% 8% 12% 8% 13% 21% 18% 13% 9%
D bD JK i PQ Q
Somewhat better 841 192 373 276 137 187 319 198 264 144 433 60 768 169 75 204 117
40% 33% 46% 40% 38% 43% 40% 41% 43% 34% 41% 32% 42% 44% 35% 47% 32%
B B J J L 0Q 0Q
Much/Somewhat Worse 979 317 306 356 173 197 386 224 247 247 486 114 831 132 102 174 215
(Net) 47% 55% 37% 52%  48%  45% 48% 46% 40% 58% 46% 60% 45% 35% 47% 40%  59%
C c IK i [ N NOP
Somewhat worse 636 204 208 225 120 130 237 150 155 145 336 74 537 91 66 117 138
31% 38% 25% 33% 33% 30% 30% 31% 25% 34]% szl% 3’3% 29% 24% 31% 27% ﬁg%
Much worse 343 113 99 131 54 67 148 74 92 101 149 40 294 42 36 57 7
16% 1(9:% 12% 1C9% 15% 15% 18% 15%  15% 2‘}2% 14% 21% 16% 11% 16%  13% ﬁé%
n
Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Toportions/Means: Columns Teste o, TisK Tevel) - - - B B

Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Region

Urbanicity

TNDO5_2 Do you think the following are getting better or worse?
The COVID-19 pandemic

Region

N
GOP DEM IND/OTH

(D)

Unweighted Base 643

Weighted Base 686

Much/Somewhat Better 522
(Nef) 76%

Much better 178
26%

Somewhat better 344
50%

Much/Somewhat Worse 165
(Nef) 24%

Somewhat worse 116
17%

Much worse 49
%

Sigma 686
100%

roportions/Means: Columns Teste« o, risk Tevel) -

Overlap formulae used.

625
78%

214
27%

411
51%

179
22%
125
16%
54
7%
803
100%

364
75%

136
28%

228
47%

122

25%
80
17%
42
9%

486
100%

Urban Rural
[ORC)
650 438
615 426
451 323
3%  76%
175 105
29%  25%
276 218
45%  51%
164 103
21%  24%
K
114 66
19%  15%
49 37
8% 9%
k K
615 426
100%  100%

Gen

Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Bool
Mill er er

Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
rat lican rat lican

159
73%

83
38%
nPQ

75
35%

58
21%
36
1%
22
10%
Q

217
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO5_3 Do you think the following are getting better or worse?
Income inequity in the U.S.

. ’ - Sexual ’
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er

er
d- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican

Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329

Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364

Much/Somewnhat Better 798 230 353 215 135 178 301 184 277 159 362 63 714 193 90 160 140
(Net) 38% 48% 48% 31% 37% 41% 3%  38% 4}52% 37% 35% 33%  39% PSQO% 42%  37%  39%

ji of

Much better 178 54 87 36 33 42 67 36 81 27 70 13 161 58 31 30 23

9% 9% 11% 5% 9%  10% 8% %  13% 6% % 7% 9%  15%  14% 7% 6%
D b 3K P3" PO

Somewhat better 620 177 = 266 178 102 135 235 149 196 133 292 50 554 135 59 130 117

30% 30% 35% 26% 28% 31% 29% 31% 32% 31% 28% 27% 30% 35% 27% 30% 32%
o

Much/Somewhat Worse 1288 350 = 466 472 228 256 502 302 338 267 683 126 1131 191 126 275 224

(Net) 62% 60% 57% E?CQ% 63% 59% 63% 62% 55% 63% Gfi% 67% 61% 50%  58% 6&% 6N1%
i n

Somewhat worse 824 228 314 282 145 162 329 188 189 177 457 66 744 130 83 184 145

39% 39% 38% 41% 40% 37% 41% 39% 31% 42‘% 44|% 35% 40% 34% 38% 42% 40%
n

Much worse 464 122 152 190 83 94 173 114 148 90 226 60 386 60 43 92 79
22% 21% 19% BZg% 23% 22% 22% 23% 24% 21% 22% 3’\%% 21% 16% 20% 21% 22%

n

Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, TiSKTevel) - - - ~OW-

Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Wave
(126 N
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH
n  ® (D)
Unweighted Base 2086 607 643
Weighted Base 2086 581 686
Much/Somewnhat Better 1086 312 339
(Nef) 52% 54% 49%
Much better 215 75 55
10% 18% 8%
Somewhat better 872 237 284
42%  41% 41%
Much/Somewhat Worse 1000 = 269 347
(Nef) 48% “46% 51%
Somewhat worse 651 153 2, 223
31% 26% 3%%
Much worse 348 116 1 125
17% 20% 18%
C C
Sigma 2086 581 819 686
100% 100% 100%  100%
roportions/Means: Columns Testes o, risk Tevel) -

Overlap formulae used.

Region

Urbanicity

TNDO5_4 Do you think the following are getting better or worse?
Racial equity in the U.S.

Region

193
53%
33

%%

160

24%

170
47%

112
31%
58
16%

363
100%

84

10%
315

39%

405
50%
f
243
30%
162
20%
F
803
100%

253
52%

a7
10%
206
42%
233
48%
158
33%
75
15%

486
100%

346
5

94
15%
K

253
1%

268
24%

163
27%

105
17%

615
100%

Urban Rural

208
49%

34
8%
175
1%
218
51%
1
131
31%

87
21%
K

426 1
100%

225
59%
P
57
15%
P
168
44%

159
41%

116
30%
43
11%

384
100%

Gen
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Bool
Mill er

Mill er
Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
rat lican rat lican

117
54%
30
14%

P
87
40%
99
46%
60
28%
39
18%

N

217
100%

X/ Gen X/
m- Boom-

194
53%

45

12%
P
149

41%

170
47%

93
26%
7
21%

364
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO5_5 Do you think the following are getting better or worse?
America’s political divisiveness

Urbanicity
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Region

Wave
(126
1/28) GOP ND/OTH
(A (D)
Unweighted Base 2086 643
Weighted Base 2086 686
Much/Somewnhat Better 565 121 172
(Nef) 21% 21% 25%
Much better 157 34
8% 5%
Somewhat better 408 76 138
20% 13% Zg%
Much/Somewhat Worse 1521 4 515
(Nef) 73% %%
Somewhat worse 689 210 = 2 198
33% 38% 29%
Much worse 832 250 2 317
40% 43% 46%
C C
Sigma 2086 5 686
100% 10 100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste« o, risk Tevel) -

Overlap formulae used.

Region
Mid-
west  South
®  ©
411 860
433 803
104

251
24% _31%
EFh
31 69
% 9%
73 182
17%  23%
Ef
329 552
76%  69%
G
161 227
37%  28%
eG
168 325
39%  40%
433 803
100%  100%

Urban Rural

233
3

76
12%
JK
157
25%
JK
382
62%

168
27%

214
35%

615
100%

Gen X/ Gen X/
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
Ml Mill er er
Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
rat lican rat lican

166 73 106 48
43%  34% 24%  13%
oPQ  PQ Q
55 31 22 14
12% 14% 5% 4%
PQ PQ
111 42 84 34
29% 19% 19% 9%
OPQ Q Q

218 143 329 316
57% 66%  76%
n NO

139 76 142 133
36% 35% 33% 37%
79 67 186 183
21% 31% 43% 50%

N NO NO

3

84 217 435 364
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO5_6 Do you think the following are getting better or worse?
The state of the country

. ’ - Sexual ’
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

er
Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
TR liean ral liean

Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329
Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
Much/Somewhat Better 790 142 461 187 137 159 288 206 286 124 380 74 701 227 87 235 55
(Nef) 38% 24% 56%  27% 38% 37% 36% 42% 47% 29% 36% 39% 38% 59% 40% 54%  15%
BD g K J oQ Q oQ
Much better 190 39 112 40 34 47 67 42 100 22 69 12 176 62 29 50 10
9% 7% 14% 6% 9% 11% 8% 9% 16% 5% 7% 6% 10% 16% 13% 11% 3%
BD JK Q Q Q
Somewhat better 600 103 350 147 103 112 221 164 186 102 312 63 525 165 58 185 45
20% “18% 43% 21% 28% 26% 27% 34% 30% 24% 30% 33% 28% 43% 27% 42% 12%
BD fg i ] oQ Q  oQ
Muct/Somewhat Worse 1296 439 357 500 226 274 515 280 328 302 665 115 1144 157 129 201 = 310
(Nef) 62% 76% 44%  73% 62% 63% 64% 58% 53% 71% 64% 61%  62% 41% 60%  46% _ 85%
C [ h IK i NP NOP
Somewhat worse 715 201 246 267 130 160 266 158 175 149 391 71 633 115 72 132 129
3% T35% T30%  3We T36% 3T 33 3% 8% 3% 36 3% 3% 0% 336 0% 36%
1
Much worse 581 238 111 233 96 114 249 122 154 153 274 44 511 42 57 69 180
28% 41% 14% 34% 26% 26% 31% 25% 25% 36% 26% 23% 28% 11% 26% 16% _ 49%
cb [ h 1K NP NOP
Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 = 364
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste« o, risk Tevel) - - - - -

Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Wave
205
(126 N
1/28) DEM IND/OTH
(A (D)
Unweighted Base 2086 643
Weighted Base 2086 686
Much/Somewnhat Better 1226 381
(Nef) 59% 56%
Much better 240 67
11% 10%
Somewhat better 987 2! 314
47% 46%
Much/Somewhat Worse 860 305
(Net) 41% Aé%
Somewhat worse 562 194
27% 28%
Much worse 298 11
14% 16%
C
Sigma 2086 686
100% 100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste« o, risk Tevel) -

Overlap formulae used.

Region

Urbanicity

TNDO5_7 Do you think the following are getting better or worse?
Gender equity in the U.S.

Sexual
Orientation

Region

217
60%
38
11%

178
49%

146
40%

95
26%

51
14%

363
100%

468
58%

%
12%
373
46%
335
22%
204
25%
131
16%
803
100%

387
63%
ik

93
15%

K

294
48%

228
37%

140
23%
87
14%

615
100%

Urban Rural

237
56%

47
11%
190
45%
189
42%
1
105
25%

84
20%
iK

426 10:
100%

Subur- Non-
ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

1090
59%

217
12%
873
47%
758
21%
497
2%
258
14%

845

1
100%

65
17%
PQ
190
49%
o
128
33%
96
25%
33
9%

384
100%

Gen
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Bool
Mill er

Mill er
Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
rat lican rat lican

123
57%

40
18%
PQ
83
38%
9
43%
N
63
29%

31
14%
n

217
100%

260
60%

30
7%
230
53%
[¢]
175
40%
126
29%
49
11%

435
100%

X/ Gen X/
m- Boom-

207
57%
38
10%

169
47%

157
43%
N

83
23%
74
20%

NP

364
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Much/Somewhat Better
(Net)

Much better

Somewhat better
Much/Somewhat Worse
(Net)

Somewhat worse

Much worse

Sigma

TNDO5_8 Do you think the following are getting better or worse?

My career
. ) - Sexual ]
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er er

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
1353 382 601 370 247 242 559 305 496 218 639 130 1198 386 237 215 145
1304 352 554 398 214 236 507 348 444 209 652  126* 1138 317 175 237 177

949 248 428 274 166 179 353 251 340 146 463 84 834 245 127 183 121
73% 70% gg% 69% 78% 76% 70% 72% 77% 70% 71% 67% 73% 77% 72% 77% 68%

9
302 87 162 53 47 54 109 92 131 4 127 23 271 100 55 61 32
23% 28% 28% 13% 22% 23% 22%  26% Zlg% 21% 19% 19%  24% 35% Sé% 26%  18%
]
647 161 266 220 119 125 244 159 209 102 336 61 564 145 71 121 89
50% 46% 48% 35% SE% 53% 48%  46% 47% 49% 52%  48% 50% 46% 41% 51%  50%
C o
355 105 126 125 48 57 154 97 104 62 189 42 304 72 49 54 56
27% 30% 23% 3&% 22% 24% 30% 28% 23% 30% 29% 33% 27% 23% 28% 23% 32%
c e
252 72 101 78 28 44 104 76 83 36 133 33 209 65 41 37 31
19% 20% 18%  20% 13% 19%  20% Zé% 19% 17% 20% 26% 18% 20% 23% 16%  18%
e

104 33 25 46 20 12 50 21 21 27 56 9 94 7 8 18 25
8% 9% 4% 12% 9% 5% 10% 6% 5% 13% 9% 7% 8% 2% 5% /% 14%

C C f | i N NO

1304 352 554 398 214 236 507 348 444 209 652 126 1138 317 175 237 177
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fsK level) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH - 137K - M - NTOTPTQ
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Polemlal shortage of
ospital staff and

equl pmen(

New variants of

COVID-19

COVID persisting an

being part of a/e(ydayhfe

from'now o

Long
Pllcanonslor myself

ora ily me

A new wave of COVID-19

inmy area

Potential |nterupl| ons and
gm‘d 3 at-he

SN ome
order: ay
Ranfecllunsfor myself
and/or my family

School closures for my
children

Losing your job dueto the
pandemic

Needing aregular
Covi Dglg %‘(qmie( shot

Returning to my normal
activitiesin ?ub\lc eg.,
public transi izing

TNDO6 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(126 . Mill - Mill er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-  Democ- Repuh Denoc Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
A ® (© ®  ® " © ¢ [0} @ K) ©w ™ N (O [A(®)]
1287 320 558 409 223 265 489 310 421 240 626 133 1115 276 129 282 191
62% 55% 68%  60% 61% 61% 61% 64% 69% 56% 60% /0%  60% _72% 60% 65%  52%
BD JK M OopQ Q
1195 264 576 354 223 241 456 275 405 212 577 109 1058 73 105 303 159
57% 45%  70% 52% 61% 56% 57% 57% 66% 50% 55% 57% 57% 71% 48% 70%  44%
BD b JK 0Q oQ
1160 276 541 343 203 235 453 270 87 203 570 106 1022 266 109 275 167
56% 48% 66% 50% 56% 54% 56% 55% 63% 48% 55% 56% 55% 69% 50% 63%  46%
BD JK i 0Q oQ
1133 286 516 331 201 216 457 259 395 197 541 105 998 268 126 248 160
54% 49% 63% 48%  55% 50% 57% 53% 64% 46% 52% 55% 54% _70% 58% 57% 44%
BD f K oPQ Q Q
1123 265 523 33 201 225 431 265 396 178 549 107 986 264 111 259 = 153
54% 46% 64% 49% 55% 52% 54% 55% 64% 42% 53% 56% 53% _69% 51% 59%  42%
BD JK J OPQ q Q
1099 295 457 346 181 227 421 270 379 186 534 101 965 255 124 202 171
53% 51% 56% 50% 50% 52% 52% 55% 62% 44% 51% 53% 52% 66% 57% 47% 47%
JK J PQ  PQ
1092 259 515 318 199 208 433 252 371 203 518 113 953 266 113 249 146
52% 45% 63% 46% 55% 48% 54% 52% 60% 48% 50% 60% 52% _69% 52% 57%  40%
BD JK OPQ Q Q
583 166 263 154 109 108 222 145 241 78 264 42 534 152 78 110 88
48% 46%  54% 44%  49%  45% 50% 49% 65% 31% 45% 47% 48% 70% 60% 41% 38%
bD JK J PQ  PQ
611 153 = 292 167 95 113 246 157 244 80 287 57 539 197 86 95 67
47% 43% 53% 42%  45%  48%  49%  45% 55% 38% 44% 46% 47% _62% 49% 40%  38%
BD JK oPQ q
915 230 425 261 158 175 374 208 31 154 430 82 815 235 115 190 115
44% 40% 52%  38% 43% 40% 47% 43% 54% 36% 41% 43% 44% 61% 53% 44% 32%
BD JK PQ Q Q
909 219 424 267 185 179 335 209 30 157 422 85 805 218 100 206 119
44% 38% 52%  39% _51% 41% 42% 43% 54% 3% 40% 45% 44% 57% 46% 47%  33%
BD FGh JK OPQ Q Q
0 risk level) - - - - -

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Returning to my normal
activitiesin ?Ub‘IC eg.,
public transit, sociaizing)
Needing aregular
COVID-19 booster shot

Losing your job dueto the
pandemmic

School closures for my
children

Reinfections for myself
and/or my family

Potential |nterupl| ons and
gmm 3 at-he

SN ome
order: ay
A new wave of COVID-19
inmy area

Long COoVID
Ilcauunsfor myself
ora amily member
COVID persisting and
being part of everyday life
from'now on
New variants of
COVID-19

Potential shortege of
hoq)l al
equipm

TNDO6 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(126 . Mill - Mill

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-  Democ- Repuh Denoc Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
A ® (© ®  ® " © ¢ [0} @ K) ©w ™ N (O [A(®)]
1177 362 395 420 178 254 468 277 285 269 623 104 1041 166 117 230 245
56% 62% 48%  61% 49% 59% 58% 57/% 46% 63% 60% 55%  56% 43% 54% 53% 6/%
C C E E e | | N N NOP

1171 351 394 425 206 258 429 278 284 272 615 107 1030 149 102 246 249
56% 60% 48% 62% 57% 60% 53% 57% 46% 64% 59% 57% 56% 39% 47% 56%  68%
C C | | n No NOP

693 200 262 232 119 123 261 191 200 128 365 68 599 120 89 142 111
53% 58% 47% 58% 55% 52% 51% 55%  45% GZI% 56|% 54% 53%  38% 5’\1‘% 6’8% 32%
[o]

621 195 226 200 115 131 226 149 132 172 318 46 569 66 52 160 144
52% 54% 46% 56% 51% 55% 50% 51% 35% 69% 55% 53% 52% 30% 40% 59%  62%
c [ IK 1 NO  NO

994 322 304 368 164 225 370 234 244 224 527 76 892 118 104 187 = 218
48% 55% 37% 54%  45% 52%  46% 48% 40% 52% 50% 40% 48% 31% 48% 43%  60%

C c [ | N N NOP

987 286 362 340 182 206 383 216 236 240 511 89 880 129 92 233 194
47% 49% 44% 50% 50% 48% 48% 45%  38% 5‘:2% 49|°/n 47% 48%  34%  43% N’g% 58%

n

963 316 296 351 162 209 372 221 219 248 496 82 860 120 105 177 11
46% 54% 36% 51%  45% 48%  46% 45% 36% 58% 47% 44% 47% 31% 49% 41% 58%

[ C 1K 1 N N oP

953 295 = 303 355 162 217 347 227 219 229 504 85 847 115 91 188 204
46% 51% 37% 52% 45% 50% 43% 47% 36% 54% 48% 45% 46% 30% 42% 43%  56%

C (& g | | N N NOP

926 305 278 343 160 199 351 216 227 224 475 84 823 118 108 160 7
44% 5(2:% 34% 58% 44%  46%  44%  45%  37% 5&% 45}% 44%  45%  31% ’\?g% 37% ,\?é%

891 317 243 332 141 192 347 211 209 214 468 81 787 111 112 132 205
43% 55% 30%  48% 39% 44% 43% 43% 34% 50% 45% 43% 43% 29% 52% 30%  56%

Cd C | | NP NP

799 261 261 278 140 168 315 176 193 187 419 57 730 107 87 154 73
3% 45% 2% A% T3%% 30% 3% 36% 3T A4%  40%  30% 40% 2% 40% 3% dgw

n
0 risK level) - - - - -

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Page 201

29 Jan 2024
Table191




. Page 202
Fleldmglpenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

29 Jan 2024
TNDO6_1 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic? Table192

A new wave of COVID-19 in my area
Base: All Respondents

. . o Sexual .
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(1726 Mill - Mill

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

er
Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
TR liean ral liean

Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 103 1857 441 278 395 329

Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364

Very/Somewhat 1123 265 523 336 201 225 431 265 396 178 549 107 986 264 111 259 153
Coricerned (Net) 54% 46% 64%  49% 55% 52% 54% 55% 64% 42% 53% 56% 53% _69% 51% 59% 42%

BD IK 3 oPQ q Q

Very concerned 461 101 233 126 77 88 185 110 185 60 216 40 406 117 50 117 51

22% "17% 29% 18% 21% 20% 23% 23% 30% 14% 21% 21% 22% 30% 23% 21% 14%
BD K J Q Q Q

Somewhat concerned 662 164 289 209 124 137 246 155 211 117 333 67 580 147 61 142 103

32% 28% "3 T30% 34% 3 3L 3 I 2% 3% 3% 3% 038% 28% 33% 28%
i

Not At All/Not Too 963 316 296 351 162 209 372 221 219 248 496 82 860 120 105 177 211

Concerned (Net) 46% 5% “Jo% SIw 45w agw 4w ASw “3ow sgw 4me  adw arv 31% 4% ales 58w
[o]

Not too concerned 612 171 232 209 111 123 216 161 146 151 315 52 544 91 55 141 = 116

2% 2% “28% 3w 3w 2w 2re 3o 24 3w S0 2w 29% A% 5% 3 3%
g

Not at all concerned 351 146 64 141 50 85 156 60 73 97 181 30 316 29 50 35 95
17% 25% 8%  21% 14% 20% 19% 12% 12% 23% 17% 16% 1/% 8% 23% 8% 26%

c [ eH  eH ik 1 NP NP

Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

roportions/Means: Columns Testes o, risk Tevel) - - - - -

Overlap formulae used.




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at &l concerned

Sigma

TNDO6_2 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Losing your job due to the pandemic

. ] - Sexual ]
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er er
- North-  Mii Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
1353 382 601 370 247 242 559 305 496 218 639 130 1198 386 237 215 145
1304 352 554 398 214 236 507 348 444 209 652  126* 1138 317 175 237 177
611 153 292 167 95 113 246 157 244 80 287 57 539 197 86 95 67
47% 43%  53% 42%  45%  48%  49%  45% 55%  38% 44% 46% 47% _62% 49% 40%  38%
BD JK OoPQ q
271 73 121 7 38 51 109 73 122 31 118 23 248 82 39 40 33
21% 21% 22% 19% 18% 21% 22% 21% EIZ% 15% 18%  18%  22% 23% 22% 17%  19%
340 80 170 89 57 62 137 84 122 49 169 35 291 115 47 55 33
26% 23% é%% 22% 27% 26% 27% 24% 28% 23% 26% 28%  26% P33% 21% 23%  19%
ol
693 200 = 262 232 119 123 261 191 200 128 365 68 599 120 89 142 111
53% 5(7:% 47% 53% 55% 52% 51% 55%  45% 62‘% 56|°/n 54% 53%  38% 5’\1‘% 6’3% 32%
o
338 94 133 112 52 52 123 111 106 53 179 39 279 67 49 65 45
26% 27% 24%  28% 24% 22%  24% :%2% 24%  25% 27% 31% 25% 21% 28% 28%  25%
9
355 106 129 120 66 71 138 80 93 76 186 29 320 53 39 e 66
21% 30% 23%  30% 31% 30% 27% 23% 21% 3&% 251% 23% 28% 1% 23% r\?‘,z% ,\%%
c c [
1304 352 554 398 214 236 507 348 444 209 652 126 1138 317 175 237 177
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fsK level) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH - 137K - UM - NTOTPTQ
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Page 204
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TNDO6_3 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic? Table194
Returning to my normal activities in public (e.g., public transit, socializing)

. . o Sexual )
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329
Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
Very/Somewhat 909 219 424 267 185 179 335 209 330 157 422 85 805 218 100 206 119
Conicerned (Net) 44% 38% 52% 39% _51% 41% 42% 43% 54% 37% 40% 45% 44% _57% 46% 47%  33%
BD FGh JK oPQ Q Q
Very concerned 354 94 165 95 57 66 138 92 146 56 152 33 311 80 47 85 47
17% 16% 28% 14% 16% 15% 17% 19% 3{(1% 13% 14% 1% 17% Zé% Zé% 19%  13%
q
Somewhat concerned 555 125 259 172 128 113 197 117 184 101 = 271 52 494 138 53 121 72
27% 21% 32% 25% 5% 26% 25% 24% 30% 24% 26% 28% 27% _36% 24% 28% 20%
BD FGH ] OPQ Q
Not At All/Not Too 1177 362 395 420 178 254 468 277 285 269 623 104 1041 166 117 230 245
Concerned (Net) 56% 62% 48% 61% 49% 59% 58% 57% 46% 63% 60% 55% 56% 43% 54% 53% 67%
C c E E e | | N N NOP
Not too concerned 688 185 263 240 100 142 265 180 175 156 357 59 605 117 65 146 120
33% 32% 32% 35% 28% 33% 33% 3;% 28% 37]% 34% 31% 33% 31% 30% 33% 33%
1
Not at all concerned 489 177 132 180 7 112 203 96 110 113 265 45 435 48 52 84 125
23% 31% 16%  26% 21% 26% 25% 20% 18% 2/% 25% 24% 24% 13% 24% 19%  34%
C C h | | N N NOP
Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste« 0, risk Tevel) - - - - -

Overlap formulae used.




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO6_4 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

Potential shortage of hospital staff and equipment
Base: All Respondents

. ] - Sexual ]
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329
Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
Very/Somewhat 1287 320 558 409 223 265 489 310 421 240 626 133 1115 276 129 282 191
Conicerned (Net) 62% 55% BGS% 60% 61% 61% 61% 64% ?}2% 56% 60% 70%  60% o 75% 60% 63% 52%
P
Very concerned 494 128 219 146 92 96 197 110 185 76 233 45 433 109 58 110 70
24%  22% 2;% 21% 25% 22% 24%  23% 3((]% 18% 22% 24%  23% 28% 21%  25%  19%
q
Somewhat concerned 793 192 339 262 132 169 292 201 237 163 393 87 682 167 71172 121
38% 33% Aé% 38% 36% 39% 36% 41% 39% 38% 38% 46% 37% 0461% 33% 40%  33%
m
Not At All/Not Too 799 261 261 278 140 168 315 176 193 187 419 57 730 107 87 154 173
Concerned (Net) 38% 48% 32% ACO% 39% 39% 39% 36% 31% 44‘% 40|°/n 30% AE% 28% 4’9‘% 35% ﬁg%
n
Not too concerned 518 147 196 175 91 108 187 131 130 108 281 34 477 80 47 116 100
25% 25% 24%  25% 25% 25% 23% 27% 21% 25% 27I% 18% 26|% 21%  22% 21% 28%
n
Not at al concerned 281 113 65 103 49 60 128 45 64 79 139 23 254 27 41 38 73
13% 20% 8% 15% 13% 14% 16% 9% 10% 18% 13% 12% 14% 7% 19% = 9%  20%
Cd C H IK NP NP
Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste« o, risk Tevel) - - - - -

Overlap formulae used.
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) Page 206

Fleldmglpenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024

COVID-19 .

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 20 3an 2024

an
TNDO6_5 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic? Table196
New variants of COVID-19
Base: All Respondents

. . o Sexual )
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(1726 Mill - Mill

er
N d- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican

Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329
Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
Very/Somewhat 1195 264 576 354 223 241 456 275 405 212 577 109 1058 273 105 303 159
Conicerned (Net) 57% 45% 70% 52% 61% 56% 57% 57% 66% 50% 55% 57% 57% 71% 48% 70%  44%
BD b JK 0Q oQ
Very concerned 512 111 254 146 86 91 203 132 217 77 218 44 456 115 49 140 62
25% 19% 31% 21% 24% 21% 25% 27% 35% 18% 21% 23% 25% 30% 23% 32% 17%
BD f JK oQ 0oQ
Somewhat concerned 683 153 = 322 208 137 150 253 143 189 135 359 65 602 158 56 163 97
33% 26% 39% 30% 38% 35% 32% 29% 31% 32% 34% 34% 33% 41% 26% 38% 27%
BD gh oQ oQ
Not At All/Not Too 891 317 243 332 141 192 347 211 209 214 468 81 787 111 112 132 205
Concerned (Net) 43% ga% 30% 48% 39% 44% 43% 43%  34% 50‘% 451% 43%  43%  29% ’\?g% 30% [5’8%
Not too concerned 529 157 180 192 89 106 194 140 131 112 286 43 473 82 52 98 105
25% 27% 22% Zg% 25% 24% 24% 29% 21% 26% 27|% 23% 26% 21% 24% 23% 29%
c n
Not at all concerned 362 159 62 140 51 86 153 71 78 102 182 37 314 28 60 34 100
17% 27% 8% 20% 14% 20% 19% 15% 13% 24% 17% 20% 17% 7% 27% 8% 27%
CD C e IK | NP NP
Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, TisK Tevel) - - - ~OW-

Overlap formulae used.
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Fleldmglpenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024

COVID-19 .

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 20 3an 2024

an
TNDO6_6 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic? Table197
Long COVID complications for myself or a family member
Base: All Respondents

. ’ - Sexual ’
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

er
Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
TR liean ral liean

Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329

Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364

Very/Somewhat 1133 286 516 331 201 216 457 259 395 197 541 105 998 268 126 248 160
Concerned (Net) S4o% “49% 63%  48% 55% 50% 57% 53%  64% 46% 52% 55% 54% _70% 58% 57%  44%

BD f IK OPQ Q Q

Very concerned 472 110 225 137 91 100 189 92 183 70 219 40 417 114 55 112 55

23% 19% 28%  20% 25% 23% 24% 19% 30% 17% 21% 2% 23% 30% 25% 26% 15%
BD JK Q Q Q

Somewhat concerned 661 176 291 194 110 117 268 166 213 127 = 322 65 581 155 71 136 105
3% 30% 36 28% 0% 27% 3% 4% 3% 30% 3% 3% 32 Ff‘QO% 3B%  31%  29%

Not At All/Not Too 953 295 303 355 162 217 347 227 219 229 = 504 85 847 115 91 188 204
Concerned (Net) 46% 51% ST 52% TAS% S0% A% 47 36% S4% Cdd%  45%  de%  30% 426 4% | S6%

g

Not too concerned 579 157 211 211 102 134 193 150 133 135 = 310 47 528 80 44 131 112
28% 27% 26% 3l% 2% 3l% 24% 31% 2% 32% 0% 25% 29% 21%  21%  30% (31

Not at all concerned 374 138 92 144 60 83 154 78 86 94 194 38 318 35 46 56 92
18% 24% 11% 20% 1r% 19% 1% 16% 14% 22% 19% 20% 1% %% 21% 1% 2%

1

Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 = 435 = 364

100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste« o, risk Tevel) - - - - -

Overlap formulae used.
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Fleldmglpenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

29 Jan 2024
TNDO6_7 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic? Table198

Reinfections for myself and/or my family
Base: All Respondents

. . o Sexual .
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(1726 Mill - Mill

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

er
Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
TR liean ral liean

Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 103 1857 441 278 395 329
Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
Very/Somewhat 1092 259 515 318 199 208 433 252 371 203 518 113 953 266 113 249 146
Conicerned (Net) 52% 45% 63%  46% 55% 48% 54% 52% 60% 48% 50% 60% 52% _69% 52% 5%  40%
BD IK oPQ Q Q
Very concerned 434 89 223 122 86 95 164 89 181 70 183 40 386 121 45 102 44
21% 15% 2%  18% 24% 22% 20% 18% 30% 16% 17% 21% 21% _31% 21% 23% 12%
BD K oPQ Q Q
Somewhat concerned 658 170 292 196 112 114 269 163 189 133 336 73 567 145 67 147 = 103
32% T29% ‘3w T29% 3 2% 3?6 3% 31 Sl 2% 3w 3% 38% 31% 34% 28%
Not At All/Not Too 994 322 304 368 164 225 370 234 244 224 527 76 892 118 104 187 218
Concerned (Net) 8% 5% ST Todw 4w 52 abw Agw 40w 52w 50w 40% abn% T31% 48w a3 | b0%
Not too concerned 622 176 223 223 105 141 226 149 149 131 341 45 570 90 = 52 133 = 123
30% "30% 27 "3 20w 3w 2w 3 2a% 3l Ik 24% 3% 2% A% 31% (34w
c 1 n
Not at all concerned 372 146 81 145 59 84 144 8 94 93 185 32 323 28 52 53 94
Tow T2 10w C21% 6% 19% 18% 18% 1S% 2% 8% 17 1% /% 24% 1% 26%
n
Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste« o, risk Tevel) - - - - -

Overlap formulae used.




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Page 209

29 Jan 2024

TNDO6_8 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic? Table199
COVID persisting and being part of everyday life from now on

. ] - Sexual ]
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329
Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
Very/Somewhat 1160 276 541 343 203 235 453 270 387 203 570 106 1022 266 109 275 167
Conicerned (Net) 56% 48% BGS% 50% 56% 54% 56%  55% ?2% 48%  55% 56%  55% 068% 50% 063% 46%
]
Very concerned 474 108 232 134 80 93 195 107 = 178 75 221 44 410 110 49 122 59
23% 19% ég% 20% 22% 21% @ 24% @ 22% 32% 18% 21% 23% 22% 209% 23% 2(8)% 16%
Somewhat concerned 686 168 309 209 123 142 258 163 210 127 349 61 612 156 60 153 109
33% 29% Sg% 30% 34% 33% 32% 34% 34% 30% 33% 32% 33% OAé% 27% 35%  30%
Not At All/Not Too 926 305 278 343 160 199 351 216 227 224 475 84 823 118 108 160 197
Concerned (Net) 44% 5(2:% 34% SCO% 44%  46%  44%  45%  37% 5&% 45}% 44%  45%  31% ’\?g% 37% ,\?é%
Not too concerned 586 169 205 211 105 125 195 160 144 137 305 48 524 87 57 118 112
28% 29% 25% 31% 29% 29%  24% 3(1;3% 23% 32‘% 29|% 26% 28% 23% 26% 27% 3N1%
c
Not at all concerned 340 135 73 132 55 73 155 57 83 87 170 35 299 31 51 42 85
16% 23% 9% 19% 15% 17% 19% 12% 13% 20% 16% 19% 16% 8% 23% 10%  23%
C C h H [ NP NP
Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste« o, risk Tevel) - - - - -

Overlap formulae used.




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at &l concerned

Sigma

TNDO6_9 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

School closures for my children

. ) - Sexual ]
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
1241 384 528 329 243 232 504 262 411 253 577 88 1145 283 180 245 204
1204 362 488 354 224 239 448 204 373 250 582  88* 1103 219 130 270 232
583 166 263 154 109 108 222 145 241 78 264 42 534 152 78 110 88
48% 46%  54% 44%  49%  45% 50% 49% 65% 31% 45% 47% 48% 70% 60% 41%  38%
bD JK J PQ Q
259 80 117 63 43 39 100 7 120 27 112 22 235 63 39 54 41
22% 22% 24% 18% 19%  16%  22% 22% f]iE% 11% 13}% 25%  21% 209% 38% 20%  18%
P
324 87 146 91 66 69 122 68 121 50 152 20 299 920 40 56 47
27% 24% 30% 26% 29% 29% < 27%  23% \33% 20% 26% 22%  27% Fflé% 31% 21% 20%
o Pq
621 195 = 226 200 115 131 226 149 132 172 318 46 569 66 52 160 144
52% 54% 46% 56% 51% 55% 50% 51% 35% 69% 55% 53% 52% 30% 40% 59% = 62%
c C IK | NO NO
298 85 126 88 52 61 104 81 63 75 160 29 269 44 33 82 52
25% 23% 26% 25% 23% 25% 23% 27% 1% 30‘% 2{?% 33% 24% 20% 25% 3’8% 22%
323 111 100 112 63 71 122 68 69 97 157 17 300 22 19 78 92
21% 31% 20% 32% 28% 30% 27/% 23% 18% 39% 27% 20% 2/% 10% 15% 29%  40%
C (9} IK | NO  NOp
1204 362 488 354 224 239 448 294 373 250 582 88 1103 219 130 270 232
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fsK level) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH - 137K - M - NTOTPTQ
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO6_10 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

Needing aregular COVID-19 booster shot

Base: All Respondents

. . o Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation

Region

N d-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural

Gen X/ Gen X/
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
Ml Mill er er
Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
rat lican rat can

Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438

Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426

Very/Somewhat 915 230 425 261 158 175 374 208 331 154
Conicerned (Net) 44%  40% BSS% 38% 43% 40% 47%  43% ?é% 36%

Very concerned 388 99 184 105 61 81 158 89 160 55
19% 17% E%S% 15% 17% 19% 20% 18% 32% 13%

Somewhat concerned 527 131 241 156 97 95 216 120 171 98
25% 22% gg% 23%  27% 22% 27% 25% 28%  23%

Not At All/Not Too 1171 351 394 425 206 258 429 278 284 272
Concerned (Net) 56% 68% 48% Gé% 57% 60% 53% 57%  46% 64‘%

Not too concerned 606 161 232 213 115 121 219 151 150 136
29% 28% 28% 31% 32% 28% 27% 31% 24% 32‘%

Not at al concerned 565 190 162 213 91 137 210 127 133 136
27% 3(3:% 20% 3é% 25% 32% 26% 26% 22% 32‘%

Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste %, TiSK Tevel) - - - B -

Overlap formulae used.

Subur- Non-
ban LGBTQ LGBT!
® © ™

998 193 1857
1045 189 1845

430 82 815

41%  43%  44%
ol

172 27 354
17%  14%  19%

258

55 461
25%  29%  25%

615 107 1030
SQI% 57%  56%

320 53 539

3 ll% 28%  29%
295 55 491
ZSI% 29% 27%

1045 189 1845
100% 100% 100%

235 115 190 115
53% 44% 32%
PQ Q

90 57 94 42
23%  27% 22% 11%
Q Q Q
145 57 95 73
38% 26% 22%  20%
OPQ
149 102 246 249
39% 47%  56%  68%
n No  NOP
93 41 139
24% 19%  32%  33%
no N
55 61 107 1
14% 28% 25% 35%
N N NP

384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100% 100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents
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29 Jan 2024

TNDO6_11 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic? Table 202
Potential interruptions and shutdowns (e.g., businesses, stay-at-home orders, etc.)

. ) - Sexual ]
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBT! rat lican rat lican
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329
Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
Very/Somewhat 1099 295 = 457 346 181 227 421 270 379 186 534 101 965 255 124 202 171
Conicerned (Net) 53% 51% 56% 50% 50% 52% 52%  55% ?E% 44% 53% 53%  52% PSS% PS(%% 47%  47T%
ol
Very concerned 425 112 181 132 64 84 164 113 190 67 167 34 381 101 54 80 58
20% 19% 22% 19% 17% 19% 20% 23% f]ié% 16% 16% 18%  21% PZS% 28% 18%  16%
Somewhat concerned 674 183 277 214 118 143 257 157 189 119 = 366 67 584 154 71123 112
32% 32% 34% 31% 32% 33% 32% 32% 31% 28% 33% 35%  32% F?QO% 33% 28% 31%
Not At All/Not Too 987 286 362 340 182 206 383 216 236 240 511 89 880 129 92 233 194
Concerned (Net) 47% 49% 44% 50% 50% 48% 48% 45%  38% 5‘:‘5% 49|% 47% 48%  34%  43% ’\1’8% N’g%
n
Not too concerned 632 162 250 220 111 124 240 157 158 154 321 52 567 90 46 160 116
30% 28% 31% 32% 30% 29% 30% 32% 26% 36‘% 31% 28% 31% 23% 21% ’\ig% ,\?02%
1
Not at all concerned 355 124 112 120 71 83 142 59 78 87 191 36 312 39 46 73 7
7% 21% 14% 1% 20% 19% 18% 12% 13% 20% 18% 19% 17% 10% 21% 17% 21%
C H H h [ | N N N
Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste« o, risk Tevel) - - - - -

Overlap formulae used.




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

TNDO7 Please tell us alittle bit about your daily life and personal habits vs. six months ago, are you doing/experiencing any of the following more or less?
Summary Of More

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(126 . Mill - Mill er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
A ® (© ®  ® " © ¢ [0} @ K) ©w ™ N (O [A(®)]
Engaging in screen time 634 173 286 175 103 129 235 168 207 140 287 70 551 138 72 148 101
(eé;., waiching tv, playing 30% 30% 35%  26% 28% 30% 29% 35% 34% 33% 27% 37% 30% 36% 33% 34% 28%
video games, Scrolling on K k q
your p%one)
Exercising 628 164 274 190 108 122 245 152 199 113 316 38 576 152 78 122 86
30% 28% gg% 28% 30% 28% 31% 31% 32% 26% 30% 20% 3&% F?QO% 38% 28%  24%
p
Goingnabove andbeyondat 351 92 163 95 59 61 137 94 136 51 164 35 306 98 48 65 45
my jol 21% 26% 29%  24% 28% 26% 21% 27% 31% 24% 25% 28% 2/% 31% 27% 27%  25%
Feeling anxious 556 152 198 206 100 122 200 133 181 131 244 7 464 115 71 82 81
21% 26% 24%  30% 28% 28% 25% 2/% 29% 31% 23% 41% 25% 30% 33% 19%  22%
c K K M Pq  PQ
Working extra hours at 338 86 154 98 63 64 122 88 168 40 130 34 293 101 52 53 34
work 26% 24% 28% 25%  29%  27%  24%  25% ?E% 19% 20% 27%  26% F?é% 30% 22%  19%
q
Feeling optimistic 538 131 264 143 84 98 224 133 216 91 232 46 481 124 77 140 54
26% 23% B3I§% 21% 23% 23% 28% 27% SIE% 21% 22%  24%  26% 35% 38% 3(%% 15%
Actively job searching 281 76 120 85 44 58 117 63 113 43 125 41 231 66 43 54 33
22% 22% 22% 21% 20% 24% 23% 18% ZE% 21%  19% 3’\%% 20% 21% 24% 23% 19%
Drinking & cohol 237 64 110 64 45 45 98 48 98 45 93 42 188 82 45 28 19
11% 11% 13% 9% 12% 10% 12%  10% }2% 11% 9% ZA%% 10% Pzé% PZQI% 6% 5%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk fevel) - BIC/D - ETF/G/H - IJ7K - L/M - NTOTPTQ

e
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

TNDO7 Please tell us alittle bit about your daily life and personal habits vs. six months ago, are you doing/experiencing any of the following more or less?

Summary Of The Same

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(126 . Mill - Mill er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
A ® (© ®  ® " © ¢ [0} @ K) ©w ™ N (O [A(®)]
Going above and beyond 778 212 324 241 129 143 312 194 246 128 404 71 684 174 101 150 111
at my job 60% 60% 59% 61% 60% 61% 61% 56% 55% 62% 62% 57% 60% 55% 58% 63% 62%
1
Working extra hours at 732 208 307 217 119 124 289 200 209 122 401 73 649 168 90 140 118
work 56% 59% 56% 55% 56% 53% 57% 58% 47% EB‘% 62|% 58% 57% 53% 51%  59% NGS%
Engaging in screen time 1150 331 437 382 201 244 457 249 315 227 608 92 1035 190 101 247 230
(e,[?, waiching tv, Playlng 55% 57% 53% 56% 5%  56% 7%  51%  51% 3% 58%  48%  56% 9%  47% 57%  63%
video games, Scrolling on I noO NO
your p%one)
Exercising 1116 328 429 358 210 236 432 239 298 243 575 112 973 183 103 247 225
54% 5/% 52% 5% sﬁ% 54% 54%  49%  49% 57‘% 55|% 59% 53% 48%  48% r\5‘7% I\?OZ%
[
Feeling optimistic 1090 320 391 379 195 244 407 244 273 225 591 85 982 176 97 214 223
52% 58% 48% 58% 54% 56%  51% 50%  44% 53‘% 57|% 45% 531% 46%  45%  49% NOeé%
Drinking alcohol 1067 317 398 353 187 230 416 234 286 208 573 85 956 175 98 222 219
51% 55% 49% 51% 51% 53% 52% 48% 47%  49% 55}% 45%  52%  46%  45%  51% NCG)O%
c P
Actively job searching 651 164 259 227 110 101 264 176 216 92 343 48 583 167 74 92 90
50% 47% 47% BSg% 1%  43% 52'% 51% 9%  44% 53% 38% 5%% 53% 42%  39%  51%
i ol p
Feeling anxious 1011 290 384 337 180 202 412 217 272 188 551 72 923 163 90 221 200
48% 50% 47% 49% 50% 47% 51% 45% 44% 44% 53% 38% 50% 42% 42% 51%  55%
h [N) L no NO
PerOf ions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - BIC/D - ETFIG/H - 1J/K - LTM - NTO/P, Q
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

TNDO7 Please tell us alittle bit about your daily life and personal habits vs. six months ago, are you doing/experiencing any of the following more or less?
Summary Of Less

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(26 . Mill Mill er er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
A ® (© ®  ® " © ¢ [0} @ K) ©w ™ N (O [A(®)]
Drinking & cohol 782 200 311 270 131 158 289 204 230 173 379 62 701 126 74 185 126
37% 34% 38%  39% 36% 36% 36% 42% 3/% 41% 36% 33% 38% 33% 34% Naa% 35%
og
Actively job searching 373 112 175 86 60 78 126 109 115 74 184 37 325 85 59 920 54
29% 35% 3[%% 22% 28% 33% 25% 31% 26% 35% 28% 30% 29% 27% 33% 3’3% 30%
g I
Feeling anxious 520 138 237 144 83 109 192 136 162 108 250 40 458 105 55 132 83
25% 24% gg% 21% 23% 25% 24% 28% 26% 25% 24% 21%  25% 7%  25% 30%  23%
q
Feeling optimistic 458 130 164 164 85 91 173 109 126 110 222 58 382 83 43 81 87
22% 22% 20% 24%  23% 21% 21% 22% 20% 26% 21% 3’\}% 21% 22% 20% 19%  24%
Working extra hours at 234 59 93 83 32 48 96 59 67 47 120 19 196 48 34 45 25
work 18% 17% 17% 21% 15% 20% 19% 17% 15% 22% 18% 15% 17% 15% 19% 19% 14%
I
Exercising 342 88 116 138 45 75 126 95 117 71 154 39 296 49 36 67 52
16% 15% 14% gg% 12% 17% 16% Zg% 1%% 17% 15% 21% 16% 13% 17% 15% 14%
Engagir;; in screen time 301 7 96 129 59 60 112 70 92 59 150 27 260 56 44 40 33
(eé;., waiching tv, playing 14% 13% 12% 19% 16% 14% 14% 14% 15% 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 20% 9% = 9%
Vvideo games, Scrolling on BC pq PQ
your phone)
Goinguabove andbeyondat 176 48 66 61 26 32 58 60 63 29 83 19 148 44 26 22 22
my jot 13% 14% 12% 15% 12% 14% 12% 17% 14% 14% 13% 15% 13% 14% 15% 9%  12%
g9
Proporions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% sk level) - BICID - ElFIGIH-T/R UM -NIOTPIg
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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. Page 216
Fleldmglpenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 20 3an 2024
an
TNDO7_1 Please tell us a little bit about your daily life and personal habits vs. six months ago, are you doing/experiencing any of the following more or less? Table 206
Feeling anxious

Base: All Respondents

. ’ - Sexual ’
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region

Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er er

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican

Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329
Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
More 556 152 198 206 100 122 200 133 181 131 244 7 464 115 71 82 81
27% 26% 24% 30% 28% 28% 25% 27% 29% 31% 23% 41% 25% 30% 33% 19% 22%
c K K M Pq PQ
The same 1011 290 384 337 180 202 412 217 272 188 551 72 923 163 90 221 200
48% 50% 47% 49%  50%  47% 5%% 45%  44%  44% 53% 38% 58% 42%  42%  51% NSg%
no
Less 520 138 = 237 144 83 109 192 136 162 108 250 40 458 105 55 132 83
25% 24% gg% 21% 23% 25% 24% 28% 26% 25% 24% 21% 25% 27% 25% 30%  23%
q

Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - - - “TM-
Overlap formulae used.




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

1/28) GOP DEM |

52% 55%
C

Wave
205
(126
(A
Unweighted Base 2086
Weighted Base 2086
More 538
The same 1090
Less 458
22%
Sigma 2086
100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.

TNDO7_2 Please tell us alittle bit about your daily life and personal habits vs. six months ago, are you doing/experiencing any of the following more or less?

Feeling optimistic

. - Sexual X
Region Urbanicity Orientation Region

d- Subur- Non-
west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

2 98 224 91 232 46
26% 23% 5 23% 28% 2T% ?E% 21%  22%  24%
244 407 244 273 591 85 982 97 223
56% 51% 50%  44% 53‘% 57|% 45% 53I% 46%  45%  49% NGl%

91 173 109 126 222 58 382 83 43 81 7
21% 21% 22% 20% 26% 21% 3'&% 21% 22% 20% @ 19%  24%

Gen X/ Gen X/
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
Ml Mill er er
Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
rat lican rat lican

411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329
433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364

140 54

133 216 481 124 77
26% 32% 35% 3% 15%
Q Q Q

225 176 214

110

615 426 1045 189 1845 217 435

433 803 486 384 364
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 29 Jan 2024

an
TNDO7_3 Please tell us a little bit about your daily life and personal habits vs. six months ago, are you doing/experiencing any of the following more or less? Table 208
Drinking alcohol

Base: All Respondents

. ’ - Sexual ’
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region

Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(1726 Mill - Mill

er
- N d- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican

Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329
Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
More 237 98 188 28 19

64 110 64 45 45 98 48 45 93 42 82 45
11% 11% 13% 9% 12% 10% 12%  10% }2% 11% 9% 2’\%% 10% PZé% PZé% 6% 5%

The same 1067 317 398 353 187 230 416 234 286 208 573 85 956 98 222 219
S1% 5% “agse  S1% sle 53%  S2% A% 47 4% S 4bv 52% 4ok 45 “51% 60%
c p

Less 782 200 311 270 131 158 289 204 230 173 379 62 701 126 74 185 126
37% 34% 38% 39% 36% 36% 36% 42% 37% 41% 36% 33% 38% 33% 34% N43% 35%
oq
Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - - - “TM-
Overlap formulae used.




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

More

The same

Less

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.

Wave
(126

- N
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH

2086
2086

634

30%

1150

55%

Political

TNDO7_4 Please tell us alittle bit about your daily life and personal habits vs. six months ago, are you doing/experiencing any of the following more or less?
Engaging in screen time (e.g., watching tv, playing video games, scrolling on your phone)

Urbanicity

30% 3

© (D)
836 643
819 686
286 175
% " 26%

437 382
53% 56%

301 77 96 129
14% 13% 12% BICQ%

2086

100%

819 686
100%  100%

6, T0% Tisk Tevel) -

Urban Rural

@ K
438 998
426 1045
140 287

33% 21%

k
227 608

53% SSI%
59 150
14%  14%

426 1045
100% 100%

er
Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO7_5 Please tell us alittle bit about your daily life and personal habits vs. six months ago, are you doing/experiencing any of the following more or less?

Exercising
Base: All Respondents
. . o Sexual .
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-

1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican

w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @

Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329
Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
More 628 164 274 190 108 122 245 152 199 113 316 38 576 152 78 122 86
30% 28% gg% 28% 30% 28% 31% 31% 32% 26% 30% 20% 31% F;‘QO% 33% 28%  24%

P!
The same 1116 328 429 358 210 236 432 239 298 243 575 112 973 183 103 247 225
54% 57% 52% 52% SE% 54%  54%  49%  49% 57‘% SSI% 59% 53% 48%  48% 37% '&2)%
o

Less 342 88 116 138 45 75 126 95 117 71 154 39 296 49 36 67 52
6% 15% 14% gco% 12% 17%  16% 22% 1%% 17% 15% 21% 16% 13% 17% 15% 14%

Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.

6, T0% Tisk Tever) -
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO7_6 Please tell us alittle bit about your daily life and personal habits vs. six months ago, are you doing/experiencing any of the following more or less?

Base: Employed

Working extra hours at work

. . o Sexual .
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
Unweighted Base 1353 382 601 370 247 242 559 305 496 218 639 130 1198 386 237 215 145
Weighted Base 1304 352 554 398 214 236 507 348 444 209 652  126* 1138 317 175 237 177
More 338 86 154 98 63 64 122 88 168 40 130 34 293 101 52 53 34
26% 24% 28% 25%  29% 27% 24%  25% SIE% 19% 20% 27%  26% P35% 30% 22%  19%
q
The same 732 208 307 217 119 124 289 200 209 122 401 73 649 168 90 140 118
56% 59% 56% 55% 56% 53% 57% 58% 47% 58‘% GZI% 58% 57% 53% 51%  59% ,\?g%
Less 234 59 93 83 32 48 96 59 67 a7 120 19 196 48 34 45 25
18% 17% 17% 21% 15% 20% 19% 17% 15% 22% 18% 15% 17% 15% 19% 19% 14%
I
Sigma 1304 352 554 398 214 236 507 348 444 209 652 126 1138 317 175 237 177
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

6, T0% Tisk Tevel) -
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

TNDO7_7 Please tell us alittle bit about your daily life and personal habits vs. six months ago, are you doing/experiencing any of the following more or less?
Actively job searching

. ’ - Sexual ’
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region

Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er er

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican

Unweighted Base 1353 382 601 370 247 242 559 305 496 218 639 130 1198 386 237 215 145

Weighted Base 1304 352 554 398 214 236 507 348 444 209 652  126* 1138 317 175 237 177

More 281 76 120 85 44 58 117 63 113 43 125 41 231 66 43 54 33
22% 22% 22% 21% 20% 24% 23% 18% ZE% 21%  19% 3’\%% 20% 21% 24% 23% 19%

The same 651 164 259 227 110 101 264 176 216 92 343 48 583 167 74 92 90
50% 47% 47% BSg% 51%  43% 52'% 51% 49% 44% 53%  38% 5%% 53% 42%  39%  51%

] ol P

Less 373 112 175 86 60 78 126 109 115 74 184 37 325 85 59 20 54
29% 3%% 35% 22% 28% 33% 25% 31% 26% 35% 28% 30% 29% 27% 33% 3&% 30%

9 i

Sigma 1304 352 554 398 214 236 507 348 444 209 652 126 1138 317 175 237 177
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - - - “TM-
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO7_8 Please tell us alittle bit about your daily life and personal habits vs. six months ago, are you doing/experiencing any of the following more or less?

Base: Employed

Political

Going above and beyond at my job

. - Sexual X
Region Urbanicity Orientation Region

Ui&) GOP DEM IND/OTH

X/ Gen X/

Gen
Gen 7/ Gen 7/ Boom- Boom-

Mill - Mill
d- Subur- Non-
west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

er
Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
TR liean ral liean

Wave
(126
n  ®
Unweighted Base 1353 382
Weighted Base 1304 352
More 351

The same 778 212

© (D)
601 370
554 398

92 163 95
27% 26% 29% 24%

324 241
60% 60% 59% 61%

Less

Sigma 1304 = 352

176 48 66 61
13% 14% 12% 15%

554 398
100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

6, T0% Tisk Tevel) -

247 242 559 305 496 218 639 130 1198 386 237
214 236 507 348 444 209 652  126* 1138 317 175

94 136 164 35 306 98 48
27% 31%  27%

59 61 137 51
28% 26% 27% 27% 31% 24% 25% 28%

129 143 312 194 246 128 404 71 684 174 101
60% 61% 61% 56% 55% 62% 62% 57% 60% 55%  58%
i
26 32 58 60 63 29 83 19 148 44 26
12% 14% 12% 17% 14% 14% 13% 15% 13% 14% 15%
g

214 236 507 348 444 209 652 126 1138 317 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

P Q
215 145
237 177*

65 45
27%  25%

150 111
63%  62%

22 22
9%  12%

237 177
100% 100%
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29 Jan 2024
TNDO8 How satisfied are you with the following? Table214

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Satisfied
Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(126 Mill - Mill er

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican

® ® © ® ® & © ¢ O o «© O m N © &

Thel

ife] amprovidingfor 948 299 388 261 175 192 351 230 297 196 455 56 880 173 102 215 197
my child(ren) To% B3% 0%  74% /B% BO% 7B% 78% BO% 79% 7B% 4% 80% 7%% 8% BO% 85w
My work-life balance 960 273 434 253 156 165 375 264 339 160 462 93 837 244 131 190 142

74% 7&% 78% 64% 73% 70% 74% 76% 76% 77% 71% 74% 74% T77% 75% 80%  80%
My life overall 1529 446 623 460 266 312 591 359 445 303 781 105 1390 288 152 335 294
73% 7&% 78% 67% 3% 2% 4%  74%  T2% 1%  75%  56% 7E% 5% 70%  77% Bé%
My mental health 1526 445 608 473 263 309 598 357 459 309 758 107 1392 263 139 345 307
73% 75% 73% 69% 72% 71% 74% 73% 5% 73% 73% 57% 7E% 69%  64% N709% NBé%
My physical health 1484 428 607 448 246 306 579 352 448 267 769 104 1341 300 147 308 = 281
1% T74% T74% 65% 68% 71% 72% 72% 73% 63% 74% 55% 73% 78% 68% 71% 71%
D D J J L Op o
My financial situation 1165 213 268

323 518 324 206 247 441 271 361 591 78 1070 250 114 209
56% 5[6)% E?S% 47%  57% 57%  55%  56% 5%% 50% 57%  41% SE% gS% 53% 62% 57%
] q o

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, TiSK Tevel) - - - B
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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TNDO8 How satisfied are you with the following?

Table 215
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Satisfied
Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(126 . Mill - Mill er er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican

® ® © ® ® & © ¢ O o «© O m N © &

My financial situation 921 2 157

258 301 36: 186 363 215 254 213 454 111 775 134 102 167 155
44% 44% 37% 53% 43%  43% 45% 44% 41% 50%  43% 59% 42% 35% 47% 38% 43%

C BC 1k [ Np n

My physical health 602 153 212 238 117 127 225 134 167 159 276 86 504 84 69 128 83
29% 26% 26% éié% 32% 29% 28% 28% 27% C‘i}z% 26% 4'3% 271%  22% '\?é% 29%  23%

n

My mental health 560 135 211 214 101 124 205 130 156 117 287 82 453 121 78 920 57

27% 23% 26% él% 8%  29%  26% 7%  25%  27%  27% 4’\1}% 25% P:%% F;dg% 21%  16%
C

My life overall 557 134 196 227 97 121 212 128 170 124 264 84 455 96 64 100 70
27% 23% 24% éig% 21% 28% 26% 26% 28% 29%  25% 4’\2% 25% 25% 30% 23% 19%
My work-life balance 345 80 120 145 58 71 132 84 106 49 190 33 301 73 44 47 36
26% 23% 22% B38% 27% 30% 26% 24% 24% 23% 29% 26% 26% 23% 25% 20%  20%
Thelifel am providing for 256 63 100 93 48 48 97 63 76 53 127 32 223 45 29 55 34
my child(ren) 21% 17% 20% Zg% 2% 20% @ 22% 22% 20% 21% @ 22% 3'&% 20% 21% 22% 20%  15%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, TSk Tevel) - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO8_1 How satisfied are you with the following?
My financial situation

. . o Sexual .
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329
Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
Very/Somewhat Satisfied 1165 323 518 324 206 247 441 271 361 213 591 78 1070 250 114 268 209
(NEQS 56% Sg% BGS% 47%  57% 57%  55%  56% 53% 50% 57%  41% 5?% 85% 53% 62% 57%
i q o
Very satisfied 367 93 186 89 70 82 131 85 151 52 164 27 338 98 37 88 55
18% 16% ég% 13% 19% 19% 16% 18% EE% 12% 16% 14% 18% 023% 17% 20%  15%
Somewhat satisfied 797 230 332 235 137 165 310 186 210 161 = 427 52 732 152 77 180 154
38% 40% 41% 34% 38% 38% 39% 38% 34%  38% 41|% 27% AE% 40% 35% 41% 42%
Not At All/Not Too 921 258 = 301 362 157 186 363 215 254 213 454 111 775 134 102 167 155
Satisfied (Net) 44% 4&1% 37% E{)g% 43%  43% 45%  44%  41% S‘E% 43% Sla% 42%  35% 67% 38%  43%
p n
Not too satisfied 536 151 187 198 91 103 211 131 142 109 285 47 469 95 57 92 95
26% 26% 23% Zg% 25% 24% 26% 27% 23% 26% 27% 25% 25% 25% @ 26% 21% 26%
Not at all satisfied 385 106 114 165 66 84 151 84 112 104 170 64 307 39 46 76 61
18% 18% 14%  24% 18% 19% 19% 17% 18% 24% 16% 34% 1/% 10% 21% 17% 17%
c bC iK [ N N N
Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste« o, risk Tevel) - - - - -

Overlap formulae used.

Page 226

29 Jan 2024
Table216




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Satisfied
I
Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Not At All/Not Too
Satisfied (Net)
Not too satisfied

Not at all satisfied

Sigma

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIGTH - IJ/K - LIV - NJOTPIQ

TNDO8_2 How satisfied are you with the following?
My work-life balance

. ) - Sexual ]
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er
- North-  Mid. Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
1353 382 601 370 247 242 559 305 496 218 639 130 1198 386 237 215 145
1304 352 554 398 214 236 507 348 444 209 652  126* 1138 317 175 237 177
60 273 434 253 156 165 375 264 339 160 462 93 837 244 131 190 142
74% 75% 78% 64% 73% 70% 74% 76% 76% 77% 71% 74% 74% 77% 75% 80%  80%
360 98 182 80 66 60 138 96 149 60 152 33 320 98 44 84 54
28% 23% 33% 20% 31% 25% 27%  28% 3;(1% 29% 23% 27% 28% 31% 25% 36% 31%
o
599 175 = 252 173 920 106 237 168 190 100 310 60 517 146 88 105 88
46% 50%  45% 43%  42%  45%  47%  48%  43% 48%  48% 47% 45%  46% 50%  44%  49%
345 80 120 145 58 71 132 84 106 49 190 33 301 73 44 47 36
26% 23% 22% E:;ICG% 27% 30% 26% 24% 24% 23% 29% 26% 26% 23% 25% 20% 20%
250 58 92 99 39 48 94 69 73 28 149 23 16 60 34 33 24
19% 16% 17% Bzé% 18% 20% 19% 20% 16%  13% zla«x% 18% 19% 19% 19% 14% 13%
95 22 28 46 20 23 38 15 33 21 41 10 85 13 10 15 12
% 6% 5% blé% E% 1'3% % A% 7% 10% 6% 8% % 4% 6% 6% 1%
1304 352 554 398 214 236 507 348 444 209 652 126 1138 317 175 237 177
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 20 3an 2024
TNDO8_3 How satisfied are you with the following? Table218
The life I am providing for my child(ren)
Base: Parents

- ’ - Sexual ’
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

er
Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
TR liean ral liean

Unweighted Base 1241 384 528 329 243 232 504 262 411 253 577 88 1145 283 180 245 204
Weighted Base 1204 362 488 354 224 239 448 294 373 250 582 88* 1103 219 130 270 232
Very/Somewhat Satisfied 948 299 388 261 175 192 351 230 297 196 455 56 880 173 102 215 197
(NEQS 79% HS% 80% 74% 78% 80% 78% 78% 80% 79% 78%  64% 88% 79% 78% 80%  85%

Very satisfied 404 127 195 82 70 86 136 111 150 69 186 19 382 84 45 111 82
34% 38% 48% 23% 31% 36% 30% 38% 3‘2% 2%  32%  22% 35|% 38% 34% 41%  36%

Somewhat satisfied 545 172 194 179 105 105 215 120 147 128 270 37 498 20 57 104 115
45% 48% 40% Sé% 47%  44%  48%  41%  40% 51|% 46%  42%  45%  41% 44%  38%  50%

c P

Not At All/Not Too 256 63 100 93 48 48 97 63 76 53 127 32 223 45 29 55 34
Satisfied (Net) 21% 17% 20% Zg% 2% 20% @ 22% 22% 20% 21% @ 22% 3’&% 20% 21% 22% 20%  15%

Not too satisfied 182 43 78 61 31 34 72 44 54 38 89 19 162 36 25 42 18
15% 12% 16% 17% 14% 14% 16% 15% 15% 15% 15% 22% 15% 13% 109% 18% 8%

Not at all satisfied 74 20 22 32 18 13 24 19 21 15 38 13 61 9 4 13 16
6% 6% 5% g% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 1'3% 6% 4% 3% 5% %

Sigma 1204 103

362 488 354 224 239 448 294 373 250 582 88 1. 219 130 270 232
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fsK level) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH - 137K - LM - NTOTPTQ
Overlap formulae used. * small base




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Wave
205
(126
1/28)
(A
Unweighted Base 2086
Weighted Base 2086
Very/Somewhat Satisfied 1526
(NEQS 73%
Very satisfied 60
e 32%
Somewhat satisfied 866 2.
42%
Not At All/Not Too 560
Satisfied (Net) 27%
Not too satisfied 356
17%
Not at all satisfied 204
10%
Sigma 2086
100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste« o, risk Tevel) -

Overlap formulae used.

Region

Urbanicity

TNDO8_4 How satisfied are you with the following?
My mental health

Region

263
72%
115
32%
147
1%
101
28%
66
18%
35
10%

363
100%

598
74%

226
28%

372
46%
Fh

205
26%

124
15%
81
10%

803

100%

459
75%

220
36%
ik
239
39%
156
250%
105
17%
51
8%

615
100%

Urban Rural

309
3%

121
29%

188
44%

117
21%

65
15%

52
12%

426 10:
100%

Gen

Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Bool
Mill er er

Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
rat lican rat lican

139
64%

66
31%
72
33%
78
36%
PQ
49
22%
PQ
29
14%
pQ
217
100%

345
79%

NO

172
40%
No

173
40%
20
21%
54
12%
36

8%

q
435
100%

X/ Gen X/
m- Boom-

307
15
22%
NO
185
23%
o
57
16%
42
12%
15
4%

364
100%

Page 229

29 Jan 2024
Table219




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Satisfied
N
Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Not At All/Not Too
Satisfied (Net)

Not too satisfied

Not at all satisfied

Sigma

TOpOTTIoNS
Overlap formulae used.

TNDO8_5 How satisfied are you with the following?
My physical health

Region

Urbanicity

N
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH

[CVN )] (D)
2086 607 643
2086 581 686
1484 428 448

% 4% 65%
496 144 129

24% “25% 19%
988 284 319

47% “49% 47%
602 153 238

29% ~26% 350

BC

431 103 165

21% 18% Zé%
171 49 73

8% 9% 11%
c
2086 581 819 686

100% 100% 100%  100%

olumns Teste o, risk Tevel) -

246
68%

83
23%

164
45%

117
32%

82
23%

34
9%

363
100%

579
2%

192
24%
387
48%
225
28%
165
20%

60
7%

433 803
100%  100%

448
73%
J

190
31%
K

257
22%

167
2%

119
19%
48

8%

615
100%

Urban Rural

267
63%

82
19%
185
43%
159
37%
IK
110
26%
iK

49
11%
K

426 10.
100%

Gen

Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Bool
Mill il er er
Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
rat lican rat lican

300
78%
Op
130
34%
PQ
169
24%
84
22%
69
18%
15

4%

384
100%

X/ Gen X/
m- Boom-

281
1%
87
24%

194
53%

NO
83
23%
59
16%
24

7%

364
100%
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COVID-19 .

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

29 Jan 2024
TNDO8_6 How satisfied are you with the following? Table221
My life overall
Base: All Respondents
. ) - Sexual ]
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican

Unweighted Base 2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329
Weighted Base 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364

152 335 234

288
5%  70%  T77% 1%

Very/Somewhat Satisfied 1529 446 623 460 266 312 591 359 445 303 781 105 1390
(NEQS 73% 75% 78% 67% 73% 72% T74% T74% 72% 71% 75%  56% 7E%

Very stisfied 532 154 242 137 100 118 200 115 174 96 262 33 482 104 54 138 99

6o T20% "3 20 2o 2% 2% 24% 2% 23% 2% 1rw 26w 21 2% 3% 21%
i

Somewhat satisfied 997 293 381 323 167 195 391 243 271 207 519 72 908 183 98 198 195
8% S0% 4T ATy Tdow 4% “agw 5% “4dv 48w SO% 3B agw 4Bk 4s 4Sk% 53

i p

Not At All/Not Too 557 134 196 227 97 121 212 128 170 124 264 84 455 96 64 100 70
Satisfied (Net) Zme Tz 2w B 26 2% A 2% Tl 2w (2% 4dw 25 2% S 2% 1o

Not too satisfied 390 95 141 153 70 78 147 96 123 77 189 58 319 73 38 68 57
19% 16% 17% éZ% 19% 18% 18% 20% 20% 18% 18% 3’3% 17% 19% 18% 16% 16%

C

Not at all satisfied 168 39 55 73 27 43 65 32 47 46 75 27 13 23 26 32 13

8% 7% % 11% 7% 10% 8% 7% 8% 11% 7% 14% 7% 6% 12% 7% 4%
bC k M NQ q

Sigma 2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 180 1845 384 217 435 364

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste« o, risk Tevel) - - - - -

Overlap formulae used.




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

TNDO9 In the next six months, are you more likely to do any of the following because of the state of the world?
Summary Of More Likely

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(26 . Mill Mill er er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
A ® (© ®  ® " © ¢ [0} @ K) ©w ™ N (O [A(®)]
Consider spending more 967 256 393 319 150 192 373 252 309 180 478 92 852 191 100 202 156
ugnleboannrgy personal 4% 44% 4%  A6% A% A4% 4b% 52 S0 4% 46%  48% 46% 0% 46% 4%  43%
W
Consider gettinganew job 416 100 161 155 68 80 157 11 160 53 203 55 349 99 48 62 52
32% 28% 29% éig% 32% 34% 31% 32% 3?% 25%  31% 4’\2% 31% 31% 28% 26% 29%
Consider getting ajob 201 53 84 65 40 48 76 37 52 51 98 34 162 44 23 40 30
26% 23% gg% 22%  27% 24% 26% 27% 31% 23% 25% 5’\1}% 23% FSSS% 56% 20%  16%
Consider moving 521 134 185 201 79 116 200 126 196 97 227 73 433 107 65 78 69
25% 23% 23% 29%  22% 27% 25% 26% 32% 23% 22% 38% 23% 28% 30% 18%  19%
bC JK M PQ  PQ
Consider having afamily 308 92 123 93 62 42 114 90 119 54 135 52 241 72 50 51 42
member move i/move 15% 16% 15% 14% 17% 10% 14% 18% 19% 13% 13% 27% 13% 19% 23% 12% 12%
|hnw afamily member's F f F JK [ PQ PQ
ome

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - ~ETFIGIH - T - LM -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

TNDO9 In the next six months, are you more likely to do any of the following because of the state of the world?
Summary Of No Change

Political

Region

Urbanicity

Sexual
Orientation

Region

Wave
205
(126

- N
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH

Consider having afamily 1185 328 53
member move irVmove

10V
into afamily member’'s
home

Consider moving

Consider getting ajob

Consider gettinganew job 607

Consider spending more
time on my personal
wellbeing

4 403
57% 57% 55%  59%

1023 281 = 382 359
49% 48% 47% 52%
c
365 113 104 149
47% 49% 39% Sé%
c

163 258 185
47% 46% 4T% 47%

931 276 354 301
45% 48% 43% 44%

Toportions/Means: Columns Te:

Overlap formulae use:

192
53%

181
50%
67

45%

99

46%

173
48%
h

Mid- Subur- Non-
west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

266
61%

e

216
50%

86
44%

104
44%

198
46%

452
56%

406
51%

153
52%

245
48%

366
46%

(H)

274
56%

221
45%
59
43%

159
26%

193
40%

Sted (5%, 10% risk level) - - - M-
. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing

0]

321
52%

268
24%
72
42%

193

43%

248
40%

234
55%

181
43%

95

44%
103

49%

199
47%

K)

630
60%

|

573
55%

[N]

198
50%

311
48%

483
46%
i

99
52%
75
40%
13
21%
49
39%

67
36%

1059
57%

923
50%
L
347
49%
L
536

47%

842
46%
L

Gen 7/
Mill
Democ-
rat

211
55%

174
45%
11
17%

140

44%

151
39%

Gen X/ Gen X/

Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
Mill er

Repub- Democ- Repub-

lican ~rat lican

106 242 222
49%  56% Gé%

92 208 189
42%  48%  52%

o

15 92 98
36% 46% 52%

N N

83 117 81
A7% 50% 46%

192

84 202
39% 47%  53%
NO
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

TNDO9 In the next six months, are you more likely to do any of the following because of the state of the world?

Consider having afamily
member move irVmove
into afamily member’'s
home

Consider getting ajob

Consider moving

Consider getting anew job

Consider spending more
nal

timeon SO
weIIbeinrgy per

Toportions/Means: Columns

Overlap formulae used.

* small b

Summary Of Less Likely

Sexual
Political Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(126 . Mill er
- N Mid- Subur- Non- epub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ ican rat lican
A ® (© (D) (L) 0) [A(®)]
593 160 243 190 39 61 142 929
28% 28% 30%  28% 20% 28% 33% 2T%
215 63 78 74 16 3 66 59
27% 28% 29% 26% 25% 8% 34%  32%
n n
543 165 251 126 41 59 149 106
26% Zg% 3[1)% 18% 22% 27%  34%  29%
n
282 89 135 58 21 44 58 45
22% 28% 261% 14% 17% 25%  24%  25%
188 49 72 67 30 32 31 17
9% 8% 9% 10% 16% 15% 7% 5%
M PQ
estel 0, 0 TisK level) - - - - -
ase; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO09_1 In the next six months, are you more likely to do any of the following because of the state of the world?

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

More likely
No change
Lesslikely

Sigma

Wave
(126

- N
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH

Political

Consider moving

. - Sexual X
Region Urbanicity Orientation Region

Gen X/ Gen X/
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
Mill - Mill er
d- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
est South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican

2086
2086

521
25%

1023
49%

543
26%

2086
100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.

607 836 643
581 819 686

134 185 201
23% 23% 29%

bC

281 382 359
48% 47% 52%

c

165 251 126
28% 31% 18%

D D

581 819 686

100% 100%  100%

6, T0% Tisk Tever) -

79

22%
181

50%

104
29%

363
100%

411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329
433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364

116 200 126 196 97 227 73 07 65 78 69
27% 25% 26% 3% 23% 22%  38% 28% 30% 18%  19%
JK M PQ PQ
216 406 221 268 181 573 75 923 174 92 208 189
S0% L% 45% 4% 43% 5%  40% 50% 4s% 2% as%  52%
o

101 197 140 150 148 245 41 489 103 59 149 106
23% 25% 29%  24% 3”2% 23% 22% 26% 27% 27% 34% 29%
n
433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

TNDO09_2 In the next six months, are you more likely to do any of the following because of the state of the world?

Consider getting a new job

’ - Sexual
Region Urbanicity Orientation

Wave
(126

- N
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A
Unweighted Base 1353 382
Weighted Base 1304 352
More likely 416 100
32%
No change 607 163
47%
Lesslikely
Sigma 1304 = 352

100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

282 89 135 58
22% 28% 263% 14%

Mill
d- Subur- Non-
est South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

242 559 305 496 218 639 130 1198 386
236 507 348 444 209 652  126* 1138 317

80 157 111 160 53 203 55 349
34% 31%  32% 3%% 25%  31% 4’\1}% 31%

104 245 159 193 103 311 49 536 140
44%  48%  46%  43% 49%  48%  39%  4T%  44%
53 105 78 91 53 21 253 78
2% 21% 22% 20% 25% 21% 17% 22% @ 24%

236 507 348 444 209 652 126 1138 317

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Gen

Gen 7/ Gen Z/ Bool
D R Iulb Degoc R e(ub
emoc- - - -

TaL ian rat. iean
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Unemployed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

More likely

No change

Lesslikely

Sigma

Toportions/Means:

Wave
(126

- N
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH

Urbanicity

Sexual
Orientation

TNDO09_3 In the next six months, are you more likely to do any of the following because of the state of the world?
Consider getting a job

Subur- Non-
ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

201 53 84
26% 23% gg%

365

47%  49%
c

215 63 78
27% 28% 29%

782

2.
100%

65
22%
149
52%
c
74
26%

288
100%

37
27%
59
43%
42
30%

139
100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - ~ ETFIGIH - TR K
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Urban Rural
[ORC)
154 220
170 218
52 51
31%  23%
72 95
2%  44%
46 72
2%  33%
k
170 218
100%  100%

34
54%
M
13
21%
16
25%

64
100%

162
23%

347
49%
L

198
28%

Gen X/ Gen X/
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
DMI" R i Ib b er R er b
emoc- ub- Democ- ub-
TaL ian rat. iean
(N) Q
55 184
67* 187
44 30
66% 16%
PQ
11 98
17% 52%
N
11 59
17% 32%
n
67 187
100% 100%

707
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO9_4 In the next six months, are you more likely to do any of the following because of the state of the world?

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

More likely

No change

Lesslikely

Sigma

Consider having a family member move in/move into a family member's home

. ) - Sexual ]
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
2086 607 836 643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329
2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
308 92 123 93 62 42 114 90 119 54 135 52 241 72 50 51 42
15% 16% 15%  14% 17% 10% 14% 18% 19% 13% 13% 27% 13% 10% 23% 12% 12%
F f F K M PQ  PQ
1185 328 453 403 192 266 452 274 321 234 630 99 1059 211 106 242 222
57% 57% 55% 59% 53% 61% 56% 56% 52%  55% 69% 52% 57% 55%  49%  56% 6(1)%
e
593 160 243 190 109 125 238 122 174 139 280 39 544 100 61 142 99
28% 28% 30% 28% 30% 29% 30% 25%  28% 3E% 21%  20% 38% 26% 28% 33% 27%
2086 581 819 686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.

6, T0% Tisk Tevel) - -
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Page 239
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TNDO09_5 In the next six months, are you more likely to do any of the following because of the state of the world? Table229

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

More likely
No change
Lesslikely

Sigma

Wave
(126

Ui&) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural

Political

Consider spending more time on my personal wellbeing

. - Sexual R
Region Urbanicity Orientation Region

Gen X/ Gen X/
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
Mill - Mill er er
North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican

2086
2086

967
46%

931
45%

188
9%

2086
100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.

® ©
607 836
581 819
256

393
44%  48%

276 354
48% 43%

49 72
8% 9%

581 819
100% 100%

643 389 411 860 426 650 438 998 193 1857 441 278 395 329
686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364

319 150 192 373 252 309 180 478 92 852 191 100 202 156
46%  41%  44%  46% SEZf% 53% 42%  46%  48%  46% 50%  46%  46%  43%
301 173 198 366 193 248 199 483 67 842 151 84 202 192
44% AE% 46%  46% 40%  40% 47%  46%  36% AE% 39% 39% 47% NSg%
i
67 40 43 64 41 57 a7 84 30 151 41 32 31 17
10% 11%  10% 8% 9% 9%  11% 8% 1'8% 8% 16% PlQS% 7% 5%

686 363 433 803 486 615 426 1045 189 1845 384 217 435 364
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

6, T0% Tisk Tevel) - - - B -




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18 (Variable Bases)

TND10b How are you doing across the following?

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Well

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(126 . Mill - Mill er er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
A ® (© ®  ® " © ¢ [0} @ K) ©w ™ N (O [A(®)]
Parenting 604 159 284 161 111 102 222 169 235 89 280 50 550 185 100 98 59
86% 84% 89% 85% 86% 84% 85% 90% 89% 83% 85% 75% BE% 86%  81% 961% 90%
n
Work 517 141 254 122 91 94 186 146 213 65 240 37 476 176 93 78 48
85% 81% 83% 83% 86% 87% 81%  88% 92% 81% 83% 71% 8% 87% 82% 961% 79%
Overall 566 150 275 140 94 106 211 155 220 ha4 268 47 511 185 93 91 57
81% 79% bBS% 3% 2% Bg% 81% 83% 83% 73% 8% 72% 82% BS% 75% 87%  86%
e j [
Physical health 548 148 260 141 91 100 210 146 = 211 81 256 40 501 175 87 84 61
78% 78% 81% 74% 70% 82% 81% 78% 80% 76% 78% 61% 88% 85% 71%  81% 9(2)%
e e
Mental health 534 145 253 137 88 94 191 160 214 63 256 41 485 166 91 86 53
6% T7% T79% 71% 68% 77%  73% ESGG% 85% 59% 733% 63% 7?% 78% 74% 82%  81%
Socid life 501 138 = 250 113 83 920 189 140 213 65 223 39 456 166 91 83 47
2% 78% 73% 59% 64% 73% 73%  75% ?&% 61% 68%  59% 73;% 8% 74% 80%  72%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tes|

ed (5%, TISK Tevel) - - - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18 (Variable Bases)

TND10b How are you doing across the following?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Poor

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(126 . Mill - Mill er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
A ® (© ®  ® " © ¢ [0} @ K) ©w ™ N (O [A(®)]
Socid life 198 51 69 78 46 33 71 47 51 41 105 27 170 48 33 21 18
W% 2% 22%  Al% 3% 2% 27%  25% I19% 3% 3% 4l 2r% 2% 6% 20%  28%
m
Mental health 165 44 66 54 42 28 69 27 50 43 72 25 141 48 32 18 12
24% 23% 21% 29% 3&% 23% 2;% 14%  19% A‘l&% 22% 3'\',‘/% 22% 22% 26% 18%  19%
Physical health 151 41 59 50 39 22 50 41 53 25 72 26 125 39 36 20 5
22% 22% 19% 26% E}O% 18% 19% 22% 20% @ 24% 22% 3’3% 20%  18% NZQQ% 19% 8%
9
Overall 133 39 43 51 36 16 49 32 44 29 60 19 115 30 30 14 9
19% 21% 14% Zg% Eﬁ% 13% 19% 17% 17% 27% 18% 28% 18%  14% 55% 13%  14%
c i P
Work 9 33 31 25 14 14 42 20 25 15 49 15 75 27 21 5 12
15% 1(9:% 11% 17% 14% 13% 19% 12% 10% 19% 17% 29% 14% 13% 15% 6%  21%
1
Parenting 95 30 35 30 18 20 38 19 29 18 48 16 76 29 23 6 7
14% 16% 11% 15% 14% 16% 15% 10% 11% 17% 15% ZA\;)% 12%  14% lg% 6%  10%
P

Toportions/Means: Columns Tes|

ed (5%, TiSK Tevel) - - - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Well (Net)
Very well
Somewhat well
Very/Somewhat Poor (Net)
Somewhat poor
Very poor

Sigma

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk [evel) - B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1J/K - /M - NJOTPTQ

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TND10b_1 How are you doing across the following?

Overall
. ) - Sexual )
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er er
- North-  Mid. Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
801 232 376 193 155 140 319 187 318 121 362 68 728 278 172 98 60
699 189 319 191 130*  122* 260 187 264  106* 329 66* 626 215 123*  104* 66*
566 150 275 140 94 106 211 155 220 7 268 47 511 185 93 91 57
81% 79% bBS% 3% 2% 8;% 81% 83% 83% 73% 8% 72% 8% Bg% 75% 87%  86%
e j [
219 54 104 60 39 29 73 77 107 26 86 17 199 62 39 43 15
31% 29% 33% 31% 30% 24% 28% éé% 3!2% 24%  26% 26% 32% 29% 32% 41% 23%
nq
347 96 171 80 55 76 137 78 113 51 182 31 312 123 54 48 42
50% 51% 563% 42%  42% Eﬁl-3|% 5%% 42%  43%  48% 56|% 46%  50% 5[7)% 43%  46% 663%
133 39 43 51 36 16 49 32 44 29 60 19 115 30 30 14 9
19% 21% 14% Zg% éﬁ% 13% 19% 17% 17% 27% 18% 28% 18%  14% &5% 13%  14%
c i p
107 34 32 42 28 12 38 29 34 20 54 13 95 23 29 9 5
15% 18% 10% Zé% 2&% 10% 15% 15% 13% 18% 16% 19% 15% 11% N st% 9% %
26 6 12 9 8 4 11 3 10 9 7 6 20 7 1 5 4
4% 3% 4% 5% E% 3% 4% 2% 4% E% 2% 9% 3% 3% 1% 4% 7%
m
699 189 319 191 130 122 260 187 264 106 329 66 626 215 123 104 66
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18

TND10b_2 How are you doing across the following?
Mental health

. ’ - Sexual ’
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er er
North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
Unweighted Base 801 232 376 193 155 140 319 187 318 121 362 68 728 278 172 98 60
Weighted Base 699 189 319 191 130*  122* 260 187 264  106* 329 66* 626 215 123*  104* 66*
Very/Somewhat Well (Net) 534 145 253 137 88 94 191 160 214 63 256 41 485 166 91 86 53
76% 77% 79% 71% 68% 77% 73% Sg% 83% 59% 7%% 63% 7?% 78% 74% 82%  81%
Very well 237 68 123 47 44 37 76 81 101 22 114 8 224 81 45 42 22
34% 32% 38% 25%  34% 30%  29% ?é% 33% 21% 35)% 13% 3?% 38% 37% 40%  34%
Somewhat well 297 77 130 90 45 57 115 80 114 41 142 33 262 86 46 44 31
42% 41% 41% 47%  34%  47% 44% 43% 43% 38% 43% 50% 42% 40% 37% 42% 4T%
e
Very/Somewhat Poor (Net) 165 44 66 54 42 28 69 27 50 43 72 25 141 48 32 18 12
24% 23% 21% 29% 3'_2|% 23% 2;% 14%  19% 1‘1%% 22% 3'\;% 22% 22% 26% 18%  19%
Somewhat poor 120 30 53 36 34 21 45 19 39 29 51 19 101 39 23 14 8
17% 16% 17% 19% ZS% 17% 17% 10% 15% Zuz% 16% 28% 16% 18% 18% 13% 11%
m
Very poor 46 14 13 18 8 7 24 7 11 14 21 6 40 9 9 4 5
% % 4% 10% 6% 5% g% 4% 4% 1&% 6% 9% 6% 4% % 4% 7%
c
Sigma 699 189 319 191 130 122 260 187 264 106 329 66 626 215 123 104 66
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - BICTD - ETF/G/H - TJ/K - LM - NTOTPTQ
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18

TND10b_3 How are you doing across the following?
Physical health

. ’ - Sexual ’
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er er
- North-  Mid. Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH est  South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
Unweighted Base 801 232 376 193 155 140 319 187 318 121 362 68 728 278 172 98 60
Weighted Base 699 189 319 191 130*  122* 260 187 264  106* 329 66* 626 215 123*  104* 66*
Very/Somewhat Well (Net) 548 148 260 141 91 100 210 146 211 81 256 40 501 175 87 84 61
78% 78% 81% 74% 70% 82% 81% 78% 80% 76% 78%  61% 88% Bé% 71%  81% 95%
e e
Very well 246 66 133 48 30 52 98 66 118 33 95 7 235 92 45 41 20
35% 35% 45% 25%  23% 4&% 32% 35% 3‘&% 31%  29%  10% 3?% 43%  37% 39% 31%
e
Somewhat well 302 82 127 93 61 48 112 80 93 48 161 33 266 83 42 43 40
43% 43% 40% 49%  47% 40% 43% 43% 35%  45% 49|% 50% 43% 39% 34%  42% Ngl%
P
Very/Somewhat Poor (Net) 151 41 59 50 39 22 50 41 53 25 72 26 125 39 36 20 5
22% 22% 19% 26% I;O% 18% 19% 22% 20% 24% 22% 3'5‘)% 20%  18% NZS% 19% 8%
9
Somewhat poor 123 35 50 37 29 20 44 30 45 19 59 22 101 34 31 16 5
18% 19% 16% 19% 22% 16% 17% 16% 17% 18% 18% 3,&% 16% 16% 205% 16% 7%
n
Very poor 28 6 9 13 10 3 5 11 9 7 13 4 24 5 6 4 1
4% 3% 3% 7% 'g% 2% 2% 6% 3% 6% 4% 7% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1%
c 9
Sigma 699 189 319 191 130 122 260 187 264 106 329 66 626 215 123 104 66
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% nsk level) - B/C/D - EJFIG/H - IJ/K - UM -N/O/PIQ
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Well (Net)
Very well
Somewhat well
Very/Somewhat Poor (Net)
Somewhat poor
Very poor

Sigma

TND10b_4 How are you doing across the following?

501
72%
217
31%
284
41%
198
28%
131
19%

66
9%

699
100%

Social life
. . . Sexual .
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Gen X/ Gen X/
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
Mill - Mill er er
North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
232 376 193 155 140 319 187 318 121 362 68 728 278 172 98 60
189 319 191 130*  122* 260 187 264  106* 329 66* 626 215 123*  104* 66*
138 250 113 83 90 189 140 213 65 223 39 456 166 91 83 47
7S% 78% 59% 64% 73% 3%  75% ?&% 61% 68%  59% 73|% 78% 74% 80% 72%
54 121 42 32 34 81 70 110 20 87 13 200 78 39 43 15
29% gg% 22% 25% 28% 31%  38% 3‘%% 19% 27% 20% 32% 36% 32% 41% 23%
e q
84 128 72 51 55 108 70 103 45 136 25 256 88 52 40 32
45%  40% 37% 39% 45% 42% 37% 39% 43% 41% 39% 41% 41% 42% 38% 49%
51 69 78 46 33 71 47 51 a1 105 27 170 48 33 21 18
27% 22% élé% 36% 27% 27% 25%  19% 39‘% 32|°/n 41%  27% 22% 26% 20%  28%
m
37 54 41 27 22 49 33 33 26 72 17 114 38 25 16 12
20% 17%  21% 21% 18% 19% 18%  13% 24‘% zzl% 25% "18% 18% 20% 15%  19%
14 15 37 19 11 22 14 17 16 33 11 56 10 8 5 6
% 5% Blce% 5% 9% 8% 8% 7% 15‘% 0% 16% 9% 5% 6% 5% 9%
189 319 191 130 122 260 187 264 106 329 66 626 215 123 104 66
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk [evel) - B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1J/K - /M - NJOTPTQ

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18 And Employed

TND10b_5 How are you doing across the following?

Work
. ) - Sexual )
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-

1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican

w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @

Unweighted Base 700 211 343 146 130 125 277 168 292 89 319 52 644 265 161 78 50

Weighted Base 607 174 285 147* 105  108* 228  166* 238 80* 289 51** 551 203 114 82* 61**

Very/Somewhat Well (Net) 517 141 254 122 91 94 186 146 213 65 240 37 476 176 93 78 48
85% 81% 83% 83% 86% 87% 81%  88% 92% 81% 83% 71% 8% 87% 82% 98% 79%

Very well 234 63 119 52 38 38 82 76 105 27 103 16 215 79 45 40 18
39% 36% 42% 35% 36% 36% 36%  46% 4ﬁ% 33% 35% 30% 39% 39% 40% 49%  30%

Somewhat well 283 78 135 71 53 56 104 71 108 38 137 21 260 97 48 38 30
47% 45% 47% 48%  50% 52%  46% 43% 45% 48% 47% 41% 47% 48% 42%  46%  50%

Very/Somewhat Poor (Net) 90 33 31 25 14 14 42 20 25 15 49 15 75 27 21 5 12
15% 1(9:% 11% 17% 14% 13% 19% 12% 10% 19% 17% 29% 14% 13% 18% 6%  21%

1

Somewhat poor 66 25 25 16 11 10 30 15 17 8 41 9 57 23 18 3 7

1% 14% 9%  11% 11% 10% 13% 9% 7% 10% 14I% 17%  10% 11% 1;% 3%  12%
P

Very poor 24 8 6 9 3 3 13 5 8 7 9 6 18 4 3 2 5

4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% E% 3% 12% 3% 2% 3% 2% 9%
c

Sigma 607 174 285 147 105 108 228 166 238 80 289 51 551 203 114 82 61

100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Te:

Sted (5%, TiSK Tevel) - - ETFIGH - TITK - /M -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18

TND10b_6 How are you doing across the following?

Parenting
. ] - Sexual ]
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region

Gen X/ Gen X/
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-

Mill - Mill er
North-  Mid. Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-

GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat i lican

50
75%

17
25%
33
50%
16
25%
M
8
13%
8
12%
M

66
100%

Unweighted Base 801 232 376 193 155 140 319 187 318 121 362
Weighted Base 699 189 319 191 130*  122* 260 187 264  106* 329
Very/Somewhat Well (Net) 604 159 284 161 111 102 222 169 235 89 280
86% 84% 89% 85% 86% 84% 85% 90% 89% 83% 85%
Very well 277 71 143 64 53 46 110 68 130 34 113
40% 37% AS% 33% 41% 38% 42%  36% 3‘2% 32%  35%
Somewhat well 327 89 140 98 58 56 112 101 105 55 167
47% 47% 44% 51% 45% 46% 43% 54% 40%  51% SII%
g
Very/Somewhat Poor (Net) 95 30 35 30 18 20 38 19 29 18 48
14% 16% 11% 15% 14% 16% 15% 10% 11% 17% 15%
Somewhat poor 74 28 28 19 13 13 32 17 24 14 36
11% 15% 9% 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 9% 13% 11%
c
Very poor 20 2 8 10 6 7 6 1 5 3 12
3% 1% 2% g% ﬂ% '_5‘% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4%
Sigma 699 189 319 191 130 122 260 187 264 106 329
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - BIC/D - ETF/G/H - TJ/K - LIM - NTOTPTQ
Overlap formulae used. * small base

550
88%
L

257
41I%

294
47%
76
12%
63
10%
13

2%

626
100%

185
86%
89
41%
97
5%
29
1a%

p
25
12%

P

5

2%

215
100%

100
81%

41
33%
59
48%
23
19%
P
21
7%
P
2
2%

123
100%

3
3%
3
3%

104
100%

59
90%
29
44%
30
45%
7
10%

7
10%

66
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18

TND10 How are your children doing across the following?

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Well

. . o Sexual .
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
Unweighted Base 801 232 376 193 155 140 319 187 318 121 362 68 728 278 172 98 60
Weighted Base 699 189 319 191 130 122 260 187 264 106 320  66* 626 215 123" 104*  66*
Physical health 640 171 300 170 116 106 247 171 246 97 298 57 577 198 108 102 62
92% 90% 94% 89% 89%  87% QE% 92% 93% 91% 91% 86% 92% 92%  88% 9(7)% 94%
el
Overall 631 172 299 161 113 109 243 166 239 98 295 57 567 197 110 101 62
90% 91% 963% 84% 87% 89% 94% 89% 90% 92% 90% 86% 91% 92% 89% 98% 94%
e
Mental health 619 168 294 157 111 108 231 168 237 88 294 49 562 195 109 98 59
88% 89% 95% 82% 86% 88% 89% 90% 90% 82% 89%  74% QE% 91% 89%  94%  89%
School 613 163 = 290 160 112 103 231 167 238 89 286 54 552 190 106 100 57
88% 86% 9[1)% 84% 86% 84% 89% 89% 90% 84% 87% 82% 88% 89% 86% 98% 86%
n
Socid life 600 163 283 155 100 108 230 162 231 90 278 46 549 192 107 91 55
86% 86% 83% 81%  77% SE% Bg% 86% 88% 85% 85%  69% BE% 89% 87% 87%  84%
e
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, T0% fisk Tevel) - BICTD - EIFGIH =TI -UM=NIOPIQ

Overlap formulae used.

g
* small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18

TND10 How are your children doing across the following?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Poor

. A - Sexual ’
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er er
- North-  Mid. Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
Unweighted Base 801 232 376 193 155 140 319 187 318 121 362 68 728 278 172 98 60
Weighted Base 699 189 319 191 130*  122* 260 187 264  106* 329 66* 626 215 123*  104* 66*
Socidl life 99 27 36 36 30 14 30 25 33 16 50 20 ye4 23 16 14 10
14% 14% 11% 19% Féﬁ% 12% 11% 14% 12% 15% 15% 3’3‘.% 12% 11% 13% 13% 16%
c
School 86 26 29 31 18 19 29 20 26 17 43 12 74 24 17 4 9
12% 14% 9% 1C6% 14% 16% 11% 11% 10% 16% 13% 18% 12% 11% 1&1% 4%  14%
P
Mental hedlth 81 21 25 34 19 14 29 19 27 19 35 17 64 19 14 6 7
12% 11% 8% lg% 14% 12% 11% 10% 10% 18% 11% 2'8% 10% 9%  11% 6%  11%
Overall 68 17 20 30 17 13 17 21 25 9 34 9 59 17 14 3 4
10% 9% 6% 1C6% 13% 11% 6% 11%  10% 8% 10%  14% 9% 8% 1%% 3% 6%
9
Physical health 59 19 19 21 14 16 13 16 19 10 31 9 49 17 15 3 4
8% 10% 6% 11% 11% lé% 5% 8% % 9% 9% 14% 8% 8% lg% 3% 6%
9
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - 17K - LTM - NTOTPTQ
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Page 249

29 Jan 2024
Table239




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18

TND10_1 How are your children doing across the following?
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Table 240

Overall
. ) - Sexual )
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave en X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat li
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
Unweighted Base 801 232 376 193 155 140 319 187 318 121 362 68 728 278 172 98 60
Weighted Base 699 189 319 191 130*  122* 260 187 264  106* 329 66* 626 215 123*  104* 66*
Very/Somewhat Well (Net) 631 172 299 161 113 109 243 166 239 98 295 57 567 197 110 101 62
90% 91% 961% 84% 87% 89% 94% 89% 90% 92% 90% 86% 91% 92%  89% 9(7)% 94%
e
Very well 327 87 164 77 50 52 124 100 = 130 54 143 27 296 104 51 60 35
47%  46% Sé% 40% 39% 43% 48% 53% 49% 50% 44% 40% 47% 48% 41% 57% 54%
e o
Somewhat well 305 85 135 84 63 56 119 67 109 44 152 30 272 93 59 42 27
44% 45%  42% 44% AE% 46% 4&% 36% 41% 41% 46% 46% 43% 44% 47% 40%  40%
Very/Somewhat Poor (Net) 68 17 20 30 17 13 17 21 25 9 34 9 59 17 14 3 4
10% 9% 6% 1C6% 13% 11% 6% 11%  10% 8% 10%  14% 9% 8% 1%% 3% 6%
9
Somewhat poor 51 14 15 22 11 10 13 16 22 6 23 3 48 13 11 2 4
% 8% 5% 1&% 9% 8% 5% 9% 8% 6% /% 5% 8% 6% 9% 2% 6%
P
Very poor 17 3 5 8 6 3 3 5 3 3 11 6 11 4 3 1 -
2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 'a% 2% 2% 3% 1% -
Sigma 699 189 319 191 130 122 260 187 264 106 329 66 626 215 123 104 66
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PI’DpOf ions/Means: Columns Testet 5%, 10% risk Tlevel) - BIC/D - EIF/GTH - K- TN - N7O7P; Q

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18

TND10_2 How are your children doing across the following?

Mental health
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. . o Sexual )
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(1726 Mill - Mill
- North-  Mid. Subur- Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH est  South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat lican
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
Unweighted Base 801 232 376 193 155 140 319 187 318 121 362 68 728 278 172 98 60
Weighted Base 699 189 319 191 130*  122* 260 187 264  106* 329 66* 626 215 123*  104* 66*
Very/Somewhat Well (Net) 619 168 294 157 111 108 231 168 237 88 294 49 562 195 109 98 59
88% 89% 95% 82% 86% 88% 89% 90% 90% 82% 89%  74% 98% 91% 89%  94%  89%
Very well 306 82 156 68 53 44 113 96 129 46 131 18 285 100 55 56 27
44%  43% 48% 36% 41% 36% 44% 5&% 43% 44%  40%  26% AE% 47%  44%  54%  41%
Somewhat well 312 86 137 88 58 64 118 72 109 41 162 32 278 95 55 42 32
45% 46% 43% 46%  45% 5%% 45% 39% 41% 39% 49% 48% 44% 44%  44% 40%  48%
Very/Somewhat Poor (Net) 81 21 25 34 19 14 29 19 27 19 35 17 64 19 14 6 7
12% 11% 8% 18% 14% 12% 11% 10% 10% 18% 11% 2,&% 10% 9%  11% 6%  11%
Somewhat poor 53 16 18 20 13 8 20 12 19 11 22 7 45 13 13 5 3
8% 8% 6% 10% 10% 7% 8% 6% /% 11% 7% 11% /% 6% 10% 5% 4%
Very poor 28 6 7 14 6 6 9 7 7 7 13 9 18 6 1 1 4
4% 3% 2% CB% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 7% 4% 1’&% 3% 3% 1% 1% 7%
Sigma 699 189 319 191 130 122 260 187 264 106 329 66 626 215 123 104 66
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PI’DpOf ions/Means: Columns Testet 5%, 10% risk Tlevel) - BICID - EIF/GIH - K- TN - N7O7P; Q

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

29 Jan 2024
TND10_3 How are your children doing across the following? Table 242

Physical health
Base: Parents With Kids <18

. ’ - Sexual ’
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er

er
N - Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat can

Unweighted Base 801 232 376 193 155 140 319 187 318 121 362 68 728 278 172 98 60
Weighted Base 699 189 319 191 130*  122* 260 187 264  106* 329 66* 626 215 123*  104* 66*

Very/Somewhat Well (Net) 640 171 300 170 116 106 247 171 246 97 298 57 577 198 108 102 62

92% 90% 94% 89% 89%  87% 92% 92% 93% 91% 91% 86% 92% 92%  88% 9(7)% 94%
el

Very well 376 95 184 97 57 59 158 102 143 61 172 31 341 112 58 72 38
54% 50% 58% 51%  44%  49% SEl'% 55% 54% 57% 52% 47% 54% 52% 47% ’\?8% 57%

Somewhat well 264 75 116 73 59 47 89 69 102 36 125 26 236 86 51 30 25
38% 40% 36% 38% 46% 38% 34% 37% 39% 34% 38% 39% 38% 40% 41% 29% 37%
9

Very/Somewhat Poor (Net) 59 19 19 21 14 16 13 16 19 10 31 9 49 17 15 3 4
8% 10% 6% 11% 11% lé‘% 5% 8% 7% 9% 9%  14% 8% 8% lg% 3% 6%
9
Somewhat poor 46 17 16 13 10 14 11 11 13 8 25 8 38 13 13 3 4
% 9% 5% 7% 8% lé% 4% 6% 5% 8% % 12% 6% 6% lipl% 3% 6%
Very poor 13 2 3 8 4 2 2 5 5 1 6 1 12 3 2 - -
2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% - -
c
Sigma

699 189 319 191 130 122 260 187 264 106 329 66 626 215 123 104 66
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% MsK Tevel) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH - 137K - LM - NTOTPTQ
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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COVID-19 .

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
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TND10_4 How are your children doing across the following? Table 243
School
Base: Parents With Kids <18
. . o Sexual )
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Region
Wave Gen X/ Gen X/
205 Gen Z/ Gen Z/ Boom- Boom-
(V26 Mill Mill er

er
N - - Non- Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ rat lican rat can

Unweighted Base 801 232 376 193 155 140 319 187 318 121 362 68 728 278 172 98 60
Weighted Base 699 189 319 191 130*  122* 260 187 264  106* 329 66* 626 215 123*  104* 66*
Very/Somewhat Well (Net) 613 163 290 160 112 103 231 167 238 89 286 54 552 190 106 100 57
88% 86% 96% 84% 86% B84% 89% 89% 90% 84% 87% 82% 88% 89% 86% 9(6)% 86%
n
Very well 326 85 160 81 51 62 131 83 128 52 146 26 296 95 53 65 32
47% 45% 50% 42% 39% 51% 50% 44% 48% 49% 45% 40% 47%  44%  43% ’\?CZ)% 48%
e
Somewhat well 287 140
41% 41%

78 130 79 61 41 85 110 37 28 257 95 53 35 25
41% 41% 47f% 33% 45;% 42%  35% 42%  43% 41% 44% 43% 34%  38%

Very/Somewhat Poor (Net) 86 26 29 31 18 19 29 20 26 17 43 12 74 24 17 9

12% 14% 9% 1C6% 14% 16% 11% 11% 10% 16% 13% 18% 12% 11% lé% 4%  14%

P

Somewhat poor 65 19 24 22 12 18 23 13 22 12 31 8 56 19 16 4 3

9% 10% 7% 11% 9% lﬂ% 9% 7% 9% 11% 9% 12% 9% 9% 13% 4% 5%
P

Very poor 21 7 5 9 6 2 7 7 4 6 12 4 17 5 1 - 6

3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 1% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 6% 3% 2% 1% - g%
c i ol

Sigma 699 189 319 191 130 122 260 187 264 106 329 66 626 215 123 104 66

100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisK level) - BICID - ETFIGTH - 17K - LIV - NTOTPIQ

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - January 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parents With Kids <18

TND10_5 How are your children doing across the following?

Sexual
Orientation

Region

Social life
Political Region Urbanicity
Wave
205
(126

N - Subur- Non-
1/28) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Mill

Mill

X/ Gen X/

Gen
Gen 7/ Gen 7/ Boom- Boom-
er

er
Democ- Repub- Democ- Repub-
TR liean ral liean

w ® © o ® ® © H 0O O K

Unweighted Base 801 232 376 193 155 140 319 187 318 121 362

Weighted Base 699 189 319 191 130*  122* 260 187 264  106* 329

Very/Somewhat Well (Net) 600 163 283 155 100 108 230 162 231 90 278
86% 86% Bg% 81%  77% Eé% 88% 86% 88% 85%  85%

e

Very well 308 84 151 74 52 54 116 86 114 47 147
44% 44% 47% 39% 40%  44%  45%  46%  43%  44%  45%

Somewhat well 291 79 132 81 48 54 114 76 117 43 131
42% 42% 41% 42%  37%  44% 44%  41%  44%  41%  40%

Very/Somewhat Poor (Net) 99 27 36 36 30 14 30 25 33 16 50
14% 14% 11% 19% Féﬁ% 12% 11% 14% 12% 15% 15%

c

Somewhat poor 75 18 30 26 23 11 21 19 26 8 40
11% 10% 9% 14% 1&% 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 12%

Very poor 25 8 7 10 7 3 8 6 7 8 10
4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% E% 3%

i

Sigma 699 189 319 191 130 122 260 187 264 106 329

100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisK level) - BICID - ETFIGTH - 17K - LIV - NTOTPTQ

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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